Reservedelsliste
Torads potethester UN 2400

Spare parts list
Two row potato harvester UN 2400

Models 2410, 2412, 2414, 2416, 2417,
2418, 2419, 2420, 2421, 2422 & 2430

Reservedelsliste UN2400 norsk/engelsk



AemION Ul pajuiid 01°S6 LESTTI



121537 95.10 Printed in Norway

Kverneland Underhaug AS
Torlandsvegen 3, Nerbo
P.O.Box 70, N-4350 Narbe
Tel (+47) 51 43 63 00
Fax(+47)51436304

Kverneland DC

N-4344 Kvernaland
Telephone (+47) 51 42 94 50
Telefax (+47) 51 42 94 49



[ ] [
Viktig
Alle referanser til retningene hoyre og venstre henviser til delenes posisjon nér en star bak maskinen og
ser i fartsretningen.

Ved bestilling av deler ma en merke seg folgende:
Oppgi alltid maskinens serie- og produksjonsnummer. Disse numrene finner en pd identifikasjonsskiltet
pé maskinens hegre side, i vertikal rammekanal ved feste for opptaksorganet.

Delens nummer (6 siffer) méa alltid oppgis.
Referansenummer brukes bare for & sammenholde deletegning og betegnelse.

Maskinens arbeidsretning er vist med pil pa illustrasjonene.

Important

All references to right and left hand apply to the view of the machine when standing behind and facing
the direction of travel.

Please note following when ordering spare parts:

It should always be referred to serial number and model. The serial number will be found on the
machine's identification plate at the right-hadn side of the machine, on the vertical frame post attaching

the lifting unit.

The spare part's catalogue number should be used.
The reference numbers are used to help identifying the spare parts illustrations.

The direction of travel is shown with an arrow on all illustrations.




Innhold Content Fig. Side/Page
Drag Drawbar 1 2
Hoyt drag Dravbar high 2 4
Drivverk Main drive 3 6
Kraftoverf.aksel -95 PTO Shaft -95 4 10
Kraftoverf.aksel m/kopling -95 PTO Shaft w/clutch -95 5 12
Hjulaksel (94-mod.) og hjul Wheel shaft (94 mod.) and wheels 6 14
Hjulaksel (93-mod.) Wheel shaft (93 mod.) 7 18
Hjulstyrings- Wheel steering
og rammeindikatorer and levelling indicators 8 20
Diaboler Diabolos 9 22
Rulleskjar Roller discs 10 24
Opptaksorgan Digging unit 11 26
Fullt skjer Full width shares 12 32
Salderenne med skaking Lifting elevator and web agitator 13 34
Medbringerbelte-drivverk Flight conveyor drive 14 40
Beltedrift Web drive 15 44
Avskrapere for drivruller Scrapers for web drive rollers 16 54
Stettehjul forstebelte support wheels main web 17 56
Mellomramme Intersection frame 18 58
Risruller, risledere Haulm rollers & haulm guides 19 60
Verneplater Protection plates 20 64
Langt rensebelte Long hedgehog cleaning web 21 66
Kort rensebelte Short hedgehog cleaning web 22 74
Festeplate for hydraulikk Brackets for hydraulics 23 83
Skjermer, verktoykasse Guards & tool box 24 84
Elevator, nedre del Elevator, lower section 25a 88
Elevator, nedre midtramme Elevator, lower centre section 25b 90
Elevator, gvre midtramme Elevator, upper centre section 25¢ 92
Elevator, top section 25d 94

Elevator, toppseksjon



Innhold

Content

Fig. Side/Page

Falldemper for elevator
Non-stop-utstyr

Falldemper rensebelte

Tredjebelte

Aksialrenseruller 18R
Aksialrenseruller 18R
Aksialrenseruller 18R
Verneskjermer 18R aksialbord
Hydr.anlegg 18R aksialbord
Hydr.anlegg 18R aksialbord
Riselevator, hydraulisk anlegg
Riselevator

Sorterbord

Sorterbord, hydraulisk anlegg
Sorterbord 165 cm
Sorterbord 165 cm
Forstebelter type 4

Belter

Aksialrenseruller

Hydraulisk anlegg
Hydraulikkanlegg, pumpeside
Hydraulikk traktorside
Hydraulikk, traktorside 95-
Hydraulikksentral

Elektriske styringer

Lysutstyr

Elevator fall damper
Non stop harvesting kits

Hedgehog cleaning web
fall damper

Third web

Axial cleanings rollers 18R
Axial cleanings rollers 18R
Axial cleaningsrollers 18R
Guards 18R axialtable
Hydr.system 18R axialtable
Hydr.system 18R axialtable
Haulm elevator, hydraulics
Haulm elevator

Picking table

Picking table, hydraulics
Picking table 165 cm
Picking table 165 cm

Main webs type 4

Webs

Axial cleaning rollers
Hydraulics

Hydraulics, pump side
Hydraulics, tractor side
Hydraulikk,

Hydraulic valve bank
Electric control

Road lights

26

27

28

37a& b
38
39
40
41

42a,b& ¢

44
45
46
47
48
49

50

98

100

102
106

110
114
116
120
122
126
128
130

144
146

152

186
190
194
196

198



2 .f’ Kverneland

Fig. 1



3

Utgave: 5 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: - Implement: b 4TO HARVESTER 2400 /;, Kverneland
Dato: - Enhet DRAG
Date: 95-10 | ynic DRAWBAR Fig nr. 1
Rer Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty Note
STANDARD DRAG

1-13 305189 DRAG KOMPL. DRAWBAR ASSY

1 305190 1 DRAG SV DRAWBAR

2 412344 2 LAGERFORING 235X40-945/32 BEARING LINING

3 8735490 1 SMZRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6

4 301267 1 FOT KCMPL. sSV. PARKING LEG ASSY

5 410493 2 DEKXHYLSE @212 FOR PARK.FOT SPACER @12, PARKING LEG

6 867056 1 RINGPINNE @6 ELZN RING PIN 6 GALV

7 300425 1 DRAGQIYE DRAWBAR YOKE

8 813901 2 SEXSXANTSKRUE M16X110-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X110-8.8 GALV

8 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

9-11 301274 1 DRAGQYEFORING KOMPL. YOKE BUSHING ASSY

9 301275 1 FORING BUSHING

10 301276 1 RING RING

11 868445 1 LASERING UTV. A45X1.75 CIRCLIP A45X1.75

12 305196 1 ST2TTE F./DRIVAKSEL PTO SHAFT SUPPORT

13 813603 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X130-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X130-8.8 ELZN

13 860160 2 BRIRKKE ©10.5-9021X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

13 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

15 305199 1 AKSEL AXLE

16 419011 1 BRIKKE 9235.2-970X8 WASHER ©35.2-970X8

17 305198 1 AKSELLAS AXLE LOCK

18 813840 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X40-8.8 GALV.

19 301266 2 BOLT M/HODE @19.1X71 BOLT ©19.1X71

20 867014 2 FJZRPINNE @4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN 94.0X75 GALV

2527 304807 1 DRAGREGULERING, MEKANISK MECH. LANE ADJUSTMENT

25 301262 1 STILLSTAG ADJUSTABLE LINK

26 301266 2 BOLT M/HODE 219.1X71 BOLT ©19.1X71

27 867014 2 FJORPINNE @4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN 904.0X75 GALV

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f’ Kverneland

Fig. 2



Utgave: 5 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: - Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘fﬂ Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HOYT DRAG
Dae: 95-10 | yny DRAWBAR HIGH 2
Rer. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 307652 1 DRAG HOQYT SV. DRAWBAR
2 307098 1 PARKERINGSBOYLE PARKING BRACKET
3 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
3 360160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
3 850160 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZIN. HEX. NUT M10-3 GALV.
4 3070790 1 TREXKKDYE SV. DRAWBAR YOKE
5 814105 3 SEXSKANTSKRUE M20X150-8.8 ELIZIN HEX. BOLT M20X150-8.8 GALV
5 860170 3 BRIKKE 921-037X3 ELZIN WASHER ©921-937X3
5 852167 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M20 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M20 GALV
6-14 307051 1 STAG KOMPL BAR ASSY
6 307075 1 STAG SV. BAR
8-10 307040 1 KJETTING KOMPL. CHAIN ASSY
8 412617 1 RKJETTING CHAIN
9 412631 2 SJAKKEL @5 SHACKLE
10 867053 1 RINGPINNE 05 ELZIN LINCH PIN @5
12-14 307042 2 KJETTING KOMPL. CHAIN ASSY
12 219658 1 KJETTING ©3-26X104 CHAIN @3-26X156
13 867053 1 RINGPINNE 05 ELZN LINCH PIN @5
14 412631 1 SJAKKEL @5 SHACKLE
15 307080 2 ARM SV. ARM
16 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
16 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-0¢17X1.6
16 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
17 307083 1 FESTE BRACKET
18 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
18 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-017X1.6
18 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
19 412344 2 LAGERFORING 935X40-045/32 BEARING LINING
20 873540 1 SMQRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
21 307085 1 SLANGEHENGER HOSE HOLDER
22 307086 1 BRIKKE ©17-945X11 WASHER ¢17-045X11
23 852166 1 NYLOCXMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
25-28 310603 1 PARKERINGSFOT KOMPL. PARKING LEG ASSY
25 310604 1 PARKERINGSFOT SV. PARKING LEG
26 310610 1 AKSEL SV. SHAFT
27 272979 1 FIRKANTSTYKKE JOINT
28 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36
29 310613 1 SVEIV svV. CRANK
30 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36
31 270864 1 SPLINTBOLT SPLIT PIN BOLT
32 865325 2 SPLINT 6.3X25 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 25
33 310617 1 LASEBOLT PIN
34 867056 1 RINGPINNE 06 ELZN RING PIN 6 GALV
35 301266 1 BOLT M/HODE 919.1X71 BOLT ©19.1X71
36 867014 1 FJORPINNE ©4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN 94.0X75 GALV
37 305199 1 AKSEL AXLE
38 813840 1 SEXKSKANTSKRUE M16X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X40-8.8 GALV.
39 301266 1 BOLT M/HODE ©@19.1X71 BOLT ©19.1X71
40 419011 1 BRIKKE ©35.2-970X8 WASHER 9035.2-9270X8

95.10.06

Kverneiand Underhaug AS




6 ‘/f' Kverneland

Fig. 3



7

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f, Kverneland
Dato: _ Enhet DRIVVERK
Date: 95-10° 1 yay MAIN DRIVE Fig nr.: 3
Rer. Delenr Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no Qty. Note
1-9 306080 1 KRAFTINNTAKSAKSEL KOMPL. MAIN DRIVE SHAFT ASSY
1 175081 1 LAGERHUS S§SV. BEARING HOUSING
2 370735 2 KULELAGER 6207 BALL BEARING 62%7
3 452547 2 BRIRXE @36-9271.5X2 WASHER ©36-071.35X2
4 268572 2 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
5 336088 1 HYLSE ©936-9042.4X115 SPACER ©36-9042.4X115
5 306086 1 AKSEL SHAFT
5a 350388 1 KJEDEHJUL 1" 18T. SV. SPROCKET 1" 19T.
7 256545 1 SPENNHYLSE 10X45 TENSION PIN 10X45X2.0
3 2564590 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8XSJX1.S5
9 373541 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE Mé&6-45DEG.
9a 3100388 1 KJEDEHJUL 1" 19T. sSV. SPROCKET 1" 19T.
10 213635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
10 360163 8 BRIRKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
10 352162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
11 306055 1 SPLINESAKSEL SPLINES SHAFT
12 370146 2 KULELAGER SKF-FYTB35TF BALL BEARING SKF-FYTB35TF
13 306067 1 HYLSEHOLDER M/LAS BRACKET W/LOCK
14 306066 1 HYLSEHOLDER FRAMRE FRONT BRACKET
15 306058 1 DEKKHYLSE COVER TUBE
i6 313640 2 SEKSXANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
16 360163 4 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZIN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
16 352162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
17 306062 1 STRAMMEPLATE BRACKET
1l8 813670 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X70-8.8 ELIN HEX. BOLT M12x70-8.8 GALV.
18 360163 1 BRIKKE 913-9024X2.5 ELZIN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
18 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
19 306060 1 LAGERPLATE BEARING BRACKET
290 306064 1 SKRUEHOLDER SV. BRACKET
20a 360163 2 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELIN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
20a 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
21 813630 4 SEKSXANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
21 860163 8 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-9024X2.5
21 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
22 300390 1 KJEDEHJUL 1" 25T SV. SPROCKET 1" 25T
23 366445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
24 302018 1 RULLEKJEDE 1+*X287¢0 CHAIN 1°'X2870
25 302002 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 1* CHAIN CONNECTOR 1°*
26 306059 1 MIDTSTQTTE BRACKET SUPPORT
27 313525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
27 360160 2 BRIKXE 210.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
27 352160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
35 306280 1 KRAFTINNTAKSKJERM SV. INNER MAIN DRIVE GUARD
36 313440 6 SEKSXANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
36 350158 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
36 350158 [ SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
37 3134290 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
37 360158 2 BRIRKKE 28.4-17X1.6 ELIZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
37 352158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
38 306283 1 LUKE SV. PLATE LOCK
39 306202 1 HAKELAS KOMPL. LOCK ASSY
40 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
40 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER 08.4-017X1.6
40 2 NYLOCKXMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
4143 1 STYREPANELVERN KOMPL. CONTROL PANEL GUARD ASSY
41 1 STYREPANELVERN CONTROL PANEL GUARD
42 1 BUNNPLATE BOTTOM PLATE
43 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
43 4 BRIKKE @211-022X5 WASHER ©11-022XS5S

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




8 .77 Kverneland

Fig. 3



9

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘?" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet DRIVVERK

Date: Unit MAIN DRIVE Fig nr.: 3
Ref. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Qty. Note

43 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 908.4-017X1.5

432 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

4 3062235 1 DEKSEL COVER

45 306297 6 HYLSE 09-014X14 COLLAR 99-214X14

4 812440 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.

46 860158 6 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 08.4-017X1.6

i6 852158 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

47 306251 1 PLASTSKJERM PLASTIQ GUARD

4 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.

48 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-017X1.6

48 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




10 -‘/7 Kverneland

Fig. 4



11

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Tssue: Implement  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f‘ Kverneland
Dato: 95-10 Enhet KRAFTOVERF.AKSEL -95
Date: ) Unit PTO SHAFT 95 Fig nr.: 4
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
. 710043 KRAFTOVERF.AKSEL 1010 U.KOPLIN PTO-SHAFT 1010 WITHOUT CLUTCH 7106101ce007007
. 710044 INDRE AKSELHALVDEL 1010 INNER HALF SHAFT 1010
1-3 710070 1 VERNEHYLSE KOMPL. INDRE INNER SHAFT GUARD ASSY 5FI6101FF
1 710071 1 GLIDERING I.BEARING 6-7 255063306
2 710072 1 SKJERM I.CONE SETS F5-6-7 517053320
3 710090 1 VERNER@R INDRE CM.SAFETY TUBE 236820786
4-6 710074 1 VERNEHYLSE KOMPL. YTRE OUTER SHAFT GUARD ASSY SFEG101FF
4 710091 1 VERNERGOR YTRE QUTER SAFETY GUARD 236830786
5 710076 1 SKJERM O.CONE SETS F4-6-7 517053930
6 710077 1 GLIDERING O.BEARING 6-7 255060005
7 710092 1 PROFILRO@R INDRE INNER CARDAN TUBE 225160346
8 710093 1 INDRE R@RGAFFEL INNER TUBE YOKE 2040663852
9 7100890 1 SPENNHYLSE FLEXIBLE PIN 341043000
10 710094 1 R@RGAFFEL YOKE 507060351
11 710082 1 LASEPINNE KOMPL. COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON 403000001
12 710095 1 PROFILROR YTRE OUTER CARDAN TUBE 225210846
13 710084 1 SPENNHYLSE FLEXIBLE PIN 341042000
14 710085 1 YTRE RORGAFFEL OUTER TUBE YOKE 204066351
15 710086 2 KRYSS KOMPL. CROSS JOURNAL ASS 41206
16 710087 8 LASERING CIRCLIP 3389025300
17 710096 2 SM@RENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE 348004300
18 710089 2 LENKE KOMPL. COMPLETE CHAIN 252000001

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




12 ‘f’ Kverneland

‘ N
a
23
24 19 18 3 b o
16
17 2 :
@ /B 0 ‘ % ) é
[~ |
S
15 L

Fig. 5



13

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400

ssue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f’ Kverneland

Dato: 95-10 Enhet KRAFTOVERF.AKSEL M/KOPLING -95

Date: ) Unit PTO SHAFT W/CLUTCH -95 Fig nr.: 5

Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning

No. Part no. Qty. Note

1-27 710038 1 KRAFTOVERF.AKSEL 1010 BYPY 800 PTO SHAFT 1010 BYPY 800 O 7104101CE007136
1-14 710040 1 AKSELHALVDEL INNV.WKOPL.800

1-3 710273 1 VERNEHYLSE KOMPL.INDRE INNER SHAFT GUARD ASSY S5FI4101FF
1 710217 1 GLIDERING 0.BEARING 3-4 255640006

710216 1 SKJERM I.CONE SETS F3-4 517040020
710274 1 VERNER@OR INDRE INNER SHAFT GUARD 236670817

4-11 710275 1 SIKKERHETSKOPLING SA2/4 TORQUE LIM.SA2/4 613239002
4 710225 1 LASERING CIRCLIP 338005000
E 710224 1 TETNINGSRING CLOSING PLATE 240000033
6 710223 12 TAPP OG FJOR RATCHET W/SPRING 421340001
7 710222 1 NAV 1 3/8°" HUB C/W Q.D. 513350318
8 710221 1 KOPLINGSHUS M/GAFFEL CLUTCH OUTR BODY 422032020
9 710220 1 SMORENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE 348001000
19 710219 1 LASEPINNE KOMPL. COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON 403000001
11 710210 1 INDRE R@RGAFFEL INNER TUBE YOKE 204046852
12 710209 SPENNHYLSE FLEXIBLE PIN 341048000
13 710276 1 PROFILR@R INDRE INNER PROFILE TUBE 225100870
14 710202 2 KRYSS KOMPL. CROSS JOURNAL ASSY 41204
15-25 710041 1 AKSELHALDEL UTV.M/GAFFEL

15-17 710277 1 VERNEHYLSE KOPL.YTRE OUTR SHAFT ASSY SFE4101FF
15 710278 1 VERNER@R YTRE OUTR SHAFT GUARD 236680817
16 710213 1 SKJERM O.CONE SETS 517040030
17 710212 1 GLIDERING O.BEARING 3-4 255040005
18 710279 1 PROFILR@R YTRE QUTER PROFILE TUBE 225120870
19 710206 1 SPENNHYLSE FLEXIBLE PIN 341038000
20 710205 1 YTRE RQRGAFFEL QUTER TUBE YOKE 204046851
21 710204 1 SMORENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE 348004000
22 710203 4 LASERING CIRCLIP 338017000
23 710202 1 KRYSS KOMPL. CROSS JOURNAL ASSY 41204

24 710201 1 GAFFEL YOKE WITH BUDGE 507040351
25 710219 1 LASEPINNE KOMPL. COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON 403000001
27 710218 2 LENKE KOMPL. CHAIN ASSY 252000001

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




14 ./? Kverneland

70/75/81

71/76/82

72/77/80

Fig. 6



15

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: ﬂ
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 4 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HJULAKSEL 94-
Date: 9510 | yow WHEEL SHAFT 94- Fig nr.: 6
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gijenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
GJELDER F.O.M. SER.NR. 24016549- VALID FROM SER.NO. 24016549-
1-52 305203 1 HJULAKSEL KOMPL. WHEEL AXLE ASSY
1 305205 1 HJULAKSEL SV. WHEEL AXLE
2-14 305502 1 SVINGNAV KOMPL. WHEEL HUB ASSY
2 3055190 1 FIRKANTAKSEL 90 SV. SQUARE BEAM
3 305511 1 THRUST RING THRUST RING
4 305512 1 LAGERFORING ©50-955X420 BUSHING
5 305513 1 GJENGESTIFT M16X20 SCREW M16X20
[ 305514 1 LAGERAKSEL M.GAFFEL SHAFT
Sa 305515 1 PIVOTAKSEL PIVOT
7 305529 1 TETNING OIL SEAL
8 305531 1 INDRE LAGER 32215 INNER BEARING 32215
9 305535 1 NAV 8X0275 HUB
10 305527 8 HJULSKRUE M18-1.5X50 STUD M18-1.5X50
10 305536 8 KULESKIVE M18 LIMES M18
10 305528 8 HJULMUTTER M18-1.5 NUT M18-1.5
1 305530 1 YTRE LAGER 32212 OUTER BEARING 32212
12 305532 1 KRONEMUTTER CROWN NUT
13 305533 1 SPLINT SPINDLE
14 305534 1 NAVKOPP CAP
15 305235 1 SVINGARM H. SV. STEERING ARM RH
16 305241 1 SVINGARM V. SV. STEERING ARM LH
17 305239 2 LASEPLATE LOCK PLATE
17a 813846 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X45-12.9 HEX. BOLT M16X45-12.9
i8 305218 2 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP
19 814102 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20X120-8.8 ELZN
19 860170 4 BRIKKE ©21-937X3 ELZN WASHER ©21-937X3
19 852167 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M20 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M20 GALV
20 814040 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20X40-8.8 GALV
21 305222 2 BOLT sSV. BOLT sSV.
22 873545 2 SM@RENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
23 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
23 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
23 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
24 305245 1 PARALLELLSTAG SV. PARALLEL STAY
25 305234 1 TOPPSTAGENDE JOINT
26 850378 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER 1 1/8°"UNC ELZN HEX. NUT 1 1/8"-UNC
27 305228 2 BOLT sSV. BOLT SV.
28 873545 2 SMORENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
29 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30~8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
29 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
30 813520 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
30 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
31 308015 1 DEKKPLATE SV. COVER
32 813425 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
32 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
32 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
33-36 309025 1 SVINGLAS KOMPL. LOCK PLATE ASSY
33 309026 1 SVINGLAS LOCK PLATE
34 412631 2 SJAKKEL o5 SHACKLE @5
35 223075 2 KJETTING @3-26X156 CHAIN @3-26X156
36 867053 2 RINGPINNE @5 ELZN LINCH PIN @5
37 305154 1 STPTTESTAG SUPPCRT
38 300145 1 SPORBOLT 020X80 PIN @20X80
39 868715 2 SPORRYTTER 15 CIRCLIP “"E*-TYPE 15
40-49¢ 309007 1 SVINGINDIKATOR KOMPL. EL. STEERING INDICATOR ASSY
40 309011 1 LIST STAY

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




16

Fig. 6

.f' Kverneland

72/77/80




17

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: 1
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 4 Kverneland
Dato: ~ Enbet HJULAKSEL 94-
Date 95-10 |y WHEEL SHAFT 94- Fig nr.: 6
Rer. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
41 3099010 1 MUTTERDEL BRACKET
42 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.3 GALV.
42 8360160 4 3RIKKE ©910.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER 210.5-921X2
4 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
43 309009 1 INDIKATORSTAG STAY
44 309008 1 FESTE ATTACHMEN
45 309540 1 STYREPOTENSIOMETER WHEEL STEZERING POTENTIOMETER
46 259360 2 XULELEDD AS 13 BALL JOINT AS13
17 810602 1 5KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X120-8.3 GALV
43 855380 1 STJERNERATT M10 HANDWHEZL M10
i9%a 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
49b 860160 2 3RIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 215.5-021X2
49c¢ 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
50 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT MB8X40-8.8 GALV.
59 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
50 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
51 309004 1 SKJERM SV. GUARD
s2 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
52 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 28.4-017X1.6
52 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
53 305230 1 AKSELTAPP PIN
54 866450 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5
55 300147 2 SPORBOLT ©25X105 PIN ©25X105
56 868719 4 SPORRYTTER 19 CIRCLIP *E"-TYPE 19
57 305233 1 SPORBOLT M/HODE 931.5X72 PIN
58 868724 1 SPORRYTTER 24 CIRCLIP 24
60 306678 1 SYLINDER DV @950/28X420+150 CYLINDER DV ©50/28X420+150
> 300828 SYLINDERPAKNINGSSETT @50/@28 CYLINDER SEAL KIT ©50/928
70a-72 305285 1 HJUL 500/60-26.5 V. 8LAG,8HOL WHEEL 500/60-26.5 8PLY LH 8
70b-72 305286 1 HJUL 500/60-26.5 H. 8LAG,8HOL WHEEL 500/60-26.5 8PLY RH 8
70 305287 1 DEKK 500/60-26.5 B8LAG M.RIBBER TYRE 500/60-26.5 8PLY LUGGED
71 305288 1 SLANGE 500/60-26.5 TUBE 500/60-26.5
72 305289 1 FELG 500-26.5 (8 HOL) RIM 500-26.5 8 HOLES
75a-77 305293 1 HJUL 600/55-26.5 V. 8LAG,8HOL WHEEL 600/55-26.5 8PLY LH 8H
75b-77 305294 1 HJUL 600/55-26.5 H. 8LAG,8HOL WHEEL 600/55-26.5 8PLY RH 8H
75 305295 1 DEKK 600/55-26.5 8LAG M.RIBBER TYRE 600/55-26.5 8PLY LUGGED
7 305296 1 SLANGE 600/55-26.5 TUBE 600/55-26.5
77 305297 1 FELG 600-26.5 (8 HOL) RIM 600-26.5 8 HOLES
80a-82 305290 1 HJUL 500/60-22.5 V. BLAG (8H) WHEEL 500/60-22.5 8PLY LH 8H
80b-82 305291 1 HJUL 500/60-22.5 H. 8LAG (8H) WHEEL 500/60-22.5 8PLY RH 8H
80 305292 1 FELG 500-22.5 RIM 500-22.5 B8HOLES
81 303904 1 DEKK 500/60-22.5, 8 LAG TYRE 500/60-22.5 8PLY LUGGED
82 300169 1 SLANGE 500-22.5 TUBE 500-22,5
* 305280 1 HJUL 400/60-26.5 V. 8LAG (8H) WHEEL 400/60-26.5 8PLY LH 8H
* 305281 1 HJUL 400/60-26.5 H. 8LAG (8H) WHEEL 400/60-26.5 8PLY RH 8H
* 305282 1 FELG 400-26.5 RIM 400-26.5 8HOLES
* 305283 1 DEKK 400/60-26.5 B8LAG TYRE 400/60-26.5 8PLY LUGGED
* 305284 1 SLANGE 400/60-26.5 TUBE 400/60-26.5
85-37 305270 1 HJUL 13.6/12-28 10LAG TRAKTOR. WHEEL 13.6/12-28 RH 10PLY 8H
85 305271 1 DEKK 13.6/12-28 10LAG TRAKTOR. TYRE 13.6/12-28 10PLY LUGGED
86 305272 1 SLANGE 13 .6-28 TUBE 13.6-28
87 305273 1 FELG W12 X 28 RIM W12X28 B8HOLES

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




18 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 7



19

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
lssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘? Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HJULAKSEL -93
Date: 95-10 1 i WHEEL SHAFT -93 Fig nr.: 7
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
GJELDER 7.0.M SER.NR. 24016439 VALID UP TO SER.NO. 24016439
1 305204 1 HJULAKSEL SV. WHEEL SHAFT
DETALJER, SVINGNAV SE FIG. 3 DETAILS, WHEEL HUB SEE FIG. 3
2 305502 2 SVINGNAV KOMPL. WHEEL HUB ASSY
3 305235 1 SVINGARM H. SV. STEERING ARM RH
4 305241 1 SVINGARM V. SV. STEERING ARM LH
5 305239 2 LASEPLATE LOCK PLATE
6 813846 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X45-12.9 HEX. BOLT M16X45-12.9
7 305218 2 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP
8 814102 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20X120-8.8 ELZIN
8 860170 4 BRIKKE 021-937X3 ELZN WASHER 021-937X3
8 852167 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M20 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M20 GALV
9 814040 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X40-8.8 ELIN HEX. BOLT M20X40-8.8 GALV
10 305222 1 BOLT SV. BOLT sSV.
11 305228 3 BOLT SV. BOLT SV.
12 873545 2 SMQRENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1l.25
13 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
13 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©010.5-921X2
13 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
14 305245 1 PARALLELLSTAG SV. PARALLEL STAY
15 305234 1 TOPPSTAGENDE JOINT
16 850378 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER 1 1/8*UNC ELZN HEX. NUT 1 1/8"-UNC
18 873545 2 SM@ORENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1l.25
19 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
19 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER 910.5-921X2
20 813520 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
20 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-¢21X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
21-24 305232 1 SVINGLAS KOMPL. TRANSPORT LOCK ASSY
21 305231 1 SVINGLAS TRANSPORT LOCK
22 412631 1 SJAKKEL @5 SHACKLE @5
23 215888 1 KJETTING ©3-26X416 CHAIN 93-26X416
24 867053 2 RINGPINNE @5 ELZN LINCH PIN @5
26 305154 1 ST@TTESTAG SUPPORT
27 300145 1 SPORBOLT 020X80 PIN
28 868715 2 SPORRYTTER 15 CIRCLIP °“E"-TYPE 15
29 305230 1 AKSELTAPP PIN
30 866450 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5
31 300147 1 SPORBOLT @25X105 PIN 925X105
32 868719 1 SPORRYTTER 19 CIRCLIP *E*-TYPE 19
33 305233 1 SPORBOLT M/HODE 931.5X72 PIN
34 868724 1 SPORRYTTER 24 CIRCLIP 24
35 306678 1 SYLINDER DV ©50/28X420+150 CYLINDER DV ©50/28X420+150
* 300828 SYLINDERPAKNINGSSETT ©50/928 CYLINDER SEAL KIT ©50/928

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




20
‘f’ Kverneland

22

21

Fig. 8



21

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 lmplement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HJULSTYRING OG HORISONTALINDIKATOR
Date: 9510 | o INDICATORS Fig nr.: 8
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-16 307964 1 VISERPANEL KOMPL. INDICATOR PANEL ASSY A
1 307965 1 VISERPANEL INDICATOR PANEL A
2 307967 1 VISER SV. IDICATOR PANEL A
3 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X435 8.8
3 850160 2 SEKSFANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
3 860160 1 XE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
4 311917 1 ROLLER A
5 813545 1 SEKSFKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X4S 8.8
S 850160 2 SEKSXKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
5 360160 2 BRIKXE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
6 813425 2 SEKSXANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
[ 850158 4 SEKSXANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
7 229219 1 STREXXFJOR ©3.5-026.5X132 SPRING A
8 307966 1 DEKKPLATE COVER A
9 813416 1 SEKSRANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
9 813416 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELIN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
9 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98 .4-017X1.6
10 813470 1 SEKSXKANTSKRUE M8X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X70-8.8 GALV.
10 860158 1 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER 98 .4-017X1.6
10 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
11 813525 2 SEKSXKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
11 860160 2 BRIRKRKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
11 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
12 305210 1 WIREFESTE SV. WIRE BRACKET
13 813550 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10x50-8.8 GALV
13 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
13 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
14 307974 1 STALTAUF@QRING SV. WIRE GUIDE
15 307978 1 STALTAU ©3X4100 WIRE ©3 X4100
16 307979 2 STALTAUKLAMMER 03 WIRE ROPE CLAMP
20-22 306493 1 HORISONTALINDIKATOR KOMPL. FRAME LEVELLING INDICATOR
20 306494 1 PLATE PLATE
21 306495 1 PENDEL PENDULUM
22 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
22 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZIN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

A - GJELDER SERIENR.

24016439-24016549

A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO. 24016439-24016549

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




22 ‘/;' Kverneland

Fig. 9



23

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
ssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘?“ Kverneland
Dato: Enhet DIABOLER
Date: 95-10 | yuy DIABOLOS Fig nr. 9
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-18 300260 2 DIABOL KOMPL. DIABOLO ASSY
1 300262 1 DIABOL SV. DEPTH ROLLER
2 300269 1 DIABCLRAMME SV. DEPTH ROLLER FORK
3 300282 2 LAGERARM SV. DEPTH ROLLER ARM
4 813535 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
4 352160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
5 231044 2 LAGERHUS ©52-934 BEARING HOUSING
6 8370727 2 KULELAGER 6205-2RS BALL BEARING 6205-2RS
7 868605 2 ST@TTERING 25X35X2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0
8 868426 2 LASERING UTV. A25X2 CIRCLIP A25X2
9 813416 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
10 300275 1 DIABOLFESTE FRAMRE SV. DEPTH ROLLER FRONT BRACKET
11 300278 1 DIABOLFESTE BAKRE SV. DEPTH ROLLER REAR BRACKET
12 300285 2 BOSSING @16.5X18-925/13 BUSHING ©16.5X25-925/13
13 813850 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X50-8.8 GALV.
13 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
14 300288 1 STILLSKRUE SV. DEPTH ADJUSTING SCREW
15 300286 1 STILLMUTTER NUT
16 813550 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10x50-8.8 GALV
16 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
17 300287 1 SKRAPER DEPTH ROOLER SCRAPER
18 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
18 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
19 813700 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X100-8.8 GALV.
19 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
20 813701 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X110-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X110-8.8 GALV.
20 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
30-36 300725 2 RISTREKKEHJUL M/ARM KOMPL. HAULM PULL IN ROLLER ASSY
30 300729 1 ARM SV. ARM
31 300708 1 RISTREKKEHJUL M/BANE HAULM PULL IN ROLLER
32 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
33 255650 2 BRIKKE ©26-051X1.6 WASHER 926-9051X1.6
34 868552 1 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP IS52X2.00
35 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
36 8735490 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE Mé
37 300720 2 FJOR SPRING
38 867014 2 FJORPINNE @4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN 94.0X75 GALV
39 813550 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10x50-8.8 GALV
39 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
39 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
40 300731 2 LAGERBUKK SV. BEARING HOUSING
41 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
42 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X3G-8.8 GALV.
42 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
42 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




24 7) Kverneland

2

Fig. 10



25

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: 1
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /( Kverneland
Dato: Enhet RULLESKJER
Date: 9510 | yn ROLLER DISCS Fig nr. 10
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1a-11 305407 1 RULLESKJARARM V. KOMPL. ROLLER DISC ARM LEFT, COMPL
1b-11 305408 1 RULLESKJAERARM H. KOMPL. ROLLER DISC ARM, RIGHT COMPL
la 305409 1 RULLESKJEZRARM V. SV. ROLLER DISC ARM,LEFT
1b 305410 1 RULLESKJZRARM H.SV. ROLLER DISC ARM, RIGHT
2 870741 1 KULELAGER 6208-RS BALL BEARING 6208-RS
3 870735 1 KULELAGER 6207 BALL BEARING 6207
4 872390 1 V-RING VA-0090 V-RING VA-0090
5 300228 1 SKJARAKSEL SHAFT
3 868607 1 ST@TTERING 35X45X2.5 SUPPORT RING 35X45X2.5
7 868435 1 LASERING UTV. A35X1.5 CIRCLIP A35X1.50
8 300231 1 DEKSEL ©71.8 CAP @71.8
9 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
10 813830 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X30-8.80 GALV.
10 860166 2 BRIKKE 917-930X3 ELZN WASHER 017-9030X3
11 873540 1 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
12a 305415 1 RULLESKJERFESTE V. ROLLER DISC HOLDER LEFT
12b 305416 1 RULLESKJEZRFESTE H. ROLLER DISC HOLDER RIGHT
13 305424 1 PARALELLARM TOP PLATE
14 813630 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
15 305426 1 STILLSKRUE SV. ADJUSTER SCREW
16 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
17 314512 1 FESTEHYLSE COLLAR
18 866280 1 SPENNHYLSE 5X30 LOCK PIN 5X30X1,0
19 305428 1 LASK sV. CLAMP
20 813901 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X110-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M16X110-8.8 GALV
21 873540 1 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
22 300249 1 RULLESKJZR ROLLER DISC
23 813631 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-10.9 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-10.9 ELZN
23 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
24 300251 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER
25 867014 1 FJBRPINNE ©4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN ©4.0X75 GALV
26-28 305435 1 TILBAKERULLINGSSPERRE KOMPL. ROLL BACK PLATE ASSY
26 305436 1 TILBAKERULLINGSSPERRE STOPPER
27 300226 1 SPERREGUMMI SMAL RUBBER FLAP
28 821425 2 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV
28 860158 2 BRIKKE 08.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©08.4-017X1.6
28 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT Mg8-8 GALV.
29 813670 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12x70-8.8 GALV.
29 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
29 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©213-024X2.5
30 231500 2 BRIKKE ©13.5-925X5 WASHER 013 .5-025X5
31 300227 2 SPERREGUMMI BREI RUBBER FLAP
32 305439 2 PARALELLSTAG 1 RAD PARALLEL STAY ONE ROW
33 305440 1 PARALELLSTAG, SENG PARALLEL STAY FULL WIDTH SHARE

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




26 ./f' Kverneland

\ '3
lO3u/lO3b
97/98
93 94
W 1oou/1ooz=\ Zlo]

1020/102b

Fig. 11



27

Utgave: 4 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: - lmplement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(‘, Kverneland
Dato - Enhet OPPTAKSORGAN
Date 95-10 1 yni DIGGING UNIT Fig nr.: 11
Ref Delenr Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no Qty. Note
1 223203 1 INNTAKSRAMME SV. DIGGING UNIT FRAME
2 3733390 1 RULLESKJARBOM SV. ROLLER DISC BEAM
3 223559 2 LASK CLAMP
4 2:3640 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
4 352162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
4 360163 4 BRIKKE 913-024X2.5 WASHER ©913-924X2.5
Sa-17 300551 1 VENDERULL KOMPL. H. BELT ROLLER RIGHT ASSY.
5b-17 300552 1 VENDERULL KOMPL. V. BELT ROLLER LEFT ASSY.
Sa 300415 1 VENDERULLFESTE H. BELT ROLLER BRACKET RIGHT
5b 300416 1 VENDERULLFESTE V. BELT ROLLER BRACKET LEFT
6 330556 1 RULL KOMPL. ROLLER ASSY
7 371356 2 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
8 3706830 2 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
9 3606557 1 B@SSING @13X13-9¢30/8 BUSHING ©13X13-930/8
10 813690 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12XS%0 8.8
11 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
12 360231 1 DEKSEL ©71.8 CAP 971.8
13 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
l4a 300554 1 AVSKRAPER H. BELT ROLLER SCRAPER RIGHT
14b 300555 1 AVSKRAPER V. BELT ROLLER SCRAPER LEFT
15 813430 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
15 860158 2 BRIKKE ©28.4-017X1.6 WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
15 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
16 873540 1 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
17 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELIN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
18 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
18 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 WASHER 910.5-021X2
19 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
19 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
19 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 WASHER ©10.5-921X2
20 305341 1 SKJERM V. LEFT GUARD
21 305342 1 SKJERM H. RIGHT GUARD
22 813520 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
22 8521690 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
23 300558 2 LOFTESTAG LIFTING ROD
24 813535 2 SEKSRKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
24 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
25 813435 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X35-8.8 ELIZIN HEX. BOLT M8X35-8.8 GALV.
25 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
26-35 310752 2 BELTERULL KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY
26 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER
27 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
28 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT
29 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
30 310755 1 HYLSE ©20-935X20 SPACER ©20-035X20
31 300231 1 DEKSEL 971.8 CAP 971.8
32 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
33 300521 1 KLEMSKIVE WASHER
34 873545 1 SMORENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
35 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M1l6 GALV
36 300563 2 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE
37 301144 2 ST@TTERULL 290 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90
38 300522 2 AVSTANDSKON CONICAL SPACER
39 360166 2 BRIKKE 917-030X3 WASHER ©17-030X3
39 350166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
40 255692 2 PLASTHJUL @100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER @100 W/BALL BEARING
41 300642 1 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE
42 213570 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
42 83535160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
43 300524 1 STEINSTOPPER STONE EJECTOR

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




28 .f' Kverneland

97/98/ ﬁ ZQZ 1030/1 03EW
a5
93.94

30 100a/100b ZIOI
@ 104
9lc 91b 91a
‘ 1020/102b

Fig. 11



29

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
fssue: 2 Implement POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet OPPTAKSORGAN
Date: 95-10 |y DIGGING UNIT Fig nr.: 11
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
44 30154¢ 1 3ELTERULL 2110 M/GUMMI KOMPL. PUBBER COATED BELT RCLLER 2110
45 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M15-8 ELIN. NUT M16 GALV
46 301145 2 FLENSRULL @90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. 2UBBERCOATED ROLLER 290 FLANGE
47 813880 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X80-8.8 ELIZIN HEX. BOLT M16X80-8.8 GALV
47 860166 2 BRIKKE @17-030X3 WASHER @17-030X3
47 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
48 300539 2 STILLSKRUE SV. 2EPTH ADJUSTMENT BOLT
49 814080 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20X80-8.8 ELZN
49 860170 8 BRIKKE ©021-9037X3 WASHER ©21-937X3
4 850170 ) SEKSKANTMUTTER M20-8 ELIN. HEX. NUT M20 GALV
S0 305360 1 SKJZRBOM SV. DISC BEAM
51 305357 2 FESTEPLATE PLATE
52 300520 2 BRIKKE ©@17-240X5 GALV WASHER 917-040X5
53 813830 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X30-8.8 ELIZIN HEX. BOLT M16X30-8.80 GALV.
54 813630 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
54 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M1l2 GALV
55 300731 2 LAGERBUKK SV. BEARING HOQUSING
S5a 873540 2 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
56 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
57 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
57 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
57 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 WASHER ©10.5-021X2
60 860175 2 BRIKKE ©26.0-9044X4 WASHER ©25.3-044X4
61 865340 2 SPLINT 6.3X40 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 40
62 300543 1 FESTEBOM SV. FRAME BEAM
63 813625 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELIZIN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
63 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
63 860163 4 BRIKKE 013-024X2.5 WASHER ©13-9024X2.5
64 813535 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELIZIN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
64 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
65 300523 1 SPORBOLT ©20X58 PIN 920XS5S8
86 868715 2 SPORRYTTER 15 CIRCLIP *E"~-TYPE 15
67 305338 1 LAFTEBOM SV. DIGGING UNIT LIFTING FRAME
68 860175 2 BRIKKE ©26.0-044X4 WASHER ©25.3-044X4
69 865340 2 SPLINT 6.3X40 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 40
70 300210 2 HYLSE SV. COLLAR
71 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
71 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
71 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 WASHER ©10.5-921X2
72 873540 2 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE Mé
7 860181 3 BRIKKE 931-056X4 WASHER 231-056X4
74 865340 1 SPLINT 6.3X40 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 40
75 300548 1 BZRELAGER SV. PIVOTINE BRACKET
76 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
76 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
77 305334 1 BALANSEAKSEL SV. PIVOTINE BEAM
78 300575 2 BALANSEARM BALANCE ARM
79 300578 1 FESTEARM SV. DIGGING UNIT ATTACHMENT ARM
80 300519 1 HYLSE ©17.5-940X40 SPACER 917.5-940X40
81 813880 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X80-8.8 GALV
81 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZIN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
82 813635 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
82 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
82 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 WASHER ©10.5-921X2
83 860175 4 BRIKKE 026.0-044X4 WASHER ©25.3-044X4
83 865332 4 SPLINT 6.3X32 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 32
94 305344 1 LENKE ROD
85 300562 2 30SSING ©11X13-019/9 SUSHING ©11X13-92193/9
36 313535 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
86 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




30 .f’ Kverneland

84
85
,
86/87
79 79
78 80
g1 76
77
83
73
70 75
] JZS / ¢
7 67
71 ; ?

92 1032/103b

93.94

lOOu/lOOb\ Ilm
e \qip  “9lo
‘ 102¢/102b

97/98/4L
90

95
2

Fig. 11



31

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 [mplement: 1
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f Kverneland
Dato: Enhet OPPTAKSORGAN
Date: 95-10 |y DIGGING UNIT Fig nr.: 11
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
87 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 EZLIN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.2 GALV.
87 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
90a-94 305386 2 SKJARARM V. KOMPL. DIGGING SHARE LH ASSY
90b-94 305387 2 SKJERARM MIDTRE KOMPL. CENTRE DIGGING SHARE ASSY
90c-94 305388 2 SKJERARM H. KOMPL. DIGGING SHARE RH ASSY
90 305370 1 SKJERARM SV. SHARE ARM
91a 3006290 1 SKJEZRPLATE VENSTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE LEFT
91b 300622 1 SKJERPLATE MIDTRE CENTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE
91c 300621 1 SKJARPLATE HQGRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE RIGHT
92 300419 6 SKJERKLAFF DIGGING SHARE FINGER
93 823525 6 PLOGSKRUE M10X25 8.8 ELZN. PLOUGH BOLT M10X25 8.8 GALV.
94 850160 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
95 305384 6 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP
96 813850 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X50-8.8 GALV.
37 305390 1 MELLOMLEGG ©17-37/34X1.25 SPACER 917-37/34X1.25
98 305392 1 MELLOMLEGG 917-37/34X2 SPACER ©17-37/34X2
100a-104 | 305377 1 TODELT SKJ/ER M.ARM V.KOMPL. TWO PIECE SHARE W/ARM LH ASSY
100b-104 | 305378 1 TODELT SKJ/AR M.ARM H.KOMPL. TWO PIECE SHARE W/ARM RH ASSY
100a 305375 1 SKJZRARM 2-DEL. V. SV. TWO PIECE SHARE ARM LH
100b 305376 1 SKJERARM 2-DEL. H. SV. TWO PIECE SHARE ARM RH
101 300419 6 SKJERKLAFF DIGGING SHARE FINGER
102a 303609 1 SKJZRPLATE VENSTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE LEFT
102b 303608 1 SKJERPLATE HQ@GRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE RIGHT
103a 303611 1 SKJERKLAFFESTE VENSTRE SV. WIDE DIGGING SHARE FINGER L.
103b 303610 1 SKJZRKLAFFESTE HOGRE SV. WIDE DIGGING SHARE FINGER R.
104 823525 6 PLOGSKRUE M10X2S5 8.8 ELZN. PLOUGH BOLT M10X25 8.8 GALV.
104 850160 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




32 ./;' Kverneland

Fig. 12



33

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
ssue: 2 lmplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /21 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SKJ/ER FOR SENG ETC.
Date: 95-10 |y FULL WIDTH SHARE Fig nr.: 12
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
SKJ&ER FOR SENG 130CM(75-80CM) FULL WIDTH SHARE, 75-80 CM
1 305370 1 SKJAPARM SV. SHARE ARM
2 305384 1 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP
3 813860 1 SEKSXANTSKRUE M16X60-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M16X60-3.8 GALV.
3 305383 1 BRIKKE ©17-932X5 HERDET WASHER ®17-935X5 HARDENED
4 300622 3 SKJZRPLATE MIDTRE CENTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE
5 303615 2 SKJEZRPLATE VENSTRE SHARE PLATE LEFT
& 303616 2 SKJZRPLATE HOGRE SHARE PLATE RIGHT
7 300419 10 SKJZRKLAFF DIGGING SHARE FINGER
8 303617 2 SKJZRXLAFF VENSTRE SV. DIGGING SHARE FINGER LEFT
9 303618 2 SKJERKLAFF HOGRE SV. DIGGING SHARE FINGER RIGHT
9a 823525 14 PLOGSKRUE M10X25 8.8 ELIN. PLOUGH BOLT M10X25 8.8 GALV.
9a 860160 14 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
ga 850160 14 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
SKJZER FOR SENG 142CM(85CM) FULL WIDTH SHARE, 85 CM
10 305370 2 SKJZRARM SV. SHARE ARM
11 305384 2 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP
12 813860 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X60-8.8 GALV.
12 305383 2 BRIKKE @17-932X5 HERDET WASHER ©17-935X5 HARDENED
13 300622 4 SKJAZRPLATE MIDTRE CENTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE
14 303615 1 SKJAZRPLATE VENSTRE SHARE PLATE LEFT
15 303616 1 SKJZRPLATE HOGRE SHARE PLATE RIGHT
16 300620 1 SKJZRPLATE VENSTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE LEFT
17 300621 1 SKJZRPLATE HOGRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE RIGHT
18 300419 14 SKJZRKLAFF DIGGING SHARE FINGER
19 303617 1 SKJERKLAFF VENSTRE SV. DIGGING SHARE FINGER LEFT
20 303618 1 SKJZRKLAFF HOGRE SV. DIGGING SHARE FINGER RIGHT
21 823525 16 PLOGSKRUE M10X2S5 8.8 ELZN. PLOUGH BOLT M10X25 8.8 GALV.
21 860160 16 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
21 850160 16 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
SKJAER FOR SENG 146CM(30CM) FULL WIDTH SHARE, 90 CM
22 305370 2 SKJZRARM SV. SHARE ARM
23 305384 2 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP
24 813860 2 SERSKANTSKRUE M16X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X60-8.8 GALV.
24 305383 2 BRIKKE @17-932X5 HERDET WASHER ©17-935X5 HARDENED
25 300622 4 SKJEZRPLATE MIDTRE CENTRE DIGGING SHARE BLADE
26 303615 2 SKJEZRPLATE VENSTRE SHARE PLATE LEFT
27 303616 2 SKJERPLATE HQ@GRE SHARE PLATE RIGHT
28 300419 12 SKJEZRKLAFF DIGGING SHARE FINGER
29 303617 2 SKJZRKLAFF VENSTRE SV. DIGGING SHARE FINGER LEFT
30 303618 2 SKJERKLAFF HOGRE SV. DIGGING SHARE FINGER RIGHT
31 823525 16 PLOGSKRUE M10X25 8.8 ELZN. PLOUGH BOLT M10X25 8.8 GALV.
31 860160 16 BRIKKE 210.5-9021X2 ELIZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
31 850160 16 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




34 .f’ Kverneland

Fig. 13



35

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 [mplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SALDERENNE M/MEK. SKAKING
Date: 9510 yni LIFTING ELEVATOR W/BELT AGITATOR Fig nr.: 13
Ref. Deienr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 365612 1 AVSTIVER V. REINFORCEMENT LH
2 305613 1 AVSTIVER H. REINFORCEMENT RH
3-12 310752 2 BELTERULL KOMPL BELT ROLLER ASSY
3 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER
4 371356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
5 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT
6 370830 1 RULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
7 310755 1 HYLSE ©20-035X20 SPACER ©20-035X20
8 300231 1 DEXSEL ©71.8 CAP 271.8
9 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
10 300521 1 KLEMSKIVE WASHER
11 873545 1 SM@RENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
12 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
13 255692 4 PLASTHJUL 9100 M/KULEL.OG TETN | ROLLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING
14 301155 4 HYLSE ©10.4-025X26 SPACER 910.4-025X26
15 813590 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X90-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M10X90-8.8 GALV.
15 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
15 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
16 305608 1 SIDEPLATE V. SIDE PLATE LH
17 305609 1 SIDEPLATE H. SIDE PLATE RH
18 821520 20 | LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
18 860160 20 | BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
18 852160 20 | NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
19 306478 1 LAGRINGSBRAKETT V. SV. BRACKET LH
20 306479 1 LAGRINGSBRARETT H. SV. BRACKET RH
21 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
21 860160 4 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
21 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
22 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
22 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
22 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
23 305642 1 STIVER V. REINFORCEMENT LH
24 305643 1 STIVER H. REINFORCEMENT RH
25 821520 20 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
25 860160 20 | BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-021X2
25 852160 20 | NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
26 305636 1 FESTE V. BRACKET LH
27 305637 1 FESTE H. BRACKET RH
28 821525 6 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
28 860160 5 BRIKKE 010.5-821X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
28 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
29 813635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
29 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
29 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
30 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
30 860160 2 BRIKKE 010.5-821X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
30 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
31 821520 8 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
31 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
31 352160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
35-87 304866 1 1.BELTESKAKING MEK.HYDR.REGUL. MECH. WEB AGITATOR
35-82 305602 1 BELTESKAKER KOMPL. BELT AGITATER COMPL.
35 305668 2 FESTEVINKEL BRACKET
36 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
36 960160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
36 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
3739 305615 2 SKAKEAKSEL KOMPL AGITATING SHAFT ASSY
37 305670 1 SKAKEAKSEL SV. AGITATING SHAFT
38 301144 6 STPTTERULL ©90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90
39 360166 12 BRIKKE 017-030X3 ELZN WASHER ®17-930X3

95.10.06 Kverneiand Underhaug AS




36 ‘/f' Kverneland

Fig. 13



37

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: ‘,
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 4 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SALDERENNE M/MEK SKAKING
Date: 9510 | ypi LIFTING ELEVATOR W/BELT AGITATOR Fig nr. 13
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
3 852166 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
39 860166 3 BRIKKE 917-930X3 ELZN WASHER 917-930X3
40 300644 4 GUMMIOPPHENG 245-20X46 ELASTIC BUSHING @45-20X46
41 300645 4 HYLSE 216.1-019X40 SPACER ©16.1-019X40
42 813870 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
42 852166 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
43 300641 4 KLAMMER CLAMP
44 813525 ] SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
44 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
45-48 305674 1 SKAKESTAG KOMPL. AGITATOR STAY ASSY
45 305675 1 SKAKESTAG SV. AGITATOR STAY
46 300644 2 GUMMIOPPHENG 845-20X46 ELASTIC BUSHING $45-20X46
47 305680 2 BOSSING BUSH
48 301155 1 HYLSE ©10.4-925X26 SPACER 910.4-925X26
49 813880 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X80-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M16X80-8.8 GALV
49 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
50 305662 1 SKAKESTAG M/LAGER AGITATING STAY W/BALL BEARING
51 813860 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X60-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M16X60-8.8 GALV.
51 860166 1 BRIKKE ©17-030X3 ELZIN WASHER ©017-030X3
51 852166 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
52 300645 2 HYLSE ©16.1-019X40 SPACER 916.1-919X40
53-67 300792 1 SKAKESTILLER KOMPL. AGITATOR LEVER ASSY
53 300775 1 SKAKESTILLER SV. AGITATOR LEVER
54 300781 1 VIPPEARM SV. AGITATOR ADJUSTING ARM
55 300786 1 RING RING
56 870730 1 KULELAGER 6206 BALL BEARING 6206
57 870731 1 KULELAGER 6206-RS BALL BEARING 6206-RS
58 868606 1 ST@TTERING 30X42X2.5 SUPPORT RING 30X42X2.5
59 868430 1 LASERING UTV. A30X1.50 CIRCLIP A30X1.50
60 831416 2 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M8X16 HEADLESS SCREW M8X16
61 873545 1 SMPRENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
62 311553 1 LAGERBOSS BEARING HOUSING
63 873544 1 SMPRENIPPEL M6-90GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-90DEG
64 300785 1 ENDEBRAKETT BRACKET
65 813625 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
66 868606 1 ST@TTERING 30X42X2.5 SUPPORT RING 30X42X2.5
67 868430 1 LASERING UTV. A30X1.50 CIRCLIP A30X1.50
68 813570 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
68 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
69 300765 1 RULESTAG KOMPL. STAY ASSY
70 300769 1 KULEMUTTER NUT
71 311511 1 LAGEREUS ©110-081 BEARING HOUSING ©110-081
72 813900 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X100-8.8 EL2ZN | HEX. BOLT M16X100-8.8 GALV.
73 300645 1 HYLSE ©16.1-919X40 SPACER ©16.1-919X40
74 852166 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
75 873540 1 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
76 870671 1 KULELAGER 6014-RS BALL BEARING 6014-RS
77a 305646 2 EKSENTER SV. ECCENTRIC DISC
776 300751 2 EKSSENTER SV. ECCENTRIC DISC A
78 812440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
78 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
79 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
80 868598 1 LASERING INNV. I 110X4 CIRCLIP I110X4
81 300647 1 INDIKATORSTANG INDICATOR STAY
82 865270 1 SPLINT 5X20 GALV. SPLIT PIN 5X20
85 310089 1 SYLINDER DV 040/025X300+180 CYLINDER DA ©40/825X300+180
86 813870 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
86 360166 2 BRIKKE ©17-030X3 ELZN WASHER @17-030X3

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




38 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 13



39

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: 95.10 Enhet SALDERENNE M/MEK.SKAKING

Date: ) Unit LIFTING ELEVATOR W/BELT AGITATOR Fig nr.: 13
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gijenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

86 8521656 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

87 813635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

g7 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5

87 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

88 300788 1 LAGERFORING SV. BEARING COLLAR A

89 400149 2 LAGERFORING ®30-040X45 BUSHING 30-40X45

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.

24012039 - 24016439

A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO. 24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




40 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 14



41

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 /21 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet MEDRINGERBELTE - DRIVVERK
Date: 95-10 | yni FLIGHT CONVEYOR - DRIVE Fig nr.: 14
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1a-9 306360 1 DRIVRULL V. KOMPL. DRIVE ROLLER LH ASSY
1b-9 306361 1 DRIVRULL H. KOMPL M/GIVER DRIVE ROLLER RH ASSY
la 306688 1 QOLJEMOTOR TRW MF-130 @25 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF130 925
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
1b 306689 1 OLJEM.TRW MF-130 FORB.F.SIGNAL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-13C ©25
2 306369 2 FESTEFLENS ATTACHMENT FLANGE
3 813640 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
3 850162 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
4 306373 8 HYLSE COLLAR
5 813550 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10x50-8.8 GALV
5 850160 8 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
6 306362 2 DRIVRULL SV. DRIVE ROLLER
7 430817 2 KILE KEY
8 306371 2 BOSS END RING
9 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
10 306375 1 AVSKRAPER V. SCRAPER LH
11 306376 1 AVSKRAPER H. SCRAPER RH
12 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
12 860163 4 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-024X2.5
12 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
13 306486 1 TVERRBOQYLE SV. BOW
14 821635 4 LASESKRUE M12X35-4.6 ELZIN. CARRIAGE BOLT M12X35-4.6 GALV
14 860163 4 BRIKKE ©@13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
14 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
15 813635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
15 860163 8 BRIKKE ©13-9¢24X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5
15 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
16 306469 1 LAGERARM V. ARM LH
17 306470 1 LAGERARM H. ARM RH
18 255692 2 PLASTHJUL 9100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER @100 W/BALL BEARING
19 300642 2 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE
20 813580 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X80-8.8 GALV.
20 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
1 306477 1 NYLONRULL NYLCN ROLLER
22 813590 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X90-8.8 GALV.
22 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
22 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
23 810650 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ.M12X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 FULLY THR
23 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
24 306491 2 KJETTING CHAIN
25 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZIN WASHER @13-924X2.5
26 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
27 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
28-39 306380 1 STRAMMEGAFFEL KOMPL. TENSION FORK ASSY
28 310123 1 BELTERULL M/NAV @150 BELT ROLLER @150 ASSY
29 231701 1 AKSEL AXLE
30 870820 1 KULELAGER 6304 BALL BEARING 6304
31 281633 1 DEKSEL ©52 COVER
32 868552 1 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP I52X2.00
33 281459 1 AVSTANDSRING SPACER
34 871254 1 TETNINGSRING 2535/7 OIL SEAL 25357
35 310755 1 HYLSE ©20-935X20 SPACER @20-935X20
36 300521 1 KLEMSKIVE WASHER
37 281457 1 KAPSELMUTTER CAPSULE NUT
38 873545 1 SM@RENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
39 306381 1 STRAMMEGAFFEL SV. TENSION FORK
40 226509 2 STREKKFJ@R @5-040X250 SPRING FOR HATCH

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




42 ./ﬂ Kverneland

Fig. 14



43

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato 95-10 Enhet MEDRINGERBELTE - DRIVVERK
Date: ) Unit FLIGHT CONVEYOR - DRIVE Fig nr.: 14
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

41 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

41 850112 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 SORT HEX. NUT M12-8

41 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-024X2.5

41 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

41 300200 2 BRIKKE @¢13-@40X3 EL.GALV WASHER @13-9040X2.5

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




44 ./;' Kverneland

Fig. 15



45

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: 2 Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 /21 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTEDRIFT
Date: 95-10 | i WEB DRIVE Fig nr.: 15
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
la 306111 1 RAMMEPLATE V SV. FRAME PLATE LH
1 305710 1 RAMMEPLATE V. SV. FRAME PLATE LH A
2a 306112 1 RAMMEPLATE H SV. FRAME PLATE RH
2b 305711 1 RAMMEPLATE H. SV. FRAME PLATE RH A
3 813840 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X40-8.8 GALV.
3 860166 16 BRIKKE ©17-930X3 ELZIN WASHER @917-9030X3
3 852166 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M1é6 GALV
4-6a 305752 DRIVAKSEL 1.BELTE KOMPL. UPPER DRIVE ROLLER, 1.WEB ASSY
4 305753 1 DRIVAKSEL 1.BELTE SV. UPPER DRIVE ROLLER, 1.WEB
5 3035903 12 BELTEDREV GUMMI UNIVERSAL 27T RUBBER DRIVE DISC ALL ROUND
[ 303562 STOTTERING BRED SUPPORT RING, BROAD
6a 825455 SYL.SKR.M/6KT.HOL M10X55-12.9 CYLINDER SCREW M10X55-12.9
6a 860860 2 FIJPRSKIVE 10 ELZN SPRING WASHER 3/8"
7 870148 1 KULELAGER SKF-FY4S5TF BALL BEARING SKF-FY45TF
g 813845 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16x45-8.8 GALV.
8 860166 8 BRIKKE @17-930X3 ELZN WASHER 917-930X3
8 852166 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
10-11 305858 1 DRIVAKSEL 2.BELTE KOMPL. DRIVE ROLLER 2.WEB ASSY
10 305860 1 DRIVAKSEL 2.BELTE SV. DRIVE ROLLER 2.BELT
11 303503 12 BELTEDREV GUMMI UNIVERSAL 27T RUBBER DRIVE DISC ALL ROUND
12 827625 12 SENKSKRUE M/6KT.HOL M12X25 INHEX COUNTERSUNK SCREW M12X25
15 870145 1 KULELAGER SKF-FY3STF BALL BEARING SKF-FY35TF
16 813640 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
16 860163 4 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5
16 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
17-21 305767 1 DRIVAKSEL 1.BEL. UNDER KOMPL. LOWER DRIVE ROLLER MAIN W ASSY
17 305769 1 DRIVAKSEL 1.BELTZ UNDER SV. LOWER DRIVE ROLLER 1.WEB
17a 303552 2 DRIVKRANS DELT 36-18 WEB DRIVE SPROCKET 36-18
17b 303553 2 DRIVKRANS DELT 40-16 WEB DRIVE SPROCKET 40-16
17¢ 303554 2 DRIVKRANS DELT 45-14 WEB DRIVE SPROCKET 45-14
174 303555 2 DRIVKRANS DELT 50-13 WEB DEIVE SPROCKET 50-13
17e 860863 10 FJPRSKIVE 1/2" ELZN SPRING WASHER 1/2"
17f 825630 10 SYL.SKR.M/6KT.HOL M12X30-12.9 BOLT 12X30
18 303186 3 HYLSE ©12.4-919X34 COLLAR
19 303503 8 BELTEDREV GUMMI UNIVERSAL 27T RUBBER DRIVE DISC ALL ROUND
20 303185 12 KLEMPLATE PLATE
21 827655 12 SENKSKRUE M/6KT.HOL M12X55 COUNTERSUNK BOLT M12X55
22 870145 2 KULELAGER SKF-FY35TF BALL BEARING SKF-FY35TF
23 813640 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
23 860163 6 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
23 852162 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
24 305829 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 27T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 27 T
25 305827 1 KJEDEHJUL 1" 19T SV. SPROCKET 1" 19 T
26 305833 1 HYLSE @47 .7-960.3X26 COLLAR
27 866460 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X60 TENSION PIN 8X60X1.6
28 300191 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 27T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 27T
29 300390 1 KJEDEHJUL 1" 25T SV. SPROCKET 1" 25T
30 300193 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 33T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 33T
31 868607 1 STQTTERING 35X45%X2.5 SUPPORT RING 35X45X2.5
32 228356 3 AVSTANDSRING FOR DRIVAKSEL SPACER FOR SPINNER DRIVE
33 866460 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X60 TENSION PIN 8X60X1.6
34 305850 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 19T M/LAGER SPROCKET 3/4" 19T W/BEARING
35 228356 2 AVSTANDSRING FOR DRIVAKSEL SPACER FOR SPINNER DRIVE
36 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
37-44 300321 1 STRAMMERULL KOMPL. TENSION ROLLER ASSY.
37 300322 1 ARM SV. ARM
38 300325 1 PLATE PLATE
39 402570 1 BOSSING @13X22-924.8/4.5 BUSHING ©®13X22-9024.8/4.5

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




46 .ﬂ Kverneland

%ﬁ_\ 17e/174 Eim/b/c/d |
3

Fig. 15



47

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  pGTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: - Enhet BELTEDRIFT
Date: 9510 1 vy WEB DRIVE Fig nr.: 15
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
40 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 374" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET ASSY.
41 228577 1 BRIKKE ©913.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-935X5
42 873540 1 SM@RENIPPEL Mé RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
43 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.
43 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
44 813430 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
44 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
45-52 305947 1 STRAMMERULL KOMPL. TENTION ROLLER COMPL.
45 300322 1 ARM SV. ARM
46 300325 1 PLATE PLATE
47 402570 1 BPSSING @¥13X22-924.8/4.5 BUSHING @13X22-924.8/4.5
48 305851 1 KJEDEHJUL 1" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET 16T W/BEARING
49 228577 1 BRIKKE ©913.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-935X5
50 8735490 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
51 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.
51 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
52 813430 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
52 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
53 814090 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20x9%90-8.8 GALV
53 850170 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M20-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M20 GALV
54 300347 1 HYLSE @20-@32X35 SPACER ©20-932X35
55 300336 5 STREKKFJQR 94-@31X165 TENSION SPRING @04-931X165
56 300337 4 KJETTING @5-22X220 CHAIN @5-22X220
57 219413 1 KIJETTING ©5-34X102 CHAIN @4.5-32X93
58 301144 2 STPTTERULL ©90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90
59 860166 16 BRIKKE ¢17-9¢30X3 ELZIN WASHER ¢17-030X3
59 850166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
60 810536 8 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 FULLY THR.
60 850158 8 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
61 901840 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4"X1238 CHAIN 3/4"X1238
63 201802 2 RULLEKJEDELAS 3/4" CONNECTING LINK 3/4"
64 902012 1 RULLEKJEDE 1"X1956 ROLLER CHAIN 1"X1956
65 902002 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 1" CHAIN CONNECTOR 1"
66-71 305943 1 STRAMMEHJUL KOMPL. TENSION ROLLER
66 305944 1 ARM SV. ARM
67 402570 1 BPSSING 913X22-9024.8/4.5 BUSHING @13X22-924.8/4.5
68 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET ASSY.
69 228577 1 BRIKKE ©13.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-9¢35X5
70 873540 1 SM@PRENIPPEL Mé RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
71 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.
71 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
75 814060 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20x60-8.8 GALV.
75 850170 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M20-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M20 GALV
76 400192 1 STREKKFJQR ©5-240X167 TENSION SPRING @5-040X167
77 813550 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10x50-8.8 GALV
77 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
78 306127 1 SIDEPLATE V. SIDE PLATE LEFT
79 306128 1 SIDEPLATE H. SIDE PLATE RIGHT
80 821525 6 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
80 860160 6 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
80 852160 [ NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
81 300312 8 HYLSE @16 .1-221.3X30 SPACER @16.1-921.3X30
82 821560 8 LASESKRUE M10X60-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X606-4.6 GALV.
82 860160 8 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
82 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
83 305731 2 AVSKRAPERSTANG SV. DRIVE ROLLER SCRAPER
84 813540 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.
84 860160 16 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-221X2
84 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




48 /(" Kverneland

Fig. 15



49

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /21 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTEDRIFT
Date: 95-10 | ypy WEB DRIVE Fig nr.: 15
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
87 300343 1 LASK 40X10-9013/89/017 CLAMP 40X10-913/8%9/017
88 866520 1 SPENNHYLSE 10X20 TENSION PIN 10X20X2.0
89 300346 1 B@SSING @13X50-024.8/5 SLIDE BEARING ©13X50-024.8/5
90 402561 1 XKJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET 3/4" 16T ASSY
91 228577 1 BRIKKE 913.5-935X5 WASHER 913 .5-035X5
91 813690 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X90 8.8
92 300344 1 BPSSING 916.5X30-925/11 BUSHING 916.5X30-9025/11
93 813870 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
93 860166 1 BRIKKE 917-930X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-930X3
94 300345 3 BOSSING ©916.5X40-925/11 SLIDE BEARING ©16.5X40-925/11
925 866520 3 SPENNHYLSE 10X20 TENSION PIN 10X20X2.0
96 860166 3 BRIKKE @17-030X3 ELZN WASHER @17-9030X3
96 813870 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
97 305727 1 AVSKRAPER V. SV. SCRAPER LH
98 303156 1 AVSKRAPER V. SV. SCRAPER LH
99 305728 1 AVSKRAPER H. SV. SCRAPER RH
100 303157 1 AVSKRAPER H. SV. SCRAPER RH
101 305932 1 BAKRE TVERRSTAG SV. BAKRE TVERRSTAG SV.
102 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
102 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910 .5-821X2
102 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
103 305928 1 FRAMRE TVERRSTAG SV. FRONT CROSS STAY
104 813630 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
104 860163 4 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-9024X2.5
104 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
105 303153 2 SIDEPLATE FRAMRE FRONT SIDE PLATE
106 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
106 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
106 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
107a 305994 2 LEDEPLATE V. GUIDE PLATE LH
107b 305995 2 LEDEPLATE H. GUIDE PLATE RH
108 305996 2 KLEMPLATE RETAINER
109 305998 2 LEDEGUMMI RUBBER PLATE
110 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
110 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-9¢21X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
110 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
111 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
111 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
111 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
112 300342 4 RISRULLANSLAG HAULM ROLLER STOP KNOB
113 300318 4 MUTTERPLATE NUT PLATE
114 866520 4 SPENNHYLSE 10X20 TENSION PIN 10X20X2.0
115 813870 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
115 860166 4 BRIKKE @917-930X3 ELZN WASHER @17-930X3
116-122 | 306158 1 BELTEVENDEBOYLE KOMPL. BELT TENSION ROLLERS ASSY
116 306159 1 BELTEVENDEB®@YLE SV. BELT TENSION BRACKET
117 301144 2 STPTTERULL ©90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90
118a 860166 2 BRIKKE ¢17-930X3 ELZN WASHER 917-9030X3
118b 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M1é GALV
119 306167 1 AVVISERR@R SV. PROTECTOR EKSTRA UTS.
120 301542 2 STRAMMESKRUE SV. TENSION SCREW
120 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M1é6 GALV
121 256627 2 TRYKKFJQR @©8-933X134 TENSION SPRING ¢8-933X134
122 256628 4 KAPSEL CAP

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




50 .77 Kverneland

e

/63/164
P

176

Fig. 15



51

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTEDRIFT
Date: 9510 1 i WEB DRIVE Fig nr.: 15
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
125 305831 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 27T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 27 T
126 306116 1 BRIKKE 045.4-963X4 M/SPOR WASEER 945 .4-063X4
127 305764 1 KILE Al4 X9 X45 KEY Al14X9X45
129 306118 1 BRIKKE ©35.2-945X4 WASHER ©35.2-045X4
129a-d 300436 KJEDEHJUL M/FRINAV H.KOMPL. SPROCKET W/FREE WH. RH.ASSY.
129%a 300438 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4°36T H.SV. FRINAV FREEWHEEL SPROCKET 3/4" 36T LH
129b 300444 2 TAPP TAP
129c¢ 300446 2 FJ2R SPRING
1294 873540 1 SMPRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
133-156 | 306070 1 GIRHUS KOMPL. GEAR UNIT
133 300409 1 NEDRE GIRHUSHALVDEL LOWER GEAR BOX CASING SECTION
134 300410 1 @VRE GIRHUSHALVDEL UPPER GEAR BOX CASING SECTION
135 300375 1 KONISK TANNHJUL M6.25/27T BEVEL GEAR
136 870661 1 KULELAGER 6012-RS BALL BEARING 6012-RS
137 870660 1 KULELAGER 6012 BALL BEARING 6012
138 868595 2 LASERING INNV. I 95X3 CIRCLIP I95X3.00
139 868460 1 LASERING UTV. A60X2 CIRCLIP A60X2.00
140 300376 1 KONISK TANNHJUL M6.25/12T PINION
141 306072 1 SPLINESAKSEL SHAFT WITH SPLINES
142 868435 2 LASERING UTV. A35X1.5 CIRCLIP A35X1.50
143 870745 1 KULELAGER 6209 BALL BEARING 6209
144 306073 1 SPLINESHYLSE COLLAR WITH SPLINES
145 866455 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X55 LOCK PIN 8X55
146 868585 1 LASERING INNV. I 85X3.00 CIRCLIP IB85X3.00
147 868607 1 STPTTERING 35X45X2.5 SUPPORT RING 35X45X2.5
148 870635 1 KULELAGER 69607 BALL BEARING 6007
149 268562 1 LASERING INNV. I 62X2 CIRCLIP I62X2.00
150 813570 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
150 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
151 871362 1 TETNINGSRING 3562/10BA OIL SEAL 3562/10BA
152 871510 1 TETNINGSRING 5085/10 OIL SEAL 5085/10
153 305780 1 MOMENTARM ARM
154 813640 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
154 860163 4 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
154 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
155 873540 1 SM@PRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
156 255483 1 VERNEHYLSE FOR DRIVAKSEL TUBE GUARD
160 305782 1 HYLSE ©17-925X24 SUCKET @17-025Xz4
161 305783 2 GUMMIBRIKKE 926-950X8 RUBBER RING ©26-950X8
162 813860 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X60-8.8 GALV.
162 860166 1 BRIKKE ©17-930X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-930X3
162 852166 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
163 901853 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4"X1810 ROLLER CHAIN 3/4"X1810
164 901802 2 RULLEKJEDELAS 3/4" CONNECTING LINK 3/4"
165 400192 1 STREKKFJQ@R ©5-¢40X167 TENSION SPRING 95-9040X167
166 306117 1 B@SSING Q1l3X67-924.9/6.5 BUSHING ®13X67-9024.9/6.5
167 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET 3/4" 16T ASSY
168 813700 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X1006-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X100-8.8 GALV.
168 228577 2 BRIKKE ©13.5-®35X5 WASHER ©13.5-@35X5
168 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
169 300342 1 RISRULLANSLAG HAULM ROLLER STOP KNOB
170 300318 1 MUTTERPLATE NUT PLATE
171 866520 1 SPENNHYLSE 10X20 TENSION PIN 10X20X2.0
171 813870 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
171 860166 1 BRIKKE @17-230X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-@30X3

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




52 .f' Kverneland

7/

/63/164-
y 175
/ 76 174

129d

129 A

Fig. 15



53

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 //ﬂ Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTEDRIFT

Date: 9510 | yni WEB DRIVE Fig nr.: 15
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
173-178 | 305943 1 STRAMMEHJUL KOMPL. TENSION WHEEL, COMPL.

173 305944 1 ARM SV. ARM

174 4025790 1 B@PSSING @¢13X22-9024.8/4.5 BUSHING 913X22-924.8/4.5

175 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET ASSY.

176 228577 1 BRIKKE 913.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-935X5

177 873540 1 SMQRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6

177 873540 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE Mé

178 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.

178 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

180 870148 1 KULELAGER SKF-FY45TF BALL BEARING SKF-FY45TF

181 813845 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16x45-8.8 GALV.

181 860166 1 BRIKKE ¢17-930X3 ELZN WASHER @17-030X3

181 852166 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

A - GJELDER F.O.M SERIE NR. 24012039 - 24016439
A - VALID FROM SERIAL NO. 24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




./21 Kverneland

54

Fig. 16



55

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: , 1
P POTATO HARVESTER _ 2400 ‘f Kverneland

Dato: Enbet AVSKRAPERE FOR DRIVRULLER
Date: 9510 1y SCRAPERS FOR BELT DRIVE ROLLERS Fig nr.: 16
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 305735 1 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SV. SCRAPER BRACKET

2 305740 1 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER

3 305741 2 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER

4 305742 1 AVSKRAPER MIDTRE CENTRE SCRAPER

5 305744 1 AVSKRAPER VENSTRE SCRAPER LH

6 305745 1 AVSKRAPER HQYRE SCRAPER RH

7 821525 14 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

7 860160 14 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

7 852160 14 NYLCCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

8 821530 2 LASESKRUE M10X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV

8 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-¢21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-¢21X2

8 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

9 305903 2 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SV. SCRAPER BRACKET

10 813630 4 SEXKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.

10 860163 8 BRIKKE @¢13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-9024X2.5

10 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

OMBYGGESETT REBUILDING KIT

11 305746 1 AVSKRAPER VENSTRE WEB SPROCKET SCRAPER LH

12 305747 1 AVSKRAPER H@YRE WEB SPROCKET SCRAPER RH

13 305743 2 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




56 .f’ Kverneland

27a.27b.27c

@/
250.,25b,25¢
2c 21

”I £20 Hﬁ é C]é

Fig. 17



57

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  pGTATO HARVESTER 2400 /21 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet STOTTEHJUL FOR F@SRSTEBELTE
Date: 95-10 |y SUPPORT WHEELS FOR MAIN WEB Fig nr.: 17
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-7 306130 1 STOTTEHJUL KOMPL. SUPPORT WHEELS ASSY
1 306137 1 AKSEL SV. SHAFT
2 306141 3 HJUL SV. WHEEL
3 813525 9 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
3 860160 9 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
3 852160 9 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
4 306131 1 ST@TTEHJULHOLDER SV. SUPPORT WHEELS FRAME
5 870154 2 KULELAGER SKF-FY30TF BALL BEARING HOUSE SKF-FY30TF
[3 813535 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
6 860160 6 BRIKKE ®10.5-@21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
6 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
7 873541 1 SM@PRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
8 306145 2 STRAMMESKRUE Mlé SV. TENSIONER BOLT M16
9a 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
9b 850166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZIN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
10 256627 2 TRYKKFJQR ©8-033X134 TENSION SPRING P8-933X134
11 256628 4 KAPSEL CAP
12 411008 2 HYLSE @17-925X53 SPACER ©17-925X53
13 302018 2 B@PSSING ©12.4X11.5-9027/6.5 SPACER 912.4X11.5-927/6.5
14 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-024X2.5
15 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
15 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
16 300285 2 BPSSING ®16.5X18-925/13 BUSHING @©16.5X25-9025/13
17a 813845 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16x45-8.8 GALV.
17b 860175 2 BRIKKE ¢26-044X4 ELZN WASHER ©25.3-944X4
18 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
18 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
20 305921 1 STPTTEHJULHOLDER SV. SUPPORT ROLLER HOLDER A
21 301144 3 STPTTERULL @90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90 A
22 860166 15 BRIKKE ¢17-930X3 ELZIN WASHER ©17-930X3
22 852166 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
23 320386 1 SIDEVERN H. SV.
24a 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
24b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-921X2
24c 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
25a 813625 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
25b 860163 1 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
25c¢ 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
26 320381 1 SIDEVERN V. SV.
27a 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
27b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
27¢ 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.

A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO.

24012039 - 24016439
24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f' Kverneland

58

Fig. 18



59

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  poyTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet MELLOMRAMME
Date: 9510 | yuy INTERMEDIATE FRAME Fig nr.: 18
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
la 305100 1 RAMME SV. FRAME
1b 305102 1 RAMME SV. FRAME A
2a 306020 1 MELLOMRAMME H. SV. FRAME RH
2b 306002 1 MELLOMRAMME H. SV. FRAME RH A
3a 306030 1 MELLOMRAMME V. SV. FRAME LH
3b 306015 1 MELLOMRAMME V. SV. FRAME LH A
4 813635 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
4 860163 16 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
4 852162 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
5-12 305908 1 STRAMMEHJULHOLDER KOMPL. WEB TENSIONER
5 305910 1 STRAMMEHJULHOLDER SV. TENSION WHEEL FRAME A
6 301144 3 ST@TTERULL ©90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 960 A
7 860166 15 BRIKKE @17-¢30X3 ELZN WASHER @17-930X3
7 852166 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
8 300644 2 GUMMIOPPHENG Q@45-20X46 ELASTIC BUSHING @45-20X46 A
9 300645 2 HYLSE ©16.1-019X40 SPACER @16.1-019X4¢0 A
10 401432 4 STREKKFJPR 06-040X212 TENSION SPRING 96-940X212 A
11 813535 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
11 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
11 270448 4 BRIKKE 911-9¢30X4 GALV WASHER @911-930X4
11 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
12 305915 4 STRAMMESKRUE SV. TENSION ADJUSTER A
12a 860163 4 BRIKKE ©913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
12a 850162 8 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
13 813870 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
13 860166 2 BRIKKE @17-930X3 ELZN WASHER @©17-930X3
13 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
14 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
14 850162 8 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
15 306552 2 VENTILFESTE BRACKET
16 813420 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
16 860158 8 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©28.4-9017X1.6
16 852158 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.

A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO.

24012039 - 24016439
24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




60 ./f' Kverneland

Fig. 19



61

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: ﬂ
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /( Kverneland
Dato: Enhet RISRULLER
Date: 9510 | yi HAULM ROLLERS Fig nr.: 19
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-15 305876 1 FRAMRE RISRULL M.LAGER FORWARD HAULM ROLLER ASSY
1 305880 1 RISRULL M.GUMMI @74X1720 RUBBER COATED HAULM ROLLER
2 305873 1 LAGERHUS V. SV. BEARING BRACKET LH
3 305874 1 LAGERHUS H. SV. BEARING BRACKET RH
4 870731 4 KULELAGER 6206-RS BALL BEARING 6206-RS
5 868562 4 LASERING INNV. I 62X2 CIRCLIP I62X2.00
6 300189 2 BRIKKE @36-9061X2 WASHER ©36-061X2
7 868606 1 ST@TTERING 30X42X2.5 SUPPORT RING 30X42X2.5
8 868430 1 LASERING UTV. A30X1.50 CIRCLIP A30X1.50
9 300195 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 11T-M/KON SPROCKET 3/4" 11T
106 300186 1 KILE 8X7X27.5 KEY
11 300200 1 BRIKKE 913-940X3 EL.GALV WASHER ©013-040X2.5
12 813620 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X20-8.8 GALV.
13 305883 1 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER
14 813630 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
14 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
14 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
15 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL Mé RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
16 305888 2 RISRULLOPPHENG SV. HAULM ROLLER BRACKET
17 300337 4 KJETTING ©5-22X220 CHAIN @5-22X220
18 867014 6 FJQRPINNE ©4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN @4.0X75 GALV
19 303140 2 GUMMIDEMPER RUBBER
20 303145 2 FJIQPRFESTE SPRING BRACKET
21 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
21 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
21a 305887 2 STILLSPAK FOR RISRULL HAULM ROLLER ADJUSTER
22 9018490 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4"X1238 CHAIN 3/4"X1238
23 901802 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 3/4" CONNECTING LINK 3/4"
24 300336 4 STREKKFJQR 904-931X165 TENSION SPRING 94-931X165
25-30 305943 1 STRAMMEHJUL KOMPL. TENSION WHEEL, COMPL.
25 305944 1 ARM SV. ARM
26 402570 1 BPSSING 913X22-024.8/4.5 BUSHING 913X22-924.8/4.5
27 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET ASSY.
28 228577 1 BRIKKE ©13.5-935X5 WASHER 913 .5-935X5
29 873540 1 SM@QRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
30 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.
30 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
31 400192 1 STREKKFJ@PR @5-940X167 TENSION SPRING 95-040X167
32 813560 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
32 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
33 300342 2 RISRULLANSLAG HAULM ROLLER STOP KNOB
34 300318 2 MUTTERPLATE NUT PLATE
35 866520 2 SPENNHYLSE 10X20 TENSION PIN 10X20X2.0
40-46 2 RISLEDERSETT HAULM GUIDE KIT
40 305975 1 RISLEDERRAMME SV. HAULM GUIDE FRONT
41 300668 2 LASK 32X6-M10/120/M10 BAR 32X6-M10/120/M10
42 813520 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
42 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
43-44 300659 7 LEDESPIL M/GUMMI HAULM GUIDE ASSY
43 300660 1 LEDESPIL SV. HAULM GUIDE
44 300665 1 GUMMISLANGE RUBBER HOSE
45 300666 7 STREKKFJQR ©02.2-917.8X78 TENSION SPRING 92.2-917.8X76
46 300667 7 KJETTING @¢3-26X104 CHAIN ©3-26X104
50-64 305877 1 BAKRE RISRULL M.LAGER REAR HAULM ROLLER ASSY
50 305880 1 RISRULL M.GUMMI @74X1720 RUBBER COATED HAULM ROLLER
51 300179 1 LAGERHUS V. SV. BEARING HOUSING LEFT

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




N -{7 Kverneland

§6T13

e

Fig. 19



63

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet RISRULLER
Date: 9510 | yni HAULM ROLLERS Fig nr. 19
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

52 300180 1 LAGERHUS H. sV. BEARING HOUSING RIGHT

53 870731 4 KULELAGER 6206-RS BALL BEARING 6206-RS

54 868562 4 LASERING INNV. I 62X2 CIRCLIP I62X2.00

54 868562 4 LASERING INNV. I 62X2 CIRCLIP I62X2.00

55 300189 2 BRIKKE ©36-061X2 WASHER 936-061X2

56 868606 1 STPTTERING 30X42X2.5 SUPPORT RING 30X42X2.5

57 868430 1 LASERING UTV. A30X1.50 CIRCLIP A30X1.50

58 300195 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 11T-M/KON SPROCKET 3/4" 11T

59 300186 1 KILE 8X7X27.5 KEY

60 300200 1 BRIKKE 913-940X3 EL.GALV WASHER ©13-940X2.5

61 813620 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X20-8.8 GALV.

62 305883 1 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER

63 813630 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.

63 860163 2 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-924X2.5

63 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.

64 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6

65 300330 2 RISRULLOPPHENG SV. HAULM ROLLER BRACKET

66 867014 & FJPRPINNE @4.0X75 ELZN SPRING PIN 94.0X75 GALV

67 303140 2 GUMMIDEMPER RUBBER

68 303145 2 FIJPRFESTE SPRING ATTACHMENT

69 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.

69 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

70 300340 2 STILLSPAK FOR RISRULL HAULM ROLLER LEVER

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




64 .f' Kverneland

30

Fig. 20



65

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: Lmplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet VERNEPLATER
Date: 9510 | i PROTECTION PLATES Fig nr.: 20
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
VERNEPLATE FRAMRE FORWARD PROT. PLATE

1 306333 1 VERNEPLATE FRAMRE FORWARD PROT. PLATE

2 303172 1 LAS LOCK

3 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV

3 860156 2 BRIKKE 96.6-912X1.5 ELZIN WASHER ©6.6-912X1.5

3 850156 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M6-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT Mé6-8 GALV.

4 226147 2 KJETTING ©4-19X399 CHAIN

5 813320 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV

5 850156 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M6-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M6-8 GALV.

5 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER Mé ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

6 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.

6 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

7 306330 1 FESTEKANAL V. BRACKET LH

8 306331 1 FESTEKANAL H. BRACKET RH

9 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

9 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

VERNEPLATE BAKRE KOMPL. REAR PROTECTION PLATE

15 306335 1 VERNEPLATE SV. PROTECION PLATE

16 306338 1 LAS LOCK

17 813325 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X25-8.8 GALV.

17 860156 7 BRIKKE ¢6.6-912X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-912X1.5

17 852156 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.

18 306327 2 KJETTING 9$4-19X456 CHAIN @4-19X456

19 813320 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV

19 860156 4 BRIKKE ©06.6-912X1.5 ELZN WASHER 06.6-9012X1.5

19 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

20 241438 1 STREKKFJOR 91.8-9018.2X57 SPRING

21 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.

21 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

22 306328 1 FESTEPLATE V. BRACKET LH

23 306329 1 FESTEPLATE H. BRACKET RH

24 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

24 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

24 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

25 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

25 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-@¢21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

25 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

30 306342 1 VERNEPLATE PROTECTION PLATE A

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.
A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO.

24012039 - 24016439
24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




66 .f' Kverneland

114 K
12507128

Fig. 21



67

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: 2 Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet LANGT RENSEBELTE
Date: 9510 1 yai LONG HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr. 21
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 307222 1 RAMMEBQYLE SV. FRAME CROSS SECTION
2-13 307210 1 DRIVAKSEL KOMPL. DRIVESHAFT ASSY
2 307212 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVE SHAFT
3 300404 2 BELTEDREV BELT WHEEL
4 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
5 307213 1 HYLSE ©36-942.4X116 HYLSE ©36-942.4X116
6 870146 2 KULELAGER SKF-FYTB35TF BALL BEARING SKF-FYTB35TF
7 301976 1 LAGERPLATE PLATE
8 307214 1 LAGERPLATE BEARING HOUSING PLATE
9 813630 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
9 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
10 8136590 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 GALV.
10 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
11 400242 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 19T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 19T
12 400242 2 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 19T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 19T
12b 403733 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 23T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 23T
13 866445 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
14-19 307258 1 AVSKRAPER KOMPL. SCRAPER ASSY
14 307252 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER
15 810560 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ.M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
15 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
15 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
16 307247 2 AVSKRAPERHOLDER AVSKRAPERHOLDER
17 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
18 303325 2 FPRINGSSKINNE GUIDING BAR
19 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
19 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
20 810548 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ.M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV
20 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
20 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
21 300666 2 STREKKFJQR ©2.2-917.8X76 TENSION SPRING ©2.2-9017.8X76
22 300667 2 KJETTING ©3-26X104 CHAIN ©3-26X104
23 401315 2 KROK HOOK
24 307250 1 SKJERM GUARD
25 813420 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
25 860158 1 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
25 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
25 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
26 307251 1 KJEDESKJERM CHAIN GUARD
27 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
27 860158 2 BRIKKE @98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
27 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
28 307233 1 FJQPRFESTE V. SPRING ATTACHMENT LH
29 307234 1 FJQPRFESTE H. SPRING ATTACHMENT RH
30 813690 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X90 8.8
30 231500 3 BRIKKE ©913.5-925X5 WASHER ©13.5-025X5
30 850162 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
30 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
31 303326 1 LAGERBRIKKE COLLAR
32 303316 1 OPPHENGSBRAKETT H. SV. BRACKET RIGHT
33-52 307291 1 MELLOMAKSEL KOMPL. INTERMED. SHAFT ASSY
33 307284 1 OPPHENGSBRAKETT V SV. BRACKET LH
34 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
35 301988 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 14-30T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 14-30T
36 866440 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X40 TENSION PIN 8X40X1.5
37 310826 1 HYLSE ©25.5-040X20 COLLAR ©25.5-940X20
38 402561 3 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET 3/4" 16T ASSY
39 307294 2 BPSSING SPACER
40 228577 3 BRIKKE 913 .5-935X5 WASHER ©®13.5-935X5

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




68 //" Kverneland

/ 79 114 «
/<]5 1250/128

Fig. 21



69

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement; POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f" Kvel‘neland
Dato: Enhet LANGT RENSEBELTE
Date: 9510 | uni LONG HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 21
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
41 303313 1 MUTTERVINKEL NUT PLATE
42 810690 1 6KT.SKR.HELGJ.M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X90-8.8 FULLY THR
43 813680 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X80-8.8 GALV
43 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
44 813690 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X90 8.8
44 402570 1 B@SSING ¢13X22-924.8/4.5 BUSHING ©013X22-9024.8/4.5
45 402570 1 B@SSING 913X22-924.8/4.5 BUSHING ©13X22-924.8/4.5
46 300322 1 ARM SV. ARM
47 850170 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M20-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M20 GALV
48 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
49 300337 1 KJETTING ©5-22X220 CHAIN 95-22X220
50 229219 1 STREKKFJQR ©3.5-926.5X132 SPRING
51 401315 1 KROK HOOK
52 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
53 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
53 228577 2 BRIKKE ®»13.5-035X5 WASHER ©13.5-935X5
54 307231 2 MUTTERSKINNE SV. MUTTERSKINNE SV.
55 307268 2 LASK RETAINER
56 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
56 860160 3 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
56 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
57 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
57 860160 3 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
57 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
59-73 307260 1 BELTEVENDER KOMPLETT WEB TENSIONER ASSY
59 307261 1 GAFFEL SV. FORK
60-68 301967 2 BELTERULL KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY
60 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER
61 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT
62 310755 1 HYLSE 920-935X20 SPACER @20-9035X20
63 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
64 300231 1 DEKSEL ©71.8 cAP ©71.8
65 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
66 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
67 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
68 873545 1 SM@RENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
69 301966 2 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER
70 813460 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV
70 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
71 255692 2 PLASTHJUL ©100 M/KULEL.OG TETN KULLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING
72 301155 2 HYLSE @10.4-9025X26 SPACER 910.4-925X26
73 813600 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X100-8.8 GALV.
73 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
74 302035 2 GJENGEBOLT M16X260 BOLT M16X260
75 256627 2 TRYKKFJ@R 08-9033X134 TENSION SPRING ©8-9033X134
76 256628 4 KAPSEL CAP
77 850166 [ SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
78-91 303320 1 RENSERULL QVRE KOMPL. UPPER CLEANING ROLLER ASSY
78 302004 1 AKSEL ROLLER
79 301936 1 SPIRAL H. COIL LEFT
80 301937 1 SPIRAL V. COIL RIGHT
81 303321 1 SPIRALFESTE MIDTRE CENTRAL COIL BRACKET
82 303322 2 SPIRALFESTE YTRE END COIL BRACKET
83 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
84 302007 2 LAGERARM SV. BEARING ARM
85 868552 2 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP IS52X2.00
86 870726 4 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
87 868425 1 LASERING UTV. A25X1.20 CIRCLIP A25X1.20
88 868605 1 STPTTERING 25X35X2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




70 ./f' Kverneland

86
85 g9

o’

114
1250/128

Fig. 21



71

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet LANGT RENSEBELTE
Date: 9510 |y LONG HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 21
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
89 302012 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 13T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 13T
90 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE  8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
91 873541 2 SMPRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
92-102 302020 1 RENSERULL UNDRE KOMPL. LOWER CLEANING ROLLER ASSY
92 302021 1 RENSERULL UNDRE SV. LOWER CLEANING ROLLER
93 302013 1 LAGERARM VENSTRE SV. BEARING ARM LEFT
94 302014 1 LAGERARM HQGRE SV. BEARING ARM RIGHT
95 868552 2 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP I52X2.00
96 870726 4 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
97 868605 1 STPTTERING 25X35X2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0
98 868425 1 LASERING UTV. A25X1.20 CIRCLIP A25X1.20
99 302026 1 HYLSE ©27.3-033.7X23 SPACER ©27.3-033.7X23
100 302539 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 17T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 17T
161 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
102 873541 2 SM@PRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
163 3062018 2 BPSSING @¢12.4X11.5-927/6.5 SPACER 912.4X11.5-927/6.5
104 302030 2 KJEDESTRAMMER SV. CHAIN TENSIONER
105 813645 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X45-8.8 GALV
105 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
105a | 302041 4 MUTTER NUT
106 307306 1 STILLSKRUE LANG SV. ADJUSTM. SCREW LONG
107 307308 1 STILLSKRUE KORT SV. ADJUST. SCREW SHORT
108 307321 1 HYLSE ©10.2-922X10 HYLSE ©910.2-922X10
109 307319 1 RPRPINNE TENSION PIN
111 307317 1 LASK RATAINER
112 866170 1 SPENNHYLSE 3X20 TENSION PIN 3X20X20.6
113 813525 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
113 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
114 229219 4 STREKKFJQR ©3.5-026.5XK132 SPRING
115 215181 2 KJETTING @5-22X528 CHAIN
116-120 302832 1 VERNEGRIND KOMPL. SAFETY GUARD ASSY
116 302834 1 BOYLE FRAME RAIL
117 302835 1 TOPPROR TUBE
118 302836 1 NYLONGARN NYLON NET
119 813335 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X35-8.8 ELZN
119 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
120 813540 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.
120 85016u 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEXx. NUT M10-8 GALV.
121 813602 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X120-8.8 GALV.
121 860160 2 BRIKKE 010.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
121 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
122 256474 2 HYLSE ©11.4-917.2X82 SPACER ©11.4-917.2X82
125a 901620 1 RULLEKJEDE 5/8"X683 CHAIN 5/8"X683
126 901621 1 RULLEKJEDE 5/8"X714 CHAIN 5/8"X714
127 901842 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4“X1353 CHAIN 3/4"X1353
128 901602 3 RULLEKJEDELAS 5/8" CONNECTING LINK 5/8"
129%a 307239 1 SIDESKJERM V. SIDE DEFECTOR LH
129b 307240 1 SIDESKJERM H. SDIE DEFECTOR RH
130 302073 2 VINKEL BRACKET
131 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
131 860160 4 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-021X2
131 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
132 307242 2 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE
133 307241 2 KLEMLIST RETAINER
134 821425 4 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV
134 860158 4 BRIKKE §8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




72 ‘fﬂ Kverneland

/ 114 &
/(”5 1250/128

Fig. 21



73

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Tssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet LANGT RENSEBELTE

Date: 9510 | i LONG HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 21
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

134 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

135 307258 2 AVSKRAPER KOMPL. SCRAPER ASSY

136 307244 2 KLEMLIST RETAINER

137 821425 4 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV

137 860158 4 BRIKKE 08.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 08.4-017X1.6

137 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

138 302076 2 LASK 40X8-911/85/011 CLAMP 40X8-011/85/011

139 813540 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.

139 860160 4 BRIKKE $10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-921X2

140 307243 2 HYLSE ©16.1-021.3X71 COLLAR ©916.1-921.3X71

141 813600 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X100-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X100-8.8 GALV.

141 860160 4 BRIKKE 010.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-021X2

141 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

142 813680 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X80-8.8 GALV

142 860163 2 BRIKKE 013-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER §13-024X2.5

142 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

143 813670 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12x70-8.8 GALV.

143 860163 2 BRIKKE 913-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER 013-024X2.5

143 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

144 901850 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4"X1734 CHAIN 3/4"X1734

145 901802 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 3/4" CONNECTING LINK 3/4"

150a 306328 1 FESTEPLATE V BRACKET LH

150b 307271 1 FESTEPLATE V. BRACKET LH A
151a 306329 1 FESTEPLATE H BRACKET RH

151b 307272 1 FESTEPLATE H. BRACKET RH A
152 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

152 860160 8 BRIKKE $10.5-@21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

152 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

153 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

153 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

153 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.
A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO.

24012039 - 24016439
24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




74 .77 Kverneland

Fig. 22



75

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet KORT RENSEBELTE
Date: 95-10 | uni SHORT HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 22
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
la 307404 1 RAMMEB®YLE SV. FRAME CROSS SECTION
1b 3073790 1 RAMMEBQ@YLE SV. FRAME CROSS SECTION A
3 307369 1 FESTESTAG SV. STAY
4 813675 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X75-8.8 ELZNR | HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8
4 860163 8 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-024X2.5
4 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
6a 307410 1 SKJERM GUARD
6b 307413 1 SKJERM SKJERM
7 311148 1 HYLSE ©16.25-921.3X55 SPACER 016.25-221.3X55
8 813680 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X80-8.8 GALV
8 860163 2 BRIKKE §13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
8 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
9 813680 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X80-8.8 GALV
9 850162 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
9 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
10 813690 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X90 8.8
10 231500 3 BRIKKE ©13.5-925X5 WASHER ©13.5-925X5
10 850162 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
12 303326 1 LAGERBRIKKE LAGERBRIKKE
13 303316 1 OPPHENGSBRAKETT H. SV. BRACKET RIGHT
14-26 307330 1 MELLOMAKSEL KOMPL. INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ASSY
l4a 307334 1 OPPHENGSBRAKETT V. SV. BRACKET LH
14b 307284 1 OPPHENGSBRAKETT V SV. OPPHENGSBRAKETT V SV. A
15 303313 1 MUTTERVINKEL NUT PLATE
16 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.
16 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
17 810690 1 6KT.SKR.HELGJ.M12X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X90-8.8 FULLY THR
18 303312 1 B@SSING 013X16-024.8/4.5 BUSHING ©13X16-9024.8/4.5
19 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET ASSY.
20 228577 1 BRIKKE ©13.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-9¢35X5
21 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
22 303310 1 AKSEL SV. SHAFT
23 301988 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 14-30T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 14-30T
24 866440 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X40 TENSION PIN 8X40X1.5
25 868605 1 STPTTERING 25X35X2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0
26 873540 1 SMORENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
27 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
27 228577 2 BRIKKE ©13.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-035X5
28a 307443 1 MUTTERSKINNE V. SV. NUT BAR LH
28b 307394 1 MUTTERSKINNE V. SV. NUT BAR LH A
29 307397 1 MUTTERSKINNE H. SV. NUT BAR RH
30-43 303320 1 RENSERULL OQVRE KOMPL. UPPER CLEANING ROLLER ASSY
30-35 302002 1 AKSEL M/SPIRALER KOMPL. CLEANING ROLLER
30 302004 1 AKSEL ROLLER
31 301936 1 SPIRAL H. COIL LEFT
32 301937 1 SPIRAL V. COIL RIGHT
33 303321 1 SPIRALFESTE MIDTRE CENTRAL COIL BRACKET
34 303322 2 SPIRALFESTE YTRE END COIL BRACKET
35 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
36 302007 2 LAGERARM SV. BEARING ARM
37 868552 2 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP I52X2.00
38 870726 4 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
39 868425 1 LASERING UTV. A25X1.20 CIRCLIP A25X1.20
40 868605 1 STPTTERING 25X35X2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0
41 302012 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 13T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 13T
42 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
43 873541 2 SMPRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
44-54 302020 1 RENSERULL UNDRE KOMPL. LOWER CLEANING ROLLER ASSY

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




76 .f' Kverneland

100 1020/103a
«b c @ | 39 109 104 7
g% ‘“ﬁ
[ o/, 102b/103b
88

g} 85

107
30

Fig. 22



77

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: 1
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘? Kverneland
Dato: Enhet KORT RENSEBELTE
Date: 95-10 | yni SHORT HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 22
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
44 302021 1 RENSERULL UNDRE SV. LOWER CLEANING ROLLER
45 302013 1 LAGERARM VENSTRE SV. BEARING ARM LEFT
46 302014 1 LAGERARM HQGRE SV. BEARING ARM RIGHT
47 868552 2 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP I52X2.00
48 870726 4 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
49 868605 1 ST@TTERING 25X35X2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0
50 868425 1 LASERING UTV. A25X1.20 CIRCLIP A25X1.20
51 302026 1 HYLSE 927 .3-9033.7X23 SPACER 927 .3-933.7X23
52 302539 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 17T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 17T
53 866436 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
54 873541 2 SMPRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
55 302018 2 BOSSING ©12.4X11.5-927/6.5 SPACER ©12.4X11.5-027/6.5
56 302030 2 KJEDESTRAMMER SV. CHAIN TENSIONER
57 813645 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X45-8.8 GALV
57 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
57a 302041 4 MUTTER NUT
58 307306 1 STILLSKRUE LANG SV. ADJUSTM. SCREW LONG
59 307308 1 STILLSKRUE KORT SV. ADJUST. SCREW SHORT
60 307321 1 HYLSE ©10.2-922X10 HYLSE 910.2-922X10
61 307319 1 RORPINNE TENSION PIN
62 867086 1 RPRPINNE 910X40X036 PIN Q10X@40X®36
63 307317 1 LASK LASK
64 866170 1 SPENNHYLSE 3X20 TENSION PIN 3X20X20.6
65 813525 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
65 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
67 229219 4 STREKKFJQR ©3.5-9026.5X132 SPRING
68 215181 2 KJETTING ©95-22X528 CHAIN
69 813602 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X120-8.8 GALV.
70 256474 2 HYLSE ©11.4-917.2X82 SPACER 911 .4-917.2X82
71 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ¢10.5-921X2
72 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
73 307251 1 KJEDESKJERM CHAIN GUARD
74 901620 1 RULLEKJEDE 5/8"X683 CHAIN 5/8"X683
75 901621 1 RULLEKJEDE 5/8"X714 CHAIN 5/8"X714
76 901602 2 RULLEKJEDELAS 5/8" CONNECTING LINK 5/8"
77 307412 1 LASK RETAINER
78 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
78 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
78 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
8la 307411 1 SKJERM GUARD
81b 307415 1 SKJERM GUARD A
82 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
82 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
82 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
85-97 307434 1 VENDEAKSEL KOMPL. TENSION ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
85 307361 1 AKSEL AKSEL
86-93 307358 2 STRAMMERULL KOMPL. STRAMMERULL KOMPL.
86 307360 1 HYLSE SV. HYLSE SV.
87 870740 1 KULELAGER 6208 BALL BEARING 6208
88 300402 1 RULL ROLLER
89 871475 1 TETNINGSRING 4872/12 BASL OIL SEAL 4872/12 BASL
90 868440 1 LASERING UTV. A40X1.75 CIRCLIP A40X1.75
91 301139 1 DEKSEL 979.5 COVER
92 868580 1 LASERING INNV. I 80X2.5 CIRCLIP I80X2.50
23 873540 1 SM@PRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
94 866450 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5
95 307367 1 AVSKRAPER V. SCRAPER LH

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




78 /;' Kverneland

141

143

Fig. 22



79

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 //-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet KORT RENSEBELTE
Date: 95-10 | yuy SHORT HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 22
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
96 307368 1 AVSKRAPER H. SCRAPER RH
97 813425 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
97 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
97 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
98 810703 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M12X130-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M12X130-8.8 GALV
98 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
98 860163 2 BRIKKE §13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
99-101 307365 1 DRIVAKSEL KOMPL. DRIVE SHAFT ASSY
99 301971 1 AKSEL SHAFT
100 300404 2 BELTEDREV BELT WHEEL
101 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE  8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
102a 307440 1 LAGERFESTE V. BEARING BRACKET LH
102b 307362 1 LAGERFESTE H. BEARING BRACKET RH A
103a | 307441 1 LAGERFESTE H. BEARING BRACKET RH
103b 307363 1 LAGERFESTE V. BEARING BRACKET LH Y
104 870147 2 KULELAGER SKF-FY40TF BALL BEARING SKF-FY40TF
105 8136390 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
105 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
105 860163 1 BRIKKE 013-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5
105 850162 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 GALV.
106 813650 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 GALV.
106 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
106 860163 1 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©913-924X2.5
106 850162 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
107 400242 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 19T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 19T
108 866445 1 SPENNHYLSE  8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
109 301892 1 HYLSE ©35-042.4X57.5 SPACER 035-042.4X57.5
120-128 307426 SKRAPESKJERM V. KOMPL. SCRAPER GUARD LH ASSY
121-128 307427 SKRAPESKJERM H. KOMPL. SCRAPER GUARD RH ASSY
120a | 307428 1 SKJERM V. GUARD LH
120b | 307384 1 SKJERM H. GUARD RH A
121a | 307429 1 SKJERM H. GUARD RH
121b | 307383 1 SKJERM V. GUARD LH A
122 302073 1 VINKEL BRACKET
123 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
123 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
123 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
124 307385 1 GUMMI RUBBER PLATE
125 307386 1 KLEMLIST RETAINER
126 821425 3 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV
126 860158 3 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
126 852158 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
127 302076 1 LASK 40X8-911/85/911 CLAMP 40X8-911/85/011
128 813580 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X80-8.8 GALV.
128 860160 2 BRIKKE §10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
140-147 307720 1 AVSKRAPER KOMPL. SCRAPER ASSY
140 307723 2 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SCRAPER BRACKET
141 302052 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER
141a 3062051 1 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SCRAPER BRACKET
141b 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
142 307722 1 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE
143 307726 1 AVSKRAPERLIST SCRAPE
144 821316 9 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.
144 852156 9 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
144 860155 9 BRIKKE 06.4-018X1.5 ELZN WASHER 06.6-018X1.5
145 303325 2 FORINGSSKINNE GUIDE
146 810560 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
146 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
146 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




80 .77 Kverneland

Fig. 22



81

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet KORT RENSEBELTE

Date: 95-10 1y SHORT HEDGEHOG CLEANING WEB Fig nr.. 22
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

146 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER 910.5-921X2

147 810548 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV

147 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
150-154 | 302832 1 VERNEGRIND KOMPL. SAFETY GUARD ASSY

150 302834 1 BQYLE FRAME RAIL

151 302835 1 TOPPROR TUBE

152 302836 1 NYLONGARN NYLON NET

153 813335 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X35-8.8 ELZN

153 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

154 813540 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.

154 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

155 256474 2 HYLSE ©11.4-917.2X82 SPACER ©11.4-017.2X82

156 813602 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X120-8.8 GALV.
157-165 | 320302 1 VERNESKJERM OVER 2. RENSEBELTE 2ND CLEANING WEB SAFETY GUARD

157 320303 1 VERNESKJERM @VRE MONT.

158 320304 1 VERNESKJERM @QVRE SV.

159 303172 2 LAS LOCK

160 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV

160 860156 2 BRIKKE @6.6-9p12X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©96.6-012X1.5

160 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

161 320310 2 FESTEB@YLE

162 813520 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.

162 8601690 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

162 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

163 320309 1 LASEVINKEL

164 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

164 860160 2 BRIKKE ©010.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER $10.5-921X2

164 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

165 320311 1 LASEVINKEL H.

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.

24012039 - 24016439

A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO. 24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




./;' Kverneland

82

Fig. 23



83

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet FESTEPLATER FOR HYDRAULIKK
Date: 95-10 1y BRACKETS FOR HYDRAULICS Fig nr.: 23
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 306588 1 FESTEPLATE BRACKET

2 813621 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X20-10.9 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X20-10.9

2 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5

2 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

3 306589 1 DEKSEL COVER

4 306561 1 FESTEVINKEL BRACKET

5 306604 1 FESTEPLATE HYDR.VENT. SV. PLATE FOR HYDR. VALVE

6 301155 2 HYLSE ©10.4-925X26 SPACER $10.4-825X26

7 813550 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10x50-8.8 GALV

7 860160 4 BRIKKE 810.5-$21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

7 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

8 821530 2 LASESKRUE M10X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV

8 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

8 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

9 256474 3 HYLSE 011.4-017.2X82 SPACER §11.4-017.2X82

10 813601 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X110-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X110-8.8

10 850160 3 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

11 306592 1 SLANGEFESTE V. SV. HOSE BRACKET

12 306553 1 FESTE BRACKET

13 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

13 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

13 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

14 821420 1 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.

14 860158 1 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6

14 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

15 306563 1 DEKSEL COVER

16 300851 1 SLANGEHENGER HOSE HOLDER

17 300852 1 HENGERSKRUE SCREW

18 860175 1 BRIKKE 926-944X4 ELZN WASHER ©25.3-044X4

18 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV

20 306603 1 DEKSEL COVER

21 860160 3 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

21 852160 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




84 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 24



85

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: 2 Implement: " poypATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/?1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SKJERMER, VERKTOYKASSE
Date: 95-10 | yni GUARDS, TOOL BOX Fig nr.: 24
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 306257 1 VENTILSENTRALSKJERM SV. VALVE BANK GUARD
2 821420 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
2 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
2 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
3 306252 1 SKJERM SV. GUARD
4 306259 1 DEKSEL V. COVER LH
5 306320 1 DEKKPLATE COVER
6 813314 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X14-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X14-8.8 GALV.
6 860151 2 BRIKKE ©¢5.5-910X1 ELZN WASHER ©5.5-910X1
6 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
7-15 306300 1 LEDDAKSELSKJERM KOMPL. TRANSFER SHAFT GUARD ASSY
7 306301 1 LEDDAKSELSKJERM SV. TRANSFER SHAFT GUARD
8 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
8 860158 4 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6
8 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
9 306302 1 SKJERMPLATE SV. GUARD PLATE
10 306202 2 HAKELAS KOMPL. LOCK ASSY
11 306304 1 FESTEKLAU BRACKET
12 306305 1 FESTE BRACKET
13 8134290 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
13 860158 4 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
13 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
14 306211 2 LASEHAKE LOCK HOOK
15 306297 1 HYLSE 99-9014X14 HYLSE 09-9014X14
16 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
16 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
16 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
17-20 306349 1 VERKTQYKASSE KOMPL. TOOL BOX ASSY
17 306343 1 DEKSEL VERKTQYKASSE SV. TOOL BOX COVER
18 306346 1 VERKT@YKASSE SV. TOOL BOX
19 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
19 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
19 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
20 867056 1 RINGPINNE @6 ELZN RING PIN 6 GALV
21a-34 306231 1 DRIVVERKSKJERM H. KOMPL. MAIN DRIVE GUARD RH ASSY
21b-32 306230 1 DRIVVERKSKJERM V. KOMPL. MAIN DRIVE GUARD LH ASSY
2la 306232 1 DRIVVERKSKJERM H. SV. MAIN DRIVE GUARD RH
21b 306288 1 DRIVVERKSKJERM V. SV. MAIN DRIVE GUARD LH
22 813420 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
22 860158 16 BRIKKE ©08.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER @8 .4-9017X1.6
22 852158 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
23 306202 4 HAKELAS KOMPL. LOCK ASSY
24 215875 2 HANDTAK HANDLEBAR
25 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
25 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98 .4-917X1.6
25 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
26 306206 2 TELESKOPST@TTE 225-360 TELESCOPIC SUPPORT STAY
27 813316 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X16-8.8 GALV.
217 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
28 306210 2 ST@TTEARM SUPPORT ARM
29 813320 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV
29 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
30 306211 4 LASEHAKE LOCK HOOK
31 255736 4 HYLSE ©10.4-925X20 SPACER 910.4-925X20
32 813440 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
32 860158 4 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
32 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
33 306236 1 DEKSEL COVER
34 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
34 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




86 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 24



87

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Lssue: 2 Implement:  poy1ATO HARVESTER 2400 /?1 Kverneland
Dato Enhet SKJERMER, VERKT@YKASSE
Date: 95-10 | yni GUARDS, TOOL BOX Fig nr. 24
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

34 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

35 306216 2 ST@TTE SUPPORT

36 306215 1 SKJERMBRETT WHEEL SHAFT GUARD

37 306263 1 HYDR.PUMPESKJERM SV. OIL PUMP GUARD

38 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

38 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

38 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

40-48 306238 1 RENSEBELTESKJERM KOMPL. HEDGEHOG WEB GUARD ASSY

40 306239 1 RENSEBELTESKJERM SV. HEDGEHOG WEB GUARD

41 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

41 860158 2 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

41 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

42 306202 2 HAKELAS KOMPL. LOCK AsSSY

43 215875 1 HANDTAK GRIP

44 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

44 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6

44 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

45 306207 1 TELESKOPST@TTE 398-685 TELESCOPIC SUPPORT STAY

46 813316 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X16-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M6X16-8.8 GALV.

46 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER Mé ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.

47 306243 2 LASEHAKE LOCK HOOK

48 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

48 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6

48 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

49 306237 1 DEKSEL BAKRE H. REAR RIGHT COVER

50 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

50 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

50 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




88 .f’ Kverneland

Fig. 25



89

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement:  pGTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet ELEVATOR
Date: 95-10 | yp ELEVATOR Fig nr. 25
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 306812 1 BOTNRAMME SV. LOWER ELEVATOR SECTION FRAME
2 306831 1 SKJERM F. GUARD FORWARD
3 306832 1 SKJERM B. GUARD REAR
4 821416 16 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
4 860158 16 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ¢8.4-917X1.6
4 850158 16 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
5 306821 2 LEDDSKJERM GUARD
6 306822 2 VINKEL BRACKET
7 821420 8 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
7 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
7 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
7 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
8 255692 16 PLASTHJUL @100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING
9 301155 16 HYLSE ©10.4-925X26 SPACER @10.4-9025X26
10 813590 16 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X90-8.8 GALV.
10 860160 16 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
16 852160 16 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
11a-22 301110 1 VENDERULL FRAMRE KOMPL. FRONT ELEVATOR TENSION ROLLER
11b-22 301111 1 VENDERULL BAKRE KOMPL. REAR ELEVATOR TENSION ROLLER
ila 301112 1 GLIDESKO FRAMRE SV. FRONT ROLLER BRACKET
11b 301113 1 GLIDESKO BAKRE SV. REAR ROLLER BRACKET
12 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
13 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER
14 300232 1 DEKSEL ©71.8 M/NIPPEL CAP ©71.8 AND GREASE NIPPLE
15 868606 1 ST@TTERING 30X42X2.5 SUPPORT RING 30X42X2.5
16 868430 i LASERING UTV. A30X1.50 CIRCLIP A30X1.50
17 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
18 873541 1 SMPRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
19 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
20 301117 1 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER
21 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV
21 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
22 866455 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X55 LOCK PIN 8X55
26 810714 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M12X240-8.8ELZN HEX. BOLT THREADEDM12X240-8.8
26 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
26 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
27 301145 4 FLENSRULL 990 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED ROLLER @90
28 813903 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X130-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16x130-8.8 GALV.
29-38 310752 2 BELTERULL KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY
29 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER
30 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
31 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT
32 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
33 310755 1 HYLSE ©20-@35X20 SPACER ©@20-935X20
34 300231 1 DEKSEL 971.8 CAP 971.8
35 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
36 300521 1 KLEMSKIVE WASHER
37 873545 1 SMPRENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
38 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
40 306833 1 SLANGEHOLDER HOSE RAIL
41 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
42 306586 1 FESTE FOR MANIFOLD DISTRIBUTOR BRACKET
43 813425 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
43 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6
43 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
44 814101 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M20X110-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M20X110-8.8 ELZN
44 860170 2 BRIKKE ©21-937X3 ELZN WASHER ©921-937X3
44 852167 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M20 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M20 GALV
45 813535 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
45 270448 2 BRIKKE 911-930X4 GALV WASHER @11-030X4
45 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-9¢21X2 ELZN WASHER @10 .5-921X2

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




20 .f' Kverneland

81/82

Fig. 25



91

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/(7' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet ELEVATOR
Date: 95-10 | i ELEVATOR Fig nr.: 25
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

45 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M1G GALV.

50 306842 1 UNDRE MIDTRAMME SV. LOWER CENTRE SECTION FRAME

51 300402 4 RULL ROLLER

52 301139 4 DEKSEL ©79.5 COVER

53 870740 4 KULELAGER 6208 BALL BEARING 6208

54 871475 4 TETNINGSRING 4872/12 BASL OIL SEAL 4872/12 BASL

55 868580 4 LASERING INNV. T 80X2.5 CIRCLIP I80X2.50

55 868440 4 LASERING UTV. A40X1.75 CIRCLIP A40X1.75

56 873540 4 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6

57 306880 2 AKSEL NEDRE SHAFT

58 306876 1 YTTERLENKE F. SV. LINK ARM FORWARD

59 306877 1 YTTERLENKE B. SV. LINK ARM REAR

60 306872 1 LEDD FRAMRE SV. JOINT FORWARD

61 306873 1 LEDD BAKRE SV. JOINT REAR

62 866450 4 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5

63 255692 4 PLASTHJUL 9100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 2100 W/BALL BEARING

65 301155 4 HYLSE ©10.4-9025X26 SPACER 910.4-925X26

66 813600 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X100-8.8 GALV.

66 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

66 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

67 301144 2 STPTTERULL @990 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPCRT ROLLER 90

68 301059 2 HYLSE 916.5-930X23 SPACER 916.5-930X25

69 306856 4 BOYLE BRACKET

70 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

70 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

70 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

71 306857 1 SKJERM FRAMRE GUARD FORWARD

72 306858 1 SKJERM BAKRE GUARD REAR

73 821420 8 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.

73 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6

73 850158 8 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

74 306853 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER PLATE

75 306854 4 KLEMMLIST RETAINER

76 821420 8 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.

76 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

76 852158 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

77 813630 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.

717 860163 8 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5

77 852162 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCCK NUT M12 GALV

78 306804 2 SYLINDER DV @50/28X563+370 CYLINDER DA @50/28X563+370

* 300828 SYLINDERPAKNINGSSETT @50/928 CYLINDER SEAL KIT @50/928

79 306882 2 BOLT 925-¢8.4/114/98.4 BOLT 9025-98.4/114/98.4

80 306883 2 BOLT @25-9¢8.4/88/98.4 BOLT 925-08.4/88/98 .4

81 860175 8 BRIKKE 9026-944X4 ELZN WASHER ©25.3-044X4

82 865440 8 SPLINT 8X40 GALV. SPLIT PIN 8X40 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




92

Fig. 25

o

]

| ==y

-,/7 Kverneland

104—/

R

10371 02\

’ i
93

J




93

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
fssue: 2 Implement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet ELEVATOR
Date: 9510 i ELEVATOR Fig nr.: 25
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

90 306861 1 MIDTRAMME SV. MID FRAME W..

91 255692 8 PLASTHJUL 9100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING

92 301155 8 HYLSE ©10.4-925X26 SPACER @10.4-925X26

93 301220 6 STOLPE KORT BAR SHORT

94 300858 6 SLANGEFESTE SV. HCSE BRACKET

95 813600 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X100-8.8 GALV.

96 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

97 301144 2 STQTTERULL 990 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90

98 306834 1 TRINSEDEKSEL F. ROLLER COVER FORWARD

99 306835 1 TRINSEDEKSEL B. ROLLER COVER REAR

100 301059 2 HYLSE 916 .5-¢30X23 SPACER ©16.5-930X25

101 850166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV

101 860816 2 FJ@RSKIVE 16 ELZN SPRING WASHER 16

102 306886 1 SKJERM FRAMRE GUARD FORWARD

103 306887 1 SKJERM BAKRE GUARD REAR

104 821416 6 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.

104 850158 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

104 860158 6 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

105 813530 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

105 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

105 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

106 306805 2 SYLINDER DV @50/28X740+550 CYLINDER DA ©50/28X740+550

* 300828 SYLINDERPAKNINGSSETT @50/228 CYLINDER SEAL KIT @50/928

107 306882 2 BOLT ©025-98.4/114/98.4 BOLT 925-908.4/114/98.4

108 860175 4 BRIKKE 926-¢044X4 ELZN WASHER ©25.3-9044X4

109 865440 4 SPLINT 8X40 GALV. SPLIT PIN 8X40 GALV.

110 301060 2 SPORBOLT M/HODE @19X47 PIN @19X47

111 868715 2 SPORRYTTER 15 CIRCLIP "E"-TYPE 15

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




94

.f' Kverneland

187/188

1207121
i35
137\° P
135
/HO
'42\‘ )[143

Fig. 25



95

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 4/?1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet ELEVATOR

Date: 95-10 | iy ELEVATOR Fig nr.: 25
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
120-137 | 306927 1 LEDDAKSEL OVRE KOMPL. LEDDAKSEL QVRE KOMPL.

120 301122 1 YTTERLENKE FRAMRE SV FRONT OUTER LINK

121 301123 1 YTTERLENKE BAKRE SV REAR OUTER LINK

122 301130 1 INNERLENKE FRAMRE SV FRONT INNER LINK

123 301131 1 INNERLENKE BAKRE SV REAR INNER LINK

124 306928 1 AKSEL SHAFT

125 866450 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5

126 300402 2 RULL ROLLER

127 301139 2 DEKSEL 979.5 COVER

128 870740 2 KULELAGER 6208 BALL BEARING 6208

129 871475 2 TETNINGSRING 4872/12 BASL OIL SEAL 4872/12 BASL

130 868580 2 LASERING INNV. I 80X2.5 CIRCLIP I80X2.50

131 868440 2 LASERING UTV. A40X1.75 CIRCLIP A40X1.75

132 301142 2 FLENSRULL 9110 M/GUMMI RUBBERCOATED ROLLER 9110

133 860166 2 BRIKKE @17-930X3 ELZN WASHER @17-¢30X3

134 301126 2 SYLINDERLENKE SV. CYLINDER LINK

135 301129 2 SPORBOLT M/HODE 920X27 PIN 920X27

136 868715 2 SPORRYTTER 15 CIRCLIP "E"-TYPE 15

137 860170 2 BRIKKE 921-9¢37X3 ELZN WASHER 921-937X3

138 813530 5 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

138 860160 5 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

138 852160 5 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

139 813535 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.

139 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-921X2

139 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

140 300816 2 SYLINDER DV @40/920X520+350 CYLINDER DA Q@40/920X590+350

* 300831 SYLINDERPAKNINGSSETT ©040/920 CYLINDER SEAL KIT ©40/920

141 301060 2 SPORBOLT M/HODE ©19X47 PIN ©19X47

142 301129 2 SPORBOLT M/HODE @20X27 PIN @20X27

143 868715 4 SPORRYTTER 15 CIRCLIP "E"-TYPE 15
145-200 | 306931 1 TOPPRAMME KOMPL. TOP FRAME ASSY

145 306933 1 TOPPRAMME SV. TOP FRAME W.

146 301220 4 STOLPE KORT BAR SHORT

147 301221 2 STOLPE LANG BAR LONG

148 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

148 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

149 301224 1 TOPPSKJERM BAKRE FRONT TOP GUARD

150 301225 1 TOPPSKJERM FRAMRE REAR TOP GUARD

151 821416 6 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.

152 301226 1 LEDDSKJERM FRAMRE FRONT GUARD

153 301227 1 LEDDSKJERM BAKRE REAR GUARD

154 821316 4 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.

154 860155 4 BRIKKE @6.4-918X1.5 ELZN WASHER 06.6-918X1.5

155 411649 1 LAGERHUS @972 BEARING HOUSING 972

157 873540 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6

158 813625 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV

158 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

159 870736 1 KULELAGER 6207-RS BALL BEARING 6207-RS

160 306947 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVE SHAFT

161 301229 1 HYLSE ©35.5-948X18 SPACER 935.5-948X18

162 300403 2 BELTEDREV BELT ROLLER

163 301232 2 KILE 10X8X30 KEY

164 813545 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
175-184 | 310752 2 BELTERULL KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY

175 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER

176 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556

177 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




96 -’/7' Kverneland

1837152

1877188

1207121

Fig. 25



97

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Tssue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet ELEVATOR

Date: 95-10 | i ELEVATOR Fig nr.: 25
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
178 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306

179 310755 1 HYLSE 920-935X20 SPACER ©20-935X20

180 300231 1 DEKSEL @71.8 CAP 971.8

181 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5

182 300521 1 KLEMSKIVE WASHER

183 873545 1 SM@RENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25

184 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV

185 301145 2 FLENSRULL ©90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED ROLLER 990

186 813880 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X80-8.8 GALV

186 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

186 860166 4 BRIKKE @17-9¢30X3 ELZN WASHER 917-9030X3

187 301213 1 BPYLE FRAMRE SV. FRONT RAIL

188 301214 1 BPYLE BAKRE SV. REAR RAIL

189 821420 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
189 860158 4 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

189 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

190 255692 4 PLASTHJUL 9100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER @100 W/BALL BEARING

191 301155 4 HYLSE ©10.4-025X26 SPACER ©10.4-925X26

192 813601 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X110-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X110-8.8 ELZN

192 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

192 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

193 813600 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X100-8.8 GALV.

193 860160 3 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

193 852160 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

194 306944 2 DUKHOLDER @VRE UPPER CANVAS BAR

195 306945 1 DUKHCLDER NEDRE LOWER CANVAS BAR

196 821416 6 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
196 860158 4 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98 .4-917X1.6

197 306943 1 DUK CANVAS COVER,ELEVATOR END2400
198 432010 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-190 925 AKSEL OIL MOTOR MF190

* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
* 411163 KOMMUTATORPAKNING TRW MF-160 COMMUTATOR SEAL TRW MF-160

199 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

199 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

200 300585 3 AKSEL SHAFT

201 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
201 860160 4 BRIKKE ©¢10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-¢21X2

201 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

202 821530 2 LASESKRUE M10X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV
202 860160 2 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

202 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

203 821535 2 LASESKRUE M10X35-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X35-4.6 GALV.
203 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

203 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




98 .f" Kverneland

Fig. 26



99

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Tssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kvel‘neland
Dato: Enhet FALLDEMPER
Date: 9510 |y CHUTE CANVAS Fig nr. 26
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 301371 1 FALLDEMPERTRAKT CHUTE CANVAS

2 301372 2 RAMMESTANG KORT SHORT FRAME BAR

3 306894 2 RAMMESTANG LANGT LONG FRAME BAR

4 301374 2 KJETTING @¢5-22X858 CHAIN 95-22X858

5 301375 2 FESTEVINKEL BRACKET

6 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

6 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

6 860158 2 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6

7 813430 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.

7 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

7 860158 4 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

8 301376 2 GUMMIANSLAG RUBBER PLATE

9 410141 4 BRIKKE 99-935X4 WASHER ©9-935X4

10 813435 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X35-8.8 GALV.

10 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




100 ‘?" Kverneland

Fig. 27



101

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kvel'neland
Dato: Enhet NON-STOP SATSER
Date: 95-10 | yui NON-STOP KITS Fig nr.: 27
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 306952 1 FESTE V. BRACKET LH
2 306953 1 FESTE H. BRACKET RH
3 860160 2 BRIKKE 010.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 010.5-021X2
3 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
4 813425 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
4 860158 2 BRIKKE @8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
4 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
5 306957 1 FORLENGER SV. EXTENTIONER
6 867061 2 RINGPINNE @12 (7/16") ELZN RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.
7 306962 1 BOYLE CLAMP
8 302169 2 PRE PLATE
9 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
9 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-@21X2 ELZN WASHER 010.5-921X2
9 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
10 867061 2 RINGPINNE 912 (7/16") ELZN RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.
11 366961 1 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER GUARD
12 821520 6 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
12 850160 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
13 302169 2 ORE PLATE
14 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
14 860160 2 BRIKKE §10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER §10.5-@921X2
14 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
15-24 306963 1 AKSEL KOMPL. SHAFT ASSY
15 306964 1 AKSEL SHAFT
16 302173 2 BOSS BOSS
17 300402 2 RULL ROLLER
18 866450 2 SPENNHYLSE  8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5
19 871475 2 TETNINGSRING 4872/12 BASL OIL SEAL 4872/12 BASL
20 870740 2 KULELAGER 6208 BALL BEARING 6208
21 868440 2 LASERING UTV. A40X1.75 CIRCLIP A40X1.75
22 301139 2 DEKSEL 979.5 COVER
23 868580 2 LASERING INNV. I 80X2.5 CIRCLIP I80X2.50
24 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
25 810714 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M12X240-8.8ELZN HEX. BOLT THREADEDM12X240-8.8
25a 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
26 302175 2 SIDEPLATE SIDE PLATE
27 821416 ¢ LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
27 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
28 313824 4 BUNTEBAND  4.9X197 STRAP 4.9X197
29 302280 1 VRIBRYTER, STAR MOT BEGGE SIDER | SWITCH
30 302177 2 FORLENGERPLATE EXT. PLATE
31 308178 1 SKIPTESTYKKE 900X210 WEB JOINING SECTION 900X210
32 302178 2 SIDEPLATE SIDE PLATE

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




102 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 28



103

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet FALLDEMPER RENSEBELTE
Date: 95-10 | yui CHUTE CLEANING WEB Fig nr. 28
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 302864 1 BAKRE LEDEPLATE SV. REAR GUIDING PLATE
2 813635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
2 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
2 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
3 302896 44 DEMPEFINGER FINGER
4 302870 2 KLEMSTANG BAR
5 813440 24 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
5 860158 24 BRIKKE 08.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-017X1.6
5 852158 24 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
6 302892 1 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SV. SCRAPER BRACKET
7 301505 2 BERERAMME SV. CLOD CRUSHER FRAME
8 813630 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
8 860163 4 BRIKKE 013-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
8 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
9 302808 1 LEDESKJERM SV. GUARD
10 307722 1 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE
11 821316 9 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.
11 852156 9 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
12 302895 4 LEDEFINGRE GUIDING FINGERS
13 821440 8 LASESKRUE M8X40-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X40-4.6 GALV
13 270448 8 BRIKKE ¢11-930X4 GALV WASHER ©11-030X4
13 850158 8 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
14 307723 2 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SCRAPER BRACKET
15 810560 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
15 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
15 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
i5a 810548 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV
15a 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
16 303325 2 FORINGSSKINNE GUIDING BAR
17a 810550 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ.M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X50-8.8 GALV.
17b 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
17¢ 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
18 300337 6 KJETTING ©5-22X220 CHAIN ©5-22X220
19 410860 2 KROK HOOK
20 229219 2 STREKKFJQR @3 .5-926.5X132 SPRING
21 307987 1 SIDEPLATE V. SIDE PLATE LH
22 307988 1 SIDEPLATE H. SIDE PLATE RH
23 821430 2 LASESKRUE M8X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8x30-4.6 GALV
23 231499 2 BRIKKE @11-022X5 WASHER @11-022X5
23 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
24 307989 2 FESTE BRACKET
25 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
25 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
25 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
26 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
26 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-021X2
26 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
27 813625 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
27 860163 2 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
27 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
28 307791 1 VERNEGRINDLAS SAFETY GUARD LOCK
29 307990 1 STOPPER STOPPER
30 813430 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
30 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
30 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
31-41 320370 1 VERNEPLATE KOMPL. PROTECTION PLATE ASSY
31 320372 1 VERNEPLATE SV. PROTECTION PLATE
32 303172 2 LAS LOCK
33 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV
33 860156 2 BRIKKE 96.6-912X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-012X1.5

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




104 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 28



105

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Tssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet FALLDEMPER RENSEBELTE
Date: 95-10 1 yui CHUTE CLEANING WEB Fig nr. 28
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

33 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

34 320357 1 FESTE V. BRACKET LE

35 320358 1 FESTE H. BRACKET RH

36 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.

36 860160 2 BRIKKE ¢10.5-@21X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-021X2

36 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

37 256182 2 LASK 40X6-011/68/911 RETAINER 40X6-011/68/011

38 813570 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.

38 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-@21X2 ELZN WASHER 010.5-921X2

39 320374 1 SIDEPLATE V. SIDE PLATE LH

40 320375 1 SIDEPLATE H. SIDEPLATE RH

41 821416 4 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.

41 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 08.4-017X1.6

41 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

42-45 307983 1 LEDEPLATEFORLENGER KOMPL. GUIDE PLATE ASSY

42 307984 2 LEDEPLATEFORLENGER GUIDEPLATE

43 302905 2 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE

44 310995 4 BRIKKE 4KT.9-¢35X2.5 WASHER 4KT.9-9035X2.5

45 821325 4 LASESKRUE M6X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X25-4.6 GALV.

45 860158 4 BRIKKE 08.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

45 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

46 307985 1 LEDEPLATE GUIDING PLATE

47 307986 1 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE

48 821420 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.

48 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6

48 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




106 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 29



107

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
ssue: 2 Implement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet 3.BELTE RISELEVATOR
Date: 95-10 | i THIRD WEB Fig nr.: 29
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1 308476 1 RAMME SV. FRAME
2 304521 1 GAFFEL SV. WEB FRAME
3-11 301967 2 BELTERULL KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY
3 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLER
4 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT
5 310755 1 HYLSE @20-935X20 SPACER @20-935X20
6 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
7 300231 1 DEKSEL ©71.8 CAP 971.8
8 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
9 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
10 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
11 873545 1 SM@RENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
12 301966 2 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER
13 813460 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV
13 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
14 302439 2 STRAMMESKRUE TENSION BOLT
15 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
16 301155 2 HYLSE ©10.4-925X26 SPACER @10.4-925X26
17 255692 2 PLASTHJUL @100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING
18 270448 2 BRIKKE ©11-230X4 GALV WASHER ©11-030X4
19 813590 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X%90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X90-8.8 GALV.
19 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
19 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
20-28 304517 1 DRIVAKSEL KOMPL. DRIVE ROLLER ASSY
20 308475 1 AKSEL SHAFT
21 300404 2 BELTEDREV BELT WHEEL
22 866445 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
23 870146 2 KULELAGER SKF-FYTB35TF BALL BEARING SKF-FYTB35TF
24 813640 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
24 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
24 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
25 304518 1 HYLSE ©36-042.4X62 COLLAR 936-042.4X62
26 304519 1 HYLSE ©36-042.4X28 COLLAR ©36-042.4X28
27 300191 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 27T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 27T
28 866445 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TENSION PIN 8X45X1.5
30 301860 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 13T. SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 137
31 308485 1 FESTEPLATE BRACKET
32 308486 2 HYLSE @911-920X62 COLLAR ©11-920X62
33 813590 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X90-8.8 GALV.
33 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER 910.5-921X2
33 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
34 308487 1 SKJERM SV. GUARD
35 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
35 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
36 308484 2 SKINNE BAR
40-49 307964 1 VISERPANEL KOMPL. INDICATOR PANEL ASSY
40 307965 1 VISERPANEL INDICATOR PANEL
41 307967 1 VISER sV. IDICATOR PANEL
42 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
42 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
42 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910 .5-921X2
43 311917 1 TRINSE CASTOR
44 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
44 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
44 860160 2 BRIKKE 210.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
45 813425 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
45 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
46 229219 1 STREKKFJ@R @3 .5-9026.5X132 SPRING
47 307966 1 DEKKPLATE COVER

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




108 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 29



109

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: 2 lmplement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet 3.BELTE RISELEVATOR
Date: 9510 | ypy THIRD WEB Fig nr.: 29
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

48 813416 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.

48 860158 1 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

48 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

49 813470 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X70-8.8 GALV.

49 860158 1 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6

49 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

50a 308570 1 RISELEVATORFESTE SV. V. HAULM ELEVATOR BRACKET LH

50b 308454 1 RISELEVATORFESTE V. SV. HAULM ELEVATOR BRACKET LH A
5la 308571 1 RISELEVATORFESTE SV. H. HAULM ELEVATOR BRACKET RH

51b 308455 1 RISELEVATORFESTE H. SV. HAULM ELEVATOR BRACKET RH A

52 304543 1 FESTEPLATE BRACKET

53 308498 1 FESTEPLATE BRACKET

54 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

54 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-921X2

54 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

55 308496 1 STALTAUF@RING STALTAUFQRING

56 300876 2 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL @18 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 918

57 300885 2 TOPPLATE 14-18 DOBBEL PLATE 14-18

58 813450 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X50-8.8 GALV.

58 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

9 308497 1 STALTAU WIRE ROPE

60 300858 1 SLANGEFESTE SV. HOSE BRACKET

61 300876 2 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL @18 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 918

62 300885 1 TOPPLATE 14-18 DOBBEL PLATE 14-18

63 813440 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
64a-75 308595 1 SIDESKJERM V. KOMPL. SIDE GUARD LH ASSY
64b-75 308596 1 SIDESKJERM H. KOMPL. SIDE GUARD RH ASSY

64a 308597 1 SIDESKJERM V. SIDE GUARD LH

64b 308492 1 SIDESKJERM V SIDE GUARD LH A
65a 308598 1 SIDESKJERM H. SIDE GUARD RH

65b 308493 1 SIDESKJERM H SIDE GUARD RH A

66 302073 2 VINKEL BRACKET

67 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

67 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

67 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

68 308494 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER PLATE

69 308491 2 KLEMLIST RETAINER

70 821425 4 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV

70 860158 4 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ¢8.4-9¢17X1.6

70 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

71 307245 2 GUMMI RUBBER PLATE

72 307244 2 KLEMLIST RETAINER

73 821425 4 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV

73 860158 4 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

73 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

74 302076 2 LASK 40X8-911/85/911 CLAMP 40X8-011/85/011

75 813580 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X80-8.8 GALV.

75 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©010.5-921X2

76 901855 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4"X1848 CHAIN 3/4"X1848

77 901802 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 3/4" CONNECTING LINK 3/4"

80 302052 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER

81 307722 1 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE

82 307726 1 AVSKRAPERLIST SCRAPE

83 821316 9 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.

83 852156 9 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

83 860155 9 BRIKKE ¢6.4-918X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-918X1.5

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.

24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




110 .f' Kverneland

23
22b
” 28
> 295.29b.29¢

190-19ﬁ8\\’\'§3‘|/19c

| 40000
0%

oz by
3 37 36 '38
53// \EQ

54
P swosnann Yy A
= 67
55 ®60 58
S10.516.51c \,¢ 74.75} 650, 65b

52a.52b.52¢

S

¥

Fig. 30



111

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kvel‘neland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER 18R
Date: 9510 1y AXIAL CLEANINGS ROLLERS 18R Fig nr.: 30
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-31 320224 1 AKSIALGEARKASSE 18-RULLER KPL. AXIAL GEAR BOX 18R ASSY
1 320225 1 AKSIALGEARKASSE 18~-RULLER SV. AXIAL GEAR BOX 18R
2 870742 290 KULELAGER 6208-2RS BALL BEARING 6208-2RS
3 320171 18 AKSIALRULLAKSEL M/SPLINE AXIAL ROLLER AXLE W/SPLINE
4 320031 2 MOTORAKSEL MOTOR AXLE
5 320035 18 TANNHJUL M3.5/27T-940 GEAR M3.5/27T-040
6 320036 2 TANNHJUL M3.5/35T-040 GEAR M3 .5/35T-940
7 400181 20 KILE 12 X 8 32 KEY 12 X 8 32
8 869882 20 LASEBRIKKE @35 WASHER @35
9 869857 20 AKSELMUTTER M35X1.5 NUT M35X1.5
10 870180 18 KULELAGER FYH-ER209 FYH/ER 209 BALL BEARING
11 872075 18 0-RING 74.50 X 3.00 O RING 74.50 X 3.00
12 306687 2 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-80 @25 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-80 @25 SHAFT
* 411164 1 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
12a 300971 4 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" BSP
12b 219669 4 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
12¢c 911038 4 PLASTPLUGG 921.3 NR.38 PLUG
13a 825640 4 SYL.SKR.M/6KT.H. M12X40-8.8 CYLINDER SCREW M12X40-8.8
13b 860163 ¢ BRIKKE 013-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 013-924X2.5
14a 300200 2 BRIKKE 013-@40X3 EL.GALV WASHER §13-940X2.5
14b 813625 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
15 320032 2 HYLSE ©40-@60X30 M8 M12 COLLAR
16 825220 2 SYL.SKRUE M/6KT.HOL M8X20-12.9 CYLINDER SCREW M/6KT.HOL
17 831616 4 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M12X16 HEADLESS SCREW M12X16
18 320235 1 LAGERDEKSEL 18R SV. BEARING COVER
19a 320059 12 PAKNINGSRING M8 BOND SEAL SEAL M8
19b 813440 12 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
19¢ 320234 1 DEKSELPAKNING COVER GASKET
20 320066 7 GEARKASSELOKK GEAR BOX COVER
21la 813416 42 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
21b 860158 42 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ¢8.4-917X1.6
22a 306571 4 PLUGG 1/2" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 1/2" BSP W/SEAL
22b 219669 4 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
23 320047 1 L&A&SEPLUGG R1/2" PLUG
34 320048 1 HYLSE 922-$30X11 COLLAR
35 868607 20 STPTTERING 35X45X2.5 SUPPORT RING 35X45X2.5
26 320168 36 DISTANSEHYLSE COLLAR
27 813705 18 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X150-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X150-8.8
28 320233 9 AVSKRAPER AKSIALRULL SCRAPER
29%a 813640 27 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
29b 860163 54 BRIKKE ©@13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©013-924X2.5
2vc 852162 27 NYLOCKMUTTER Mlzs BLZN. NYLOCK NUT Mlz GALV
30 320018 9 AKS.RULL SLETT 82x950/SPLINE SMOOTH AX.ROLLER 82x950/SPLINE
31 320013 9 AKS.RULL SPIRAL 82x950/SPLINE AUGER AX. ROLLER 82x950/SPLINE
32-56b 320261 1 FALLDEMPERRULL KOMPL. TRANSFER ROLLERS ASSY
32 320287 2 RULL M/GUMMI RUBBER COATED ROLLER
33 320265 ¢ BOSS ©62X46-980/21 COLLAR ©62X46-080/21
34 873541 4 SM@RENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
35 870731 8 KULELAGER 6206~RS BALL BEARING 6206-RS
36 868562 8 LASERING INNV. I 62X2 CIRCLIP I62X2.00
37 300189 4 BRIKKE 036-061X2 WASHER 036-961X2
38 868606 2 STPTTERING 30X42X2.5 SUPPORT RING 30X42X2.5
39 868430 2 LASERING UTV. A30X1.50 CIRCLIP A30X1.50
40 868480 4 LASERING UTV. A80X2.5 CIRCLIP A80X2.5
41 320922 1 FESTEARM H. SV. BRACKET
42a 813870 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
42b 860166 4 BRIKKE ©17-930X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-930X3
42c¢ 852166 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




112 ./? Kverneland

F;7LK‘ 4 = 290,29b,29¢

19a0. 19b 185‘ ” S

M/!gc
41 4 MG —
% 8/9\49 B0®Goo 3

49 36\ 3535 39
4;44213.4& 5 \; EQ >@» \ 34
= 9606
37 3¢ 133
/ ﬁ%
54 [23
S60.56p T -—0__

50
\[% <55 °" %@G@o@@oj
5lq.51b.51¢ 46 .

52a0.52b.52¢

¥

Fig. 30



113

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Tssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER 18R
Date: 95-10 | yni AXIAL CLEANINGS ROLLERS 18R Fig nr.: 30
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

45 300195 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 11T-M/KON SPROCKET 3/4" 11T

46 320269 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 12t ©21.9 M/KON | SPROCKET 3/4" 12T 921.9 W/CONE

47 311420 2 KILE 8X7X24 KEY 8X7X24

48 228577 2 BRIKKE 013.5-035X5 WASHER 913 .5-035X5

49 813620 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X20-8.8 GALV.

50 320285 1 PRE PLATE

5l1a 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

51b 860160 4 BRIKKE 010.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER 010.5-021X2

51c 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

52a 813630 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.

52b 860163 2 BRIKKE 013-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-224X2.5

52c 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

53 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET 3/4" 16T ASSY

54 320277 1 BPSSING ©13X32-925/9.5X2 COLLAR

55 228577 2 BRIKKE 013.5-035X5 WASHER ©13.5-035X5

56a 813670 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12x70-8.8 GALV.

56b 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
57-64b | 300320 1 STRAMMERULL KOMPL. TENSION ROLLER ASSY.

57 300322 1 ARM SV. ARM

58 300325 1 PLATE PLATE

59 402570 1 BOPSSING ©913X22-924.8/4.5 BUSHING ©13X22-9¢24.8/4.5

60 402561 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 16T M/LAGER SPROCKET 3/4" 16T ASSY

61 228577 1 BRIKKE 913.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-935X5

62 873540 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT

63a 813660 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.

63b 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

64a 813430 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.

64b 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

65a 810901 1 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M20X100-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M20X100-8.8 THREATED
65b 850170 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M20-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M20 GALV

66 300336 1 STREKKFJQR 04-031X165 TENSION SPRING @4-931X165

67 312772 1 KJETTING ©5-22X440 CHAIN

67a 810550 1 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X50-8.8 GALV.

67a 850160 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

68 403733 1 KJEDEHJUL 3/4" 23T SV. SPROCKET 3/4" 23T

69 320275 1 HYLSE 936-942.4X43 COLLAR

70 868607 1 STPTTERING 35X45X2.5 SUPPORT RING 35X45X2.5

71 228356 1 AVSTANDSRING FOR DRIVAKSEL SPACER

/12 868835 1 PASS-SKIVE ©W35-Qaoxl EQUALIZER RING 35X45X1.vu

73 866445 1 SPENNHYLSE 8X45 TAPER 8X45

74 901843 1 RULLEKJEDE 3/4" X 1276 ROLLER CHAIN 3/4" X 1276

75 901802 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 3/4" 902018TING LINK 3/4°

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




114

.f' Kverneland

Fig. 31



115

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/;1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER 18R
Date: 9510 G AXIAL CLEANINGS ROLLERS 18R Fig nr.: 31
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 320250 1 SIDERAMME AKSIALBORD V. 8SV. FRAME LEFT

2 320251 1 SIDERAMME AKSIALBORD H. SV. FRAME RIGHT

3 320915 1 FESTEARM V. BRACKET LH

4 320916 1 FESTEARM H. BRACKET RH

5 813890 5 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X%0-8.8 GALV

6 813870 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV

7 813903 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X130-8.8 ELZN | HEX. BOLT M16x130-8.8 GALV.

8 860166 5 BRIKKE 917-9030X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-030X3

9 852166 7 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

10 320315 1 RENNESIDE AKSIALBORD V SIDEPLATE LEFT

11 320316 1 RENNESIDE AKSIALBORD H. SIDEPLATE RIGHT

12 320317 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER

13 320319 1 GUMMISKJERMFESTE V. BRACKET LEFT

14 320320 1 GUMMISKJERMFESTE H. BRACKET RIGHT

15 320926 1 AVSKRAPERFESTE V. SV. SCRAPER BRACKET LH

16 320927 1 AVSKRAPERFESTE H. SV. SCRAPER BRACKET RH

17 320321 2 GUMMISKJERM MELLOM RUBBER

18 821520 4 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV

19 821530 16 LASESKRUE M10X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV

19 860160 20 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

19 852160 20 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

20 320904 1 OPPHENG V. SV. BRACKET LH

21 320910 1 OPPHENG H. SV. BRACKET RH

22 813635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

22 860163 8 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-924X2.5

22 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

23 813535 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.

23 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

23 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

24 320913 2 LASEBRIKKE LOCK

25 813430 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.

25 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6

25 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

26 310089 2 SYLINDER DV @40/925X300+180 CYLINDER DA 9®40/925X300+180

27 320247 2 BOLT ©16-96.4/50/06.4 BOLT @16-06.4/50/06.4

28 860166 2 BRIKKE ©17-9030X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-030X3

28 865325 6 SPLINT 6.3X25 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 25

30 320242 2 SYLINDERFESTEARM CYLINDER BRACKET

31 813635 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

31 860163 4 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5

31 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

32 320243 4 SYLINDERFESTEQRE CYLINDER BRACKET

33 813660 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.

33 860163 24 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-9024X2.5

33 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

34 320931 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER

35 813625 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV

36 320936 1 DEKSEL COVER

37 320322 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER PLATE

38 320323 2 SKJERMFESTE GUARD BRACKET

39 320324 2 LASK 80X2-4KT13/150/4KT13 PLATE

40 821535 4 LASESKRUE M10X35-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X35-4.6 GALV.

40 860160 12 BRIKKE $10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

40 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

40 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

41 320326 7 BREMSEGUMMI RUBBER

42 813425 21 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.

42 860158 42 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELIZIN WASHER ©8.4-¢17X1.6

42 852158 21 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

43 320327 1 RoR PIPE

44 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

44 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

95.10.09 Kverneland Underhaug AS




116 ./f' Kverneland

1)
/ R
130.13b.13¢ %
. // 30.3b.3¢ 2]
N
/ A | // )
o / / o
22l
() 12
/0
B |0
)
)
. /
qu
200.20b.20c¢
)
A

14
\ 19
210.21b.21c .
50.5b.5¢

oy

|
;—\‘
80.8b.Bc 10
Ta.7b.7¢

Fig. 31



117

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER 18R
Date: 95-10 | yni AXIAL CLEANINGS ROLLERS 18R Fig nr.: 31
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-10 320750 1 SIDESKJERMER VENSTRE SAMLENR. GUARD LH ASSY
1 320751 1 SIDESKJERM TILLEGGS- VENSTRE GUARD
2 320754 1 GAVLSKJERM V. GUARD LH
3a 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
3b 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6
3¢ 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
4 320758 1 SIDESKJERMFESTE V. SV. BRACKET LH
5a 813430 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
5b 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-¢17X1.6
5¢ 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
6 320762 2 SIDESKJERMANLEGG BRACKET
Ta 813525 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
7b 860160 3 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
7c 852160 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
8a 813535 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
8b 860160 6 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-9021X2
8c 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
9 320755 1 SIDESKJERM AKSIALBORD V. GUARD LH
10 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
11-21c 320764 1 SIDESKJERMER HOGRE SAMLENR. GUARD RH ASSY
11 320765 1 SIDESKJERM TILLEGGS- H.SV. GUARD RH
12 320768 1 GAVLSKJERM H. GUARD RH
13a 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
13b 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
13c¢ 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
14 320770 1 SIDESKJERM HQGRE GUARD RH
15 813560 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
16 270448 2 BRIKKE 911-930X4 GALV WASHER ©011-930X4
17 256168 1 HYLSE ©11.4-917.2X15 SPACER 911.4-917.2X15
18a 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
18b 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-9021X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
19 320771 1 SIDESKJERMFESTE H. BRACKET
20a 813430 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
20b 860158 4 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©08.4-917X1.6
20c 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
21a 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
21b 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
21c 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
30-50 320350 AKSIALBORDMARKOR KOMPL AXIAL INDICATOR KIT
30 307965 1 VISEKPANEL INDICATOR PANEL
31 307967 1 VISER SV. IDICATOR PANEL
32 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
32 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
32 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©¢10.5-921X2
33 311917 1 TRINSE ROLLER
34 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
34 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.™
34 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-9¢21X2 ELZN WASHER ©910.5-921X2
35 813425 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
35 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
36 229219 1 STREKKFJQR ©3.5-926.5X132 SPRING
37 307966 1 DEKKPLATE COVER
38 813416 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
39 813470 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X70-8.8 GALV.
39 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©08.4-9017X1.6
39 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
41 311917 1 TRINSE ROLLER
42 813440 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
42 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




118 ,/?1 Kverneland

—

r)
/\
130.13b.13¢ ///

o

/// 30.3b.3c

©

7

19
2la0.21b.2lc
5 c

Sy

200.20b.20c /
)
/\
4
0.5b.5

e

9

—_

|
-
‘i Wi 808580
7a.7b.7¢
37

46
@\47
43 44
k! o
L —

Fig. 31




119

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER 18R
Date: 9510 | yni AXIAL CLEANINGS ROLLERS 18R Fig nr.: 31
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

42 850158 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

42 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

43 813535 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.

43 311983 1 BRIKKE ©11-935X5 WASHER ©11-035X5

43 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

43 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

44 308497 1 STALTAU WIRE ROPE

45 307979 2 STALTAUKLAMMER @3 WIRE ROPE CLAMP

46 311917 1 TRINSE ROLLER

47 813545 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8

47 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

47 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f' Kverneland

120

20a.20b.20¢
22a0.22b.22¢

21

\z/lg
8\\\-

I

Ba

32

30

31

6a.bb,.bc

5

Fig. 32



121

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@ASTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet VERNESKJERMER 18R AKSIBORD
Date: 95-10 |y GUARDS 18R AXIALTABLE Fig nr.: 32
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
320727 1 FESTEPLATE V. BRECKET LEFT
2 320728 1 FESTEPLATE H. BRACKET RIGHT
3-6¢ 320730 1 VERNESKJERM MONT. PROTECTION PLATES
3 320731 1 VERNESKJERM SV. PROTECTION PLATE
4a 813516 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X16-8.8 ELZNR | HEX. BOLT M10X16-8.8 GALV.
4b 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
4c 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
5 303172 2 LAS LOCK
6a 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV
6b 860156 2 BRIKKE ©6.6-912X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-912X1.5
6c 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
7 320739 1 KANAL BAR
8 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
8 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
8 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
8a 821480 6 LASESKRUE M8X80-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X80-4.6
8a 860158 6 BRIKKE ®8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
8a 852158 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
9-12¢ 320736 1 VERNEPLATE MONT. PROTECTION PLATES
9 320737 1 PLATE PLATE
10a 813516 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X16-8.8 ELZNR | HEX. BOLT M10X16-8.8 GALV.
10b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
10¢ 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
11 303172 2 LAs LOCK
12a 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV
12b 860156 2 BRIKKE 06.6-912X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-012X1.5
12¢ 850156 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M6-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M6-8 GALV.
13 320746 1 PLATE OVER FALLDEMPER PROTECTION PLATE
14a 813516 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X16-8.8 ELZNR { HEX. BOLT M10X16-8.8 GALV.
14b 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
l4c 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
15 320705 1 VERNESKJERM AKS.B./SORT.B. SV. | PROTECTION PLATE
16a 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
16b 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
16c 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
17-20c | 320711 2 BOLTLAS KPL. LocK
17 320712 1 LASEBOLT SV. LOCK
18 221369 1 TRYKKFJ@PR ©1.5-013.5X57 SPRING
19 320715 1 LASEBOLTFQ@RING LOCK GUIDE
20a 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
20b 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
20¢ 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
21 320720 1 SKJERMSTAG SV. BAR
22a 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
22b 865270 2 SPLINT 5X20 GALV. SPLIT PIN 5X20
22¢ 813540 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.
23 320723 1 MUTTERBRIKKE M10/035X6 WASHER M10 GALV.
24a 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
24b 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
30 320740 1 KANALSKJERM BAR
31 821416 4 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
31 860158 4 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 08.4-917X1.6
31 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
32 320741 1 LIST

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




122 _?‘! Kverneland

T 1T T 1

m/\/&@
[AVAVAVAVAVAVA

-

|
N avAVAVAVAVAVA

7o

—f* X

150

1397140

129
131 141

Fig. 33



123

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/;‘ Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDR.ANLEGG 18R AKSIALBORD
Date: 95-10 | ypi HYDR.SYSTEM 18R AXIALTABLE Fig nr.: 33
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
100 320806 1 MONTERINGSBOKS SV. VALVE ASSEMBLY BOX
101 306692 1 MAGNETVENTIL VICKERS N10 12V MAGNET VALVE VICKERS N10 12V
102 306695 1 UNDERLAGSPLATE MASKINERT PLATE
103 825155 2 SYL.SKRUE M/6KT.HOL M6X55 CYLINDER BOLT M6X55
103 860156 2 BRIKKE 96.6-012X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-912X1.5
103 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
104 825140 2 SYL.SKRUE M6X40 6-KT HULL CYLINDER BOLT M6X40
105 320186 3 ANSATS 3/4"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN | NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL
106 306757 4 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL SEAL
107 307748 1 RETT NIPPEL ®22-3/4" SVART NIPPLE ©22-3/4"
108 320203 1 SNITTRING D-22-L RING D-22-L
109 320204 1 MUTTER M-22-L NUT M-22-L
110 300971 1 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" BSP
111 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
112 306699 1 MANOMETER 963 0-250BAR PRESSURE GAUGE ©63 0-250BAR
113 306698 1 SKJERERING 1/4°" RING 1/4°"
114 320821 1 HYDR.RQR ©22-918X140 HYDR. PIPE ®22-918X140
115 306513 1 OLJEDELER M.TRYKKBEGRENSER FLOW DEVIDER W. RELIEF VALVE
116 320186 1 ANSATS 3/4"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN | NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL
117 307748 1 RETT NIPPEL @22-3/4" SVART NIPPLE ©922-3/4"
118 320203 1 SNITTRING D-22-L RING
219 320204 1 MUTTER M-22-L NUT
120 306756 1 ANSATS 1/2"-3/4" BSP UU ADAPTOR 1/2-3/4
121 306757 3 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/4"
122 320132 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 510 I08I08-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 510 ODEG.
123a 813465 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X65-8.8 ELZN.R | HEX. BOLT M8X65-8.8 GALV.
123b 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
123¢ 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
124 320134 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 850 S22I12-90G HOSE 3/4" 850
125 320822 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 600 S22I12-90G HYDR.HOSE 3/4" 600
126-141 309603 1 EL.REVERSERING KOMPL. AUTO REV. KIT ASSY
126 309609 1 BOKS M1 125/125T (2536014) BOX M1 125/125T
127 309605 2 SOKKEL 11 PINS S3-B BASE 11 PINS S$3-B
128 309606 2 TIDSRELE AOC 421 12VDC 0.1-3SEK | RELAY AO 421 12VDC 0.1-3SEC
129 309607 2 DIODE IN 4007 DIODE IN 4007
130 309610 1 SKINNE MIV 10 (2536121) RAIL MIV 10
131 309611 1 KABEL (TILKOPLING) CABLE (POWER SUPPLY)
132 309612 1 KABEL (VENTIL) CABLE (VALVE)
133 309613 1 KABEL (PRESSUSTAT) CABLE (PRESSURE CONTROLLER)
134 309533 1 TRYKKBRYTER 18MM IMP.2S R@®D PRESSURE SWITCH 18MM IMP.2S
135 309534 1 TETNINGSHETTE 18MM FARGELOS SEAL CAP 18MM
136 302306 1 PAKKNIPPEL ST21 PACKING NIPPLE ST21
137 302219 1 MUTTER PG21 NUT PG21
138 302256 20 ENDEHYLSE, TYPE H 1.5/14 COLLAR
139 313723 2 FLATSTIFTKONTAKT DIN CONNECTOR DIN
140 313724 KONTAKTPAKNING GDM3-17 CONTACT SEAL GDM3-17
141 302234 1 STPPSEL PLUG
142a 837220 4 SYL.SKRUE M/SPOR M4X20 ELZN. PAN SCREW M4X20
142b 860150 4 BRIKKE ©4.3-09X0.8 ELZN WASHER ©4.3-09X0.8
142¢ 852154 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M4 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M4 GALV
143 306696 1 PRESSOSTAT PRESSURE CONTROLLER
144 300966 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/4" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/4"
146 320818 1 LUKE SV. COVER
147a 813416 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
147b 860158 2 BRIKKE @8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 08.4-017X1.6
147¢ 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
148 306202 1 HAKELAS KOMPL. LOCK ASSY

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




124 ./;' Kverneland

1601 169

N G

W/ AVAVAV
IAVAVAVAVAVAV
AVAVAVAVAVAVA

1397140

141

Fig. 33



125

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
[ssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDR.ANLEGG 18R AKSIALBORD

Date: 95-10 1 i HYDR.SYSTEM 18R AXIALTABLE Fig nr.: 33
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
149a 813630 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.

149b 860163 3 BRIKKE @213-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-9024X2.5

149c 852162 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

150 320828 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 1200 I12I12-90ALBU HYDR.HOSE 3/4* 1200

151 320829 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 1550 I12I12-90ALBU HYDR.HOSE 3/4" 15590

152 320831 1 HYD.SL. 1/2" 900 I12I08-90G HYDR.HOSE 1/2" 900

153 320832 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 500 I12I08-90ALBU HYDR.HOSE 1/2" 500

154 320833 2 HYD.SL.1/2" 3150 I12I08-45ALBU HYDR.HOSE 1/2" 3150

155 320839 2 T KOPLING 3/4" BSP UUU T-JUNCTION 3/4"

156 300932 1 RETN.VENTIL 4-VEIS M/LASEV. VALVE 4 WAYS W/CHECK VLV.

157 306671 1 STREKKBOLTSETT UTV. (+2 SL.) ASSEMBLY ROD (+2 VALVES)

158 300956 1 ANSATS 1/4"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/4"-M18X1.5

159 300965 1 PAKNINGSRING M18 BOND SEAL BOND SEAL M18

160 300964 1 ALBU EVW 912-912 JUNCTION EVW ©12-912

160a 307817 1 ANSATS 1/2"-M22X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR 1/2"-M22X1.5

161 313856 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 2450 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 2450

162 306710 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 2200 I04I06-90G HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 2200

163 300973 1 T-KOPLING 3/8" BSP III T-JUNCTION R3/8"

164 410748 1 ANSATS 3/8"-3/8" BSP UU NIPPLE 3/8"-3/8"

165 411168 1 ANSATS 3/8"-3/8"-M8 KVK NIPPLE 3/8"-3/8"-M8

166 313750 1 STRUPENIPPEL M8-9¢ 0,8 RESTRICTOR M8-9¢ 0,8

167 411885 1 T-KOPLING 3/8" BSP UIU T-JUNCTION 3/8" BSP

168 320835 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 2950 I06I06-45ALBU HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 2950

169 320836 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3050 I06 I06-45G HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 2950

170 313824 10 BUNTEBAND 4.9X197 STRAP 4.9X197

95.10.09 Kverneland Underhaug AS




126 .f' Kverneland

3,
' 15 s
! 1 Mo _
< 1 t @ (@)
13

E/ .

- =

: \\X o %ﬁ[
ey 5/6 k %

{ v v ©\5/6

22
0 25
@% -

2 l

__|.

(+)

| S

[+]

Fig. 34



127

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDR.ANLEGG 18R AKSIALBORD
Date: 9510 | yni HYDR.SYSTEM 18R AXIALTABLE Fig nr.: 34
Ref Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1-9 307746 1 HYDR.PUMPE TANDEM U/GIR KPL. HYDR. PUMP TANDEM L/GEAR
1 306524 1 TANNHJ . PUMPE TANDEM 52-21CCM DUAL PUMP 52-21CCHM
2 825430 4 SYL.SKR. M/6KT HOL M10X30-12.9 INHEX CYL. BOLT M10X30-12.9
3 306567 1 ALBU INNV.-UTV.GJ. 1" R.F. 92 BEND INT.-EXT.THREADS 1"
4 306555 1 SLANGESTUSS §40-R1" HOSE CONNECTOR ¢40-R1"
5 320186 2 ANSATS 3/4"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL
6 306757 2 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL SEAL
7 300971 1 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE 1/2"'-1/2" BSP
8 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
9 307802 1 HYD.SL.3/4"530 I12-90G-I12-90G HYD. HOSE 3/4" 530
10 306323 1 HYDR. PUMPESKJERM SV. PUMP GUARD
1lla 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
11b 860158 2 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
1lc 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
12 307803 1 HYD.SUGESLANGE 1 1/2" 550 HYD. HOSE 1 1/2" 550
13 3201890 2 SLANGEKLEMME BOLTER. 41-50. HOSE CLAMP BOLTS 41-50
14 306566 1 ALBU INNV.-UTV.GJ.11/4" R.F.92 BEND 1 1/4"
15 306556 1 SLANGESTUSS ®40-R1 1/4" HOSE CONNECTOR ©40-R1 1/4"
16 307744 1 HYDR.R®R HYDR. TUBE
17 307745 1 HYDR.RQR HYDR. TUBE
18 300877 6 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL ©22 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF @22 DOUBLE
19 813480 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X80-8.8 GALV.
20 813500 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X100-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X100-8.8
21 307749 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 1360 S22I12-90G HYD. HOSE 3/4" 1360
22 320203 4 SNITTRING D-22-L RING
23 320204 4 MUTTER M-22-L NUT
24 813450 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X50-8.8 GALV.
25 307748 1 RETT NIPPEL ©22-3/4" SVART NIPPLE ©22-3/4"
26 313824 24 BUNTEBAND 4.9X197 STRAP 4.9X197
27 306610 4 RORKLAMMERHALVDEL @30 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP 930 DOUBLE
28 306611 2 TOPPLATE 28-30 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP PLATE 28-30 DOUBLE
29 320134 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 850 S22I12-90G HOSE 3/4" 850 12 RULLER
30 320187 1 HYD.SL.3/4" 550 S22U12-0G HOSE 3/4" 550 12 RULLER

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




‘f' Kverneland

128

HG

—_———

e e .TTTT

S S o

Fig. 35



129

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK RISELEVATOR
Date: 9510 | i HYDRAULICS CLEANING WEB Fig nr.: 35
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 300932 1 HYDR.VENT.3P0OS.4VEIS.M/LAS DIRECT.C. VALVE WITH LOCK

2 306671 1 STREKKBOLTSETT UTV. (+2 SL.) ASSEMBLY ROD (+2 VALVES)

3 432815 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-230 @25 AKSEL OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-230 @25 AKSEL

4 310089 2 SYLINDER DV @40/925X300+180 CYLINDER DA @40/925X300+180

5 306740 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3200 U04I04-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3200

3 306741 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3350 R12004-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3350

7 313748 1 GJ.OVERGANG M/0,8 STRUP.KOMPL. ADAPTOR AND RESTRICTOR 0.8MM

8 300965 1 PAKNINGSRING M18 BOND SEAL SEAL M18

9 300964 1 ALBU EVW 912-912 JUNCTION EVW 912-012

10 300974 2 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP III T-JUNCTION R1/4"

11 304305 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 2820 U04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 2820

12 304308 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 1050 U04I06-950G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1050

13 219669 4 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

14 410747 4 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

15 316167 1 ALBU 90GRD 3/8" BSP UI BEND 90gr. 3/8" INN./OUT.

16 306742 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 1900 I08I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 1900

17 306743 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1840 I06I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1840

18 307742 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 700 I06I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 700 I06I06-90D

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




130 .f" Kverneland

Fig. 36



131

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER _ 2400 /;1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet RISELEVATOR
Date: 9510 | ypy HAULM ELEVATOR Fig nr.: 36
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1 308605 1 RAMME SV. FRAME
2 308612 1 SIDEPLATE V. SV. SIDE PLATE LH
3 308613 1 SIDEPLATE H. SV. SIDE PLATE RH
4 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
4 860160 2 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
4 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
5 813625 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
5 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
5 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
6 255692 4 PLASTHJUL @100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER @100 W/BALL BEARING
7 300642 4 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE
8 813580 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X80-8.8 GALV.
8 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
8 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
9 308421 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVE SHAFT
10 300404 2 BELTEDREV BELT WHEEL
11 866450 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5
12 411649 1 LAGERHUS 972 BEARING HOUSING ©72
3 873540 1 SMPRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
14 823525 2 PLOGSKRUE M10X25 8.8 ELZN. PLOUGH BOLT M10X25 8.8 GALV.
14 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
14 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
15 870737 1 KULELAGER 6207-2RS BALL BEARING 6207-2RS
16 300393 1 HYLSE 9®35-942X30 SPACER ®35-042X30
17 410791 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-160 ©25 AKSEL OIL MOTCR TRW MF-160 925 SHAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
* 411163 KOMMUTATORPAKNING TRW MF-160 COMMUTATOR SEAL TRW MF-160
17a 430817 1 KILE KEY
18 308417 1 MOTORPLATE 5MM PLATE SMM
19 308418 1 MOTORPLATE 8MM PLATE 8MM
20 813640 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
20 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
20 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
21 308423 1 KILEHYLSE ©35X26 KEY COLLAR ©35X26
22 821530 4 LASESKRUE M10X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV
22 860160 4 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
22 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
23-34 301959 1 BELTEVENDER DEL WEB TENSIONER
23 301961 1 GAFFEL SV. CROSSPIECE
24-32 301967 2 BELTERULL KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY
24 300401 1 RULL BELT ROLLEK
25 310753 1 AKSEL SHAFT
26 310755 1 HYLSE 920-935X20 SPACER ©20-935X20
27 870830 1 KULELAGER 6306 BALL BEARING 6306
28 300231 1 DEKSEL 971.8 CAP 971.8
29 868572 1 LASERING INNV. I 72X2.5 CIRCLIP I72X2.5
30 871356 1 TETNINGSRING 3556/10 OIL SEAL MIM 3556
31 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
32 873545 1 SMPRENIPPEL M8X1.25 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25
33 301966 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER
34 813460 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV
34 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
3 302035 2 GJENGEBOLT M16X260 BOLT M16X260
36 256627 2 TRYKKFJ®R 98-933X134 TENSION SPRING ©8-033X134
37 256628 4 KAPSEL CAP
38 850166 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
39 308628 2 SYLINDERFESTE SV. CYLINDER BRACKET
40 813535 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
40 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




132 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 36



133

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: [mplement: POTATO HARVESTER _ 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet RISELEVATOR
Date: 95-10 | uni HAULM ELEVATOR Fig nr.: 36
Ref. Delenr. Aut Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
40 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mi0 GALV.
41 308543 2 SKINNE BAR
42 821416 10 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
42 860160 10 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
42 852158 10 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
43 308521 2 STANG STAY
44 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
44 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
44 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
45 865332 2 SPLINT 6.3X32 GALV. SPLIT PIN 6,3 X 32
46 308632 1 LEDEPLATE GUIDE PLATE
47 821416 2 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
47 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
47 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
48-57 308530 1 RULL KOMPL. ROLLER ASSY
48 308538 1 RULL SV. ROLLER
49 308532 2 ARM ARM
50 231037 1 LAGERHUS 962-937 BEARING HOUSING
51 870637 1 KULELAGER 6007-2RS M/GUMMISIDE BALL BEARING 6007-2RS1
52 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
52 860158 4 BRIKKE @8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
53 308534 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER
54 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
54 860160 8 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
54 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
55 308533 1 MELLOMLEGG SPACER
56 813645 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X45-8.8 GALV
56 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ®13-924X2.5
56 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
57 306687 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-80 ®25 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-80 @25 SHAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
* 411163 KOMMUTATORPAKNING TRW MF-160 COMMUTATOR SEAL TRW MF-160
58 303312 2 BOPSSING 913X16-924.8/4.5 BUSHING ©13X16-024.8/4.5
59 821535 2 LASESKRUE M10X35-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X35-4.6 GALV.
59 270448 2 BRIKKE ©11-930X4 GALV WASHER 911-930X4
59 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
60 308623 2 STILLSKRUE SV. ADJUSTER
61 302041 2 MUTTER NUT
62 300336 2 STREKKFJQPR ©94-931X165 TENSION SPRING 94-931X165
63 813535 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
63 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




134 7 Kverneland

2

92b/910

Fig. 37



135

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 A/(-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD
Date: 95-10 |y PICKING TABLE Fig nr.: 37
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1 307666 1 SORTERBORDRAMME SV. FRAME
2 307783 1 RENNESIDE V. SIDE PLATE LH
3 307784 1 RENNESIDE H. SIDE PLATE RH
4 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
4 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
5 307695 2 RENNESIDE RETURDRIFT SIDE PLATE
6 821525 4 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
& 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
6 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
7 307686 1 ENDESKJERM V. GUARD LH
8 307687 1 ENDESKJERM H. GUARD RH
9 813520 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
9 860160 8 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
9 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
10 302463 2 HYLSE ©21.7-926.9X35.5 SPACER
11 821560 2 LASESKRUE M10X60-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X60-4.6 GALV.
11 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
11 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
12 307597 1 TERS S8V. CROSSPIECE
13 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
14 302439 2 STRAMMESKRUE TENSION BOLT
15 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
16 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
16 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-¢21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
16 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
17-25 307524 1 BELTEAKSEL KOMPL.SORTERBELTE BELT ROLLER ASSY PICKING TABLE
17 307527 1 AKSEL SHAFT
18 255961 2 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL
19 866440 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X40 TENSION PIN 8X40X1.5
20 302428 2 HYLSE ©25.2-¢33X10 SPACER ©25.2-933X10
21 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
22 231044 2 LAGERHUS ©52-034 BEARING HOUSING
23 813416 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
24 307525 1 TERS SV. CROSSPIECE
25 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
26 307721 2 LASK 40X5-911/95/911 BRACKET
27 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
27 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
27 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
28 255692 10 PLASTHJUL ©100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING
29 300642 10 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE
30 813560 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
30 860160 6 BRIKKE ©910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
30 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
31 813570 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
31 860160 6 BRIKKE 910.5-021X2 ELZIN WASHER 910.5-921X2
31 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
32-60 307770 1 DRIVAKSEL KOMP.RETURBELTE DRIVE SHAFT ASSY
32 307775 1 DRIVAKSEL RAMME SV. DRIVE SHAFT FRAME
33 307538 1 AKSEL SHAFT
34 255961 1 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL
35 307539 1 SKIJ@TEHYLSE COLLAR
36 231044 1 LAGERHUS @52-034 BEARING HOUSING
37 870726 1 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
38 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
38 860158 4 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER 98 .4-¢17X1.6
39 866436 5 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
40 307540 1 LASEHYLSE COLLAR
41 831408 1 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M8XS8 HEADLESS SCREW
42 4106791 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-160 @25 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-160 925 SHEAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




136 /f' Kverneland

T

/// 0 ~8/7
88 e AN

92b/91a

Fig. 37



137

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER _ 2400 /;1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD
Date: 9510 |y PICKING TABLE Fig nr.: 37
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
* 411163 KOMMUTATORPAKNING TRW MF-160 COMMUTATOR SEAL TRW MF-160
43 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
44 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
45-50 307773 1 STJERNEVALSE KOMPL.
45 307774 1 4 -KANTAKSEL STJERNEVALS SQUARE SHAFT
46 307547 1 BRIKKE ©25.5-47.5X3 WASHER 925.5-47.5X3
47 302087 15 GUMMISTJERNE @168 M/12 FINGRE RUBBER ©® 167 W/12 FINGERS
48 307548 1 PLASTPLUGG M.HOL PLUG
49 219179 1 BRIKKE 911-945X3 WASHER ©11-945X3
50 813520 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
51 870726 1 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
52 307771 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 15T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 15T SV.
53 873541 2 SMPRENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
54 901612 1 RULLEKJEDE 5/8"X556 CHAIN 5/8"X556
56 901602 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 5/8" CONNECTING LINK 5/8"
57 307778 1 DEKSEL XKJEDESKJERM SV. COVER CHAIN GUARD
58 821416 2 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
58 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
58 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
59 306202 1 HAKELAS KOMPL. LOCK ASSY
60 302539 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 17T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 17T
61-78 307560 1 DRIVAKSEL KOMPL.SORTERB. DRIVE SHAFT ASSY PICKING TABLE
61 307569 1 AKSEL SHAFT
62 255961 2 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL
63 307539 1 SKIJPTEHYLSE COLLAR
64 866436 3 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36X1,5
65 302428 1 HYLSE 925.2-033X10 SPACER ©25.2-933X10
66 870726 1 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
67 231044 1 LAGERHUS @52-034 BEARING HOUSING
68 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
69 307561 1 TERS SV. CROSSPIECE
70 873540 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6
71 410791 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-160 925 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-160 @25 SHAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
71a 430817 1 KILE KEY
72 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
72 860163 2 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
72 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
73 307540 1 LASEHYLSE COLLAR
74 831412 1 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M8X1l2 HEADLESS SCREW M8X12
75 231718 2 BELTESKRAPER CANVAS BELT SCRAPER
76 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
76 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ®8.4-9¢17X1.6
77 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
78 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
79 821520 12 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
79 860160 12 BRIKKE ©10.5-9021X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
79 852160 12 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
80 307710 1 VENTILBRAKETT VALVE BRACKET
81 307711 1 LASK 32X5-911/9%99/911 BRACKET 32X5-911/99/011
82 813525 6 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
82 860160 6 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
82 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
83 307681 1 SIDEPLATE V. SIDE PLATE LH
84 307682 1 SIDEPLATE H. SIDE PLATE RH
85 821520 6 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
85 860160 6 BRIKKE 910.5-¢21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-¢21X2
85 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
86 307692 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER GUARD

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f' Kverneland

138

Fig. 37



139

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Lssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD
Date: 95-10 | ypi PICKING TABLE Fig nr.: 37
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
87 821416 8 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
87 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
87 852158 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
88a-92 302723 1 FANGSKJERM V. KOMPL. CATCING GUARD LH ASSY
88b-92 302724 1 FANGSKJERM H. KOMPL. CATCHING GUARD RH ASSY
g8 302546 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER GUARD
89 302547 2 KLEMLIST RETAINER
90 821420 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
90 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4~17X1.6 ELZN WASHER @98 .4-9¢17X1.6
90 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
91 302725 1 FANGSKJERM V. SV. CATCING GUARD LH
91la 302544 1 FANGSKJERM V. GUARD LH A
92 302726 1 FANGSKJERM H. SV. CATCHING GUARD RH
92b 302545 1 FANGSKJERM H. GUARD RH A
92c 821416 6 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
92c 860158 6 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ¢8.4-917X1.6
92c¢ 852158 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
93 3077960 1 STAG STAY
94 813425 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.
94 860158 1 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ¢8.4-917X1.6
94 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
95 813430 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
95 860158 1 BRIKKE @8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
95 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
141-150 | 307720 1 AVSKRAPER KOMPL. SCRAPER ASSY
141 307723 2 AVSKRAPERHOLDER SCRAPER BRACKET
142 302052 1 AVSKRAPER SV. SCRAPER
143 307722 1 GUMMIPLATE RUBBER PLATE
144 307726 1 AVSKRAPERLIST SCRAPE
145 821316 9 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.
146 852156 9 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
146 860155 9 BRIKKE ©6.4-018X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-918X1.5
147 303325 2 FPRINGSSKINNE GUIDE
148 810560 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X60~8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
148 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
148 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
149 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
149 850160 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZIN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
151 813545 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X45 8.8
151 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HeX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
151 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
152 813902 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16x120-8.8 GALV.
152 852166 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV
152 860166 4 BRIKKE 917-930X3 ELIZIN WASHER @17-930X3
155 309597 1 FESTEARM FOR REMOTBOX BRACKET FOR REMOTBOX
156 813520 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
156 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
156 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




140 ./f' Kverneland

252

267
266 CJ-J
261 Q

274

273

Fig. 37



141

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD

Date: 95-10 | ypye PICKING TABLE Fig nr.: 37
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
200-233 | 307664 1 RETURBELTEENHET SMLNR. SORTERB RETURN WEB KIT

200 307693 1 RENNESIDE NEDRE V. LOWER SIDE PLATE LEFT

201 307694 1 RENNESIDE NEDRE H. LOWER SIDE PLATE RIGHT

202 821560 2 LASESKRUE M10X60-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X60-4.6 GALV.

202 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-¢21X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

202 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

203 813540 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.

203 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

204 302463 2 HYLSE ©21.7-926.9X35.5 SPACER

205 303129 2 HYLSE ©14.9-921.3X20 SPACER

206 307597 1 TERS SV. CROSSPIECE

207 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV

207 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

207 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©106.5-921X2

208 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

208 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

208 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER 910.5-921X2

209 302439 2 STRAMMESKRUE TENSION BOLT

210 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
211-221 307523 1 BELTEAKSEL KOMPL.RETURB. BELT ROLLERS ASSY

211 307527 1 AKSEL SHAFT

212 255961 2 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL

213 866440 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X40 TENSION PIN 8X40X1.5

214 302428 2 HYLSE ©25.2-933X10 SPACER ©25.2-933X10

215 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS

216 231044 2 LAGERHUS ©52-934 BEARING HOUSING

217 2813416 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.

218 307525 1 TERS SV. CROSSPIECE

219 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6

220 231718 2 BELTESKRAPER CANVAS BELT SCRAPER

221 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.

222 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV

223 255692 4 PLASTHJUL @100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 9100 W/BALL BEARING

224 300642 4 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE

225 813560 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.

225 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

225 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

226 307712 1 BAKSKJERM REAR GUARD

227 821520 4 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV

228 307713 1 STPTTESKJERM SUPPORT GUARD

229 3067715 i GUMMISKJERM LTUZZER JUART

230 307716 1 FALLDEMPER RUBBER PLATE

231 821525 5 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

231 860160 5 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

231 852160 5 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

232 302445 2 DEKKPLATE COVER

233 821416 2 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.

233 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

233 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
235-239 | 302832 1 VERNEGRIND KOMPL. SAFETY GUARD ASSY

235 302834 1 B@YLE FRAME RAIL

236 302835 1 TOPPRQR TUBE

237 302836 1 NYLONGARN NYLON NET

238 813335 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT Mé6X35-8.8 ELZN

238 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

239 813540 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.

239 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M106-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

240 307791 1 VERNEGRINDLAS SAFETY GUARD LOCK

241 813420 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

241 852158 2 | NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




142 -’//" Kverneland

N\

252 267
\\

a

266 a

265

4

v 262

M 5%
7

274

273

Fig. 37



143

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Tssue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD
Date: 95-10 | ypi PICKING TABLE Fig nr. 37
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
242-247 | 302262 1 RINGEBRYTERSETT SIGNAL SWITCH KIT
242 314223 1 BRYTER M.FJ@R SWITCH W/SPRING
243 302263 1 VINKEL BRACKET
244 837217 2 SYL.SKRUE M/SPOR M4X16 ELZN. SYL. SCREW M4X16 GALV
244 850154 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M4-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M4 GALV.
245 302264 1 SNORBOYLE STRING HOOP
246 302265 1 SNOR STRING
247 257772 4 BUNTEBAND 7X250 STRAP 7X250
250 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
250 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
250 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
251 813700 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X100-8.8 GALV.
251 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
251 860163 4 BRIKKE @13-©24X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5
252 307701 2 REKKVERK SV. HAND RAIL
253 813702 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X120-8.8 GALV.
253 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
253 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-924X2.5
260-266 | 307733 1 REVERSERINGSVENTIL KOMPL. REVERSING VALVE ASSY
260 307657 1 BERESKINNE FRAMRE SV. FRONT BRACKET
261 307661 1 BEZRESKINNE BAKRE SV. REAR BRACKET
262 302494 2 STABRETT PLATFORM
263 813470 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X70-8.8 GALV.
263 860158 <] BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
263 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
264 813445 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X45-8.8 GALV.
264 860158 6 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©¢8.4-917X1.6
264 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
265 302495 2 FESTESKINNE BAR
266 813530 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
266 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
266 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
267 307660 2 STIGTRINN FOOTBOARD
270-277 | 320352 1 VERNESKJERM NEDRE KOMPL. LOWER SAFETY GUARD ASSY
270 320354 1 VERNESKJERM NEDRE SV. LOWER SAFETY GUARD
271 303172 2 LAS LOCK
272 813320 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X20-8.8 GALV
272 860156 2 BRIKKE 96.6-¢12X1.5 ELZN WASHER 96.6-912X1.5
272 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
273 320357 1 FESTE V. BRACKET LH
274 320358 1 FESTE H. BRACKET RH
275 813520 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M1UX20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-38.% GALV.
275 860160 2 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
275 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
276 256182 2 LASK 40X6-911/68/011 RETAINER 40X6-911/68/011
277 813570 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
277 860160 4 BRIKKE 210.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
280-286 | 320361 1 VERNESKJERM KOMPL. SAFETY GUARD COMPLETE
280 320364 1 PLATE
281 320365 1 SIDEPLATE V. SV.
282 320366 1 SIDEPLATE H. SV.
283 821416 6 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZIN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
283 860158 6 BRIKKE @8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
283 850158 6 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
284 302546 2 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER GUARD
285 302547 2 KLEMLIST RETAINER
286 821420 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
286 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
286 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.

A - GJELDER SERIE NR.
A - VALID FOR SERIAL NO.

24012039 - 24016439
24012039 - 24016439

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




144 .f' Kverneland

Fig. 38



145

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 [mplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/(-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDR. UTSTYR SORTERBORD
Date: 9510 | i HYDR. EQUIP. PICKING TABLE Fig nr.: 38
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1A-5 1 HYDR.UTSTYR SORTERBORD 110CM HYDR.EQUIP. PICK. TABLE 110CM

1 306723 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 2900 I06I06-0G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2900

2 306725 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 460 I06I06-0G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 460

3 306726 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 2850 I06I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2850

4 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

5 410747 1 ANSATS 3/8"'-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

1A-5 1 HYDR.UTSTYR SORTERBORD 165CM HYDR. EQUIP. PICK. TABLE 165CM

1 218014 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 3500 I06I06-0G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 3500

2 320826 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 530 I06I06-0G HYDR HOSE 3/8" 530

3 320825 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 3250 I06I08-90G HYDR HOSE 3/8" 3250

4 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2° PP 45-D

5 410747 1 ANSATS 3/8'-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




146 /;' Kverneland

470.475.47c
44 d
®
450,45b.45¢ “©
0o

54 50 i
& "
30
32/ 3l
330,33b.33c 9O

36

370.37b.37¢

" | 9
50,156, I \

3
14 20 %.(1{6/33(, 33b.33c 2
25, 2Sb 390.39b.39
% 400 40b .40c
l6.17.187 g 104 4,/’\420 42b 42¢
3 102 108 99
195 ET// 280.28b. é: /ZI\\
E;I;;;::———::::J 105—f} e ¢
Wlm .

6% 67, 62
66 60 - 87
— 860.86b
70.71.72 66 650.65
76 61
61
78

o /17l

1

\‘ 389
/' 81 82. 83
6 |2]>/1220 122b

79

77
23
120a.120b.1
II%

N
s

Fig. 39



147

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 [mplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD 165CM
Dae: 95-10 1y PICKING TABLE 165CM Fig nr.: 39
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 320504 1 LEDDEL RAMME SV. LINK FRAME
2a 821530 8 LASESKRUE M10X3G-4.6 ELZN. 825220GE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV
2b 860160 8 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
2¢c 852160 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
24 860163 4 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELIZIN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
3 320514 1 LEDDPLATE V. LINK LH
4 320515 1 LEDDPLATE H. LINK RH
5 320516 2 LEDDSKIVE LINK PLATE
6 320517 2 BRIKKE ©16.5-9¢90X4 WASHER ©16.5-990X4
7 301142 2 FLENSRULL ©110 M/GUMMI RUBBERCOATED ROLLER 9110
8a 860166 2 BRIKKE ©17-9¢30X3 ELZN WASHER @17-030X3
8b 850166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
9 301144 2 STPTTERULL @90 M/GUMMI KOMPL. RUBBERCOATED SUPPORT ROLLER 90
10a 860166 10 BRIKKE @17-930X3 ELZIN WASHER ©17-030X3
10b 850166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M1é6 GALV
11 320522 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVE SHAFT
12 300404 2 BELTEDREV BELT WHEEL
13 866450 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X50 TENSION PIN 8X50X1.5
14 410791 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-160 925 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-160 ©25 SHAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
15a 813640 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
15b 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-9024X2.5
15¢ 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
16 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
17 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
18 911030 2 PLASTPLUGG ©17.0 NR.30 PLASTIC PLUG
19 307540 1 LASEHYLSE COLLAR
20 430817 1 KILE KEY
21 831412 1 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M8X12 HEADLESS SCREW M8X12
22 231044 1 LAGERHUS 952-¢34 BEARING HOUSING
24 870726 1 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
25a 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
25b 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
26 873540 1 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
27 231718 2 BELTESKRAPER CANVAS BELT SCRAPER
28a 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
28b 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6
28¢c 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
29 320523 1 FESTESTAG SV. CROSS PIECE
30 300642 2 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE
31 255692 2 PLASTHJUL wilLu M/KULEL.CG TETIN ROLLER @100 Ww/BALL BrAKING
32 255736 2 HYLSE ©910.4-9¢25X20 SPACER ©10.4-025X20
33a 813590 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X90-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X90-8.8 GALV.
33b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-@21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
33c¢ 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
34 320527 2 STOLPE BAR
35 320529 1 SIDESKJERM V. GUARD LH
36 320530 1 SIDESKJERM H. GUARD RH
37a 821525 8 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
37b 860160 8 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
37¢ 852160 8 NYLOCCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
38 320531 2 LPFTESKINNE SV. BAR
39a 813635 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV
39b 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-9024X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-9024X2.5
39c¢ 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
40a 813650 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 GALV.
40b 860163 8 BRIKKE @13-924X2.5 ELZIN WASHER @13-924X2.5
40c¢ 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
41 255392 2 HYLSE ©12.4-925X30 COLLAR ©12.4-25X30
42a 813660 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X60-8.8 GALV.
42b 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-924X2.5

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




148 ./fl Kverneland

47a.47b.47¢
44
450,45b.45¢
aGDO‘gSch:::::

30 C::ESZE:::::::::::::Eﬁ;///
32/ 3l
g

330.33b.33c

36

37q.37b,37¢

15a,15b, I5¢c é
14 20 (9 ' : &z
25a,25h 399.39.39
o1 @ 40q.40b . 40c
16.17.187 g 104 A /}3‘420.4%%.42c
@fg"' ; 5%
10 //’ a\\24
I/

38
I
100
3 Mlz
o8 gr/108 99 % é: /ll\\
EEQZ;;:“-::::nc:::égzégfi:::-:1§a\ T )

980.,98b.98¢

6% 67\ 62

66 60 —_
860.86b
70.71.72 6500 65
7
61
78
o /7T 6389
g;2222} 74

!
& 1 82. 83

77
23
&/\1200 120b,120¢ 84"
]1%3 / 116 |2]yl220.]22b

Fig. 39



149

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
[ssue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD 165CM
Date: 95-10 | yai PICKING TABLE 165CM Fig nr.: 39
Ref. Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
42¢ 852162 2 NYLCCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M1l2 GALV
43 320559 1 RENNESIDE V. CONVEYOR PANEL LH
44 320560 1 RENNESIDE H. CONVEYOR PANEL RH
45a 821520 & LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
45b 860160 6 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
45c 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
46 320555 1 STAG SORTERRENNE SV. STAY
47a 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
47b 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-921X2
47c 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
48-56 320550 1 BELTEAKSEL KPL. 165CM SORTERB. BELT ROLLER ASSY 165CM
48 320554 1 AKSEL ©25X1672 SHAFT
49 255961 2 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL
50 866440 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X40 TENSION PIN 8X40X1.5
51 302428 2 HYLSE ©25.2-¢33X10 SPACER ©25.2-933X10
52 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
53 231044 2 LAGERHUS ©52-034 BEARING HOUSING
54 813416 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
55 320551 1 TERS SV. CROSSPIECE
56 873540 2 SM@QRENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE Mé STRAIGHT
57 302439 2 STRAMMESKRUE TENSION BOLT
58a 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.
59-72 320534 1 DRIVAKSEL KOMPL. RETURBELTE DRIVE SHAFT ASSY
59 320535 1 DRIVAKSEL RAMME SV. DRIVE SHAFT FRAME
60 3205486 1 AKSEL SHAFT
61 255961 2 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL
62 307539 1 SKIJPTEHYLSE COLLAR
63 231044 1 LAGERHUS 952-934 BEARING HOUSING ©52-034
64 870726 1 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
65a 813416 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
65b 860158 4 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELIN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
66 866436 5 SPENNHYLSE 8X36 TENSION PIN 8X36
67 307540 1 LASEHYLSE COLLAR
68 831408 1 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HCL M8X8 HEADLESS SCREW
69 410791 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-160 ©25 AKSEL 0OIL MOTOR TRW MF-160 925 SHAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
70 410747 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
71 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
12 911030 2 PLASTPLUGG @L/.0 NR.3vu PLASTIC PLUG
73-78 307773 1 STJERNEVALSE KOMPL. STAR ROLLER ASSY.
73 307774 1 FIRKANTAKSEL SQUARE SHAFT
74 307547 1 BRIKKE ©25.5-47.5X3 WASHER ©25.5-47.5X3
75 302087 15 GUMMISTJERNE @168 M/12 FINGRE STAR ROLLER 9168 W/12 FINGERS
76 307548 1 PLASTPLUGG M.HOL PLUG
77 219179 1 BRIKKE 911-9045X3 WASHER ©011-945X3
78 813520 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.
79 870726 1 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS
80 307771 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 15T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 15T SV.
81 873541 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6-45GR. GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
82 901612 1 RULLEKJEDE 5/8"X556 CHAIN 5/8"X556
83 901602 1 RULLEKJEDELAS 5/8" CONNECTING LINK 5/8"
84 901604 1 RULLEKJEDEHALVLEDD 5/8"X3/8" HALF LINK 5/8"X3/8"
85 320548 1 DEKSEL COVER
86a 813702 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X120-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X120-8.8 GALV.
86b 860160 3 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-¢21X2
87 256941 1 HYLSE ©11.4-917.2X35 SPACER 911.4-@17.2X35
88 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




150 .f' Kverneland

470.47b.47¢
44
@®»
45.,45b.45¢
0@0
3o
32/ 31

330.33b.33¢ O°

36

370.37b.37¢

4-----------------l-........'A;’,
a4

14 20 717
250.25b 390.39b.39%

21 400.40b.,40c¢c
41 420,420 42¢

103//i;S§;€§9:;é2L:::::=3 10 ,2/€!;{nail%2

?7::::::::::;:’éz}fﬂ 24
105 ZT/’IOS > 280.28b é: /11\\
B;I;;¥:r-::::3 109—f] 0:e8b. e 2T
— M 980,98b,98¢ 7 111
4@\ 10‘2/
113
69N 67\ 62
66 60 - 8
— 860.86b
70.71.72 66 650.65
76 6l
61
78
89
o /7T T EEEE§5533===>0 63
1 74
Bl 82. 83

77
23
EEEEEEE%EE} 6 121>c‘/1220 122b

Fig. 39



151

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHGSTER 2400
Issue: 2 [mplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /{" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD 165CM
Date: 9510 | ynic PICKING TABLE 165CM Fig nr. 39
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
89 302539 1 KJEDEHJUL 5/8" 17T SV. SPROCKET 5/8" 17T

90 320571 1 RENNESIDE RETURBELTE V. CONVEYOR SIDE PANEL LH

91 320572 1 RENNESIDE RETURBELTE H. CONVEYOR SIDE PANEL RH

92 821560 2 LASESKRUE M10X60-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X60-4.6 GALV.
93 256311 2 HYLSE ©14.9-9021.3X38 SPACER ©14.9-921.3X38

94 821540 2 LASESKRUE M10X40-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X40

95 303129 2 HYLSE ©14.9-921.3X20 COLLAR

96a 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2

96b 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

97 320568 1 STAG RETURRENNE SV. BAR

98a 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

98b 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-9¢21X2 ELZN WASHER @10.5-921X2

98c 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
99-109 320562 1 BELTEAKSEL RETURBELTE KOMPL. BELT ROLLER ASSY

99 320566 1 AKSEL ©25X1522 SHAFT

100 255961 2 REIMDREV BELT WHEEL

i01 866440 2 SPENNHYLSE 8X40 TENSION PIN 8X40X1.5

102 302428 2 HYLSE 925.2-933X10 SPACER ©25.2-933X10

103 870726 2 KULELAGER 6205-RS BALL BEARING 6205-RS

104 231044 2 LAGERHUS ©52-934 BEARING HOUSING 052-934

105 813416 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.

106 320563 1 TERS SV. CROSSPIECE

107 873540 2 SM@RENIPPEL M6 RETT GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT

108 231718 2 BELTESKRAPER CANVAS BELT SCRAPER

109 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.

110 302439 2 STRAMMESKRUE TENSION BCLT

111 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.

112 255692 18 PLASTHJUL 9100 M/KULEL.OG TETN ROLLER 92100 W/BALL BEARING

113 300642 18 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE

1l4a 813580 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X80-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X80-8.8 GALV.
114b 813570 12 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
11l4dc 821570 4 LASESKRUE M10X70-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X70-4.6 GALV.
1144 860160 20 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

11l4e 852160 18 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

115 320592 1 SKJERM V. GUARD LH

116 320594 1 VINKEL BRACKET

117a 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
117b 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

117¢ 860160 2 BRIKKE ©1u0.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

118 320595 1 LIST RETAINER

119 320596 1 LEDEGUMMI RUBBER PLATE

120a 821430 4 LASESKRUE M8X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8x30-4.6 GALV
120b 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

120c 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

121 302076 1 LASK 40X8-911/85/011 CLAMP

122a 813570 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X70-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X70-8.8 GALV.
122b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

123 320593 1 SKJERM H. GUARD RH

124 320589 2 DEKKPLATE COVER PLATE

125a 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
125b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

125¢ 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




= -7 Kverneland

, /!

'8 20.2b,2¢c
8
10a, 10c, 104
ll‘\ 19,200,20b.20c.20d
S
120.12b.12c  fo.7b.7c ) .
10a0.10c,10d
9
10b,10c¢, 10d

3
10b.10c. 104
16
14; d
16
qA ]i13 IlSa.ISb.lS:

21
24.250.25b.25¢
4|
22.23 3la.31b.3lc
400.40b.40c  3c. 36k 36c 0
43 39
* 400.40b.40c
34
330.33b.33¢ 32 39
380.38b.38c
H 2 37
5 )

290.29b.29%¢

26

28
270 .27b .275—

45

460.46b .46¢ .46d

Fig. 40



153

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD 165CM
Date: 9510 1 PICKING TABLE 165CM Fig nr. 40
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1 320485 1 BAKRE TVERRPLATE CROSS PLATE
2a 8215290 4 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
2b 860160 4 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-9021X2
2c¢c 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
3 320488 1 GUMMISKJERM SORTERBORD RUBBER PLATE
4 320489 1 FALLDEMPER SORTERBORD BUFFER PICKING TABLE
5 320486 1 ST@TTESKJERM SUPPORTING PLATE
6a 821525 7 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
6b 860160 7 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2
6c 852160 7 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
Ta 821416 5 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
7b 860158 5 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
Tc 852158 5 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
8 320598 2 SKRAPRENNE TRASH CHUTE
9 320599 2 DEMPEPLATE GUMMI RUBBER PLATE
10a 821425 4 LASESKRUE M8X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25-4.6 GALV
10b 821420 4 LASESKRUE M8X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X20-4.6 GALV.
10c 860158 8 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
104 852158 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
11 320490 2 KLEMPLATE RETAINER
12a 821416 2 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
12b 860158 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
12c¢ 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
13 320645 1 DELELISTHOLDER V. SV. BRACKET LH
14 320646 1 DELELISTHOLDER H. SV. BRACKET RH
15a 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
15b 860160 4 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
15¢ 852160 4 NYLOCCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M1C GALV.
16 320636 2 SKILLELIST SV. DIVIDER
l16a 813440 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
l6a 860158 4 BRIKKE ©98.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6
l6a 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
16b 257772 2 BUNTEBAND 7X250 STRAP 7X250
17 320664 1 SIDEPLATE SORTERBORD V. SIDE PANEL LH
18 320665 1 SIDEPLATE SORTERBORD H. SIDE PANEL RH
19 256168 4 HYLSE 911.4-017.2X15 SPACER ©11.4-9017.2X15
20a 813445 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X45-8.8 GALV.
20b 860158 8 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
20c 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
204 850158 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
21 320283 2 ARM BRACKET
22 860166 2 BRIKKE 917-930X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-030X3
23 865270 2 SPLINT 5X20 GALV. SPLIT PIN 5X20
24 258230 2 BPSSING @10.4X15-916.5/12 SPACER ©10.4X15-916.5/12
25a 813535 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.
25b 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
25¢ 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
26 320624 1 FRAMRE PLATTFORMHOLDER SV. FORWARD PLATEFORM BRACKET
27a 813700 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X100-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X100-8.8 GALV.
27b 860163 4 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELIZN WASHER ©13-024X2.5
27¢ 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
28 320613 1 BRETTHOLDER SV. BRACKET
29%a 813525 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
29b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
29%c¢ 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
30 320614 1 FESTEPLATE BRACKET
3la 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
31b 860160 2 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
31lc 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
32 320615 1 VIPPEBRAKETT SV. BRACKET
33a 813850 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X50-8.8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




154 .77 Kverneland

I

: 4

2a0.2b.2¢

100.10c.10d
19,200,20b.20c.20d

9

10b,10¢, 104

10b.10c.10d

16

1;13 IlSa.le.lSc

.25b.25¢

41
310.31b,3lc

R \
21 B\
24.250
22.23

400.405.40c 36036b3653

43 39
® @\400 .40b . 40c
34
330.33b. 33c
380.38b.38¢
/ / —
. 293.29%. 29(:

26

28
270.,27b,27c

v

460.46b.46¢.46d

Fig. 40



155

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet SORTERBORD 165CM
Date: 95-10 | yny PICKING TABLE 165CM Fig nr.: 40
Ref. Delent. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

33b 860166 2 BRIKKE ©17-930X3 ELZN WASHER ©17-@30X3

33c 852166 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

34 867061 1 RINGPINNE 912 (7/16") ELZN RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.

35 320616 1 BRAKETT SV. BRACKET

26a 821525 2 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.

26b 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-¢21X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-021X2

26c 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

27 302494 2 STABRETT PLATFORM

28a 813420 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

28b 860158 16 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-9017X1.6

28c 852158 8 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

29 320631 2 STIGBQYLE STEP

30a 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

30b 860160 8 BRIKKE 910.5-9021X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-¢21X2

30c 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

41 320456 1 SORTERBORDRAMME SV. PICKING TABLE FRAME

42 320602 1 REKKVERK V. HAND RAIL LH

43 320603 1 REKKVERK H. HAND RAIL RH

44 813835 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X35-~8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X35-8.8 GALV.

45 320483 1 LEDEPLATE PLATE

46a 821416 7 LASESKRUE M8X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.

46b 860160 7 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9¢21X2

46c 860158 7 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

46d 852158 7 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f' Kverneland

156

14

o
(o]

°]

)
20
yo

o

—L

@

g

()

o

LX ¢
[X e
[X ¢

—

fo
[e
[o
Le
fo
o
[o

16

1 1
—

Fig. 41



157

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /"/-' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet 1.BELTER
Date: 95-10 | yni 1.WEBS Fig nr.: 41
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1a-15a 308012 1 1.BELTE 1650X36-25 TYPE 4 1.WEB 1650X36-25 TYPE 4

la 308095 172 BELTESPIL 1650X@11 SLETT ROD 1650X11

2a 308096 28 BELTESPIL 1650X®11 KLEMT ROD 1650X11 WITH GROOVE

3a 862277 792 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X20 RIVET ©5.5 X 20

4a 301431 594 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

Sa 308078 170 SENTERKLIPS CENTER CLIP 11 MM

6a 308079 28 SENTERKLIPS KVU 911 M.VULST CENTERCLIPS KVU ¢11 M.LOCK R.

Ta 862279 396 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X24 RIVET ©5.5 X 24

8a 308097 2 LASESPIL 1650X@11 KVU-MOD. LOCK ROD 1650X@11 KVU-MOD
9a-15a 309232 HENGSLE KOMPL. 36 TYPE 4 HINGE ASSY 36 TYPE 4

9a 309203 4 HENGSLE SIDE KVU 36 HINGE SIDE KVU 36

10a 309228 6 BAKPLATE KVU 36 REAR PLATE KVU 36

lla 309204 2 HENGSLE SENTER KVU 36 HINGE CENTRE KVU 36

12a 862280 8 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X27 RIVET HINGE @5.5x26

13a 827225 12 SENKSKRUE M/6KT.HCL M8X25-10.9 COUNTERSUNK BOLT M8X25-10.9
l4a 309240 4 HENGSLELEDD SIDE 36 F.TYPE 4 HINGE SIDE 36 F.TYPE 4

15a 309241 2 HENGSLELEDD SENTER 36 F.TYPE 4 HINGE SIDE CENTER 36 F.TYPE 4
l16a 308088 1 BELTESKJQT 1650X36-25 TYPE 4 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X36-25
1b-15b 308017 1 1.BELTE 1650X40-28 TYPE 4 1.WEB 1650X40-28 TYPE 4

1b 3080098 154 BELTESPIL 1650X@12 SLETT ROD 1650X912 PLANE

2b 308099 26 BELTESPIL 1650X@12 KLEMT ROD 1650X12 W/GROOVE

3b 862277 712 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X20 RIVET ©5.5 X 20

4b 301431 534 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

5b 308076 152 SENTERKLIPS KVU @12 CENTRECLIPS KVU @12

6b 308077 26 SENTERKLIPS KVU 912 M.VULST CENTRECLIP 12mm W/LOCK RIDGE

7b 862279 356 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X24 RIVET 95.5 X 24

8b 308097 2 LASESPIL 1650X@11 KVU-MOD. LOCK ROD 1650X@¢l11 KVU-MOD
9b-15b 309233 HENGSLE KOMPL. 40 TYPE 4 HINGE ASSY 40 TYPE 4

9b 309206 4 HENGSLE SIDE KVU 40 HINGE SIDE KVU 40

10b 309229 6 BAKPLATE KVU 40 REAR PLATE KVU 40

11b 309207 2 HENGSLE SENTER KVU 40 HINGE CENTRE KVU 490

12b 862280 8 SENKHODENAGLE @5.5X27 RIVET HINGE ©5.5x26

13b 827225 12 SENKSKRUE M/6KT.HOL M8X25-10.9 COUNTERSUNK BOLT M8X25-10.9
14b 309242 4 HENGSLELEDD SIDE 40 F.TYPE 4 HINGE SIDA 40 F.TYPE 4

15b 309243 2 HENGSLELEDD SENTER 40 F.TYPE 4 HINGE CENTER 40 F.TYPE 4

16b 308089 1 BELTESKJ®T 1650X40-28 TYPE 4 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X40-28
1c-15¢ 308022 1 1.BELTE 1650X45-33 TYPE 4 1.WEB 1650X45-33 TYPE 4

lc 308098 134 BELTESPIL 1650X@12 SLETT ROD 1650X912 PLANE

2¢c 308099 26 BELTESPIL 1650X®12 KLEMT ROD 1650X12 W/GROOVE

3c 862277 632 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X20 RIVET 9¢5.5 X 20

4c 301431 474 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

5¢ 308076 132 SENTERKLIPS KVU 9212 CENTRECLIPS KVU 912

6c 308077 26 SENTERKLIPS KVU @12 M.VULST CENTRECLIP 12mm W/LOCK RIDGE

7c 862279 316 SENKHODENAGLE 05.5X24 RIVET ¢5.5 X 24

8c 308097 2 LASESPIL 1650X@11 KVU-MOD. LOCK ROD 1650X911 KVU-MOD
9c-15¢ 309234 HENGSLE KOMPL. 45 TYPE 4 HINGE ASSY 45 TYPE 4

9¢c 309210 4 HENGSLE SIDE KVU 45 HINGE SIDE KVU 45

10c 309230 6 BAKPLATE KVU 45 REAR PLATE KVU 45

llc 309212 2 HENGSLE SENTER KVU 45 HINGE CENTRE KVU 45

12¢ 862280 8 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X27 RIVET HINGE 95.5x26

13c¢ 827225 12 SENKSKRUE M/6KT.HOL M8X25-10.9 COUNTERSUNK BOLT M8X25-10.9
l4c¢ 309244 4 HENGSLELEDD SIDE 45 F.TYPE 4 JOINING LINK SIDE P.45 TYPE4
15c¢ 309245 2 HENGSLELEDD SENTER 45 F.TYPE 4 JOINING LINK CENTRE P.45 TYPE4
16c 308090 1 BELTESKJQ@T 1650X45-33 TYPE 4 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X45-33

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




./ﬂ Kverneland

158

\IO

o]

(3

o]

&
.
|

L
|
2
|

o]

° (]/‘12

9

l@ @I

0

[e

|
[ X €
j
°(|

le

ol
|
od
|

[o

[e

Sl [] | | ]G
JH
Sreb | | |d] Bf
I
IR
BRI LB

Fig. 41



159

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHGSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet 1.BELTER

Date: 95-10 |y 1.WEBS Fig nr.: 41
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gijenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1d-15d 308027 1 1.BELTE 1650X50-38 TYPE 4 1.WEB 1650X50-38 TYPE4

1d 308098 124 BELTESPIL 1650X¢12 SLETT ROD 1650X912 PLANE

2d 308099 20 BELTESPIL 1650X@12 KLEMT ROD 1650X12 W/GROOVE

3d 862277 568 SENKHODENAGLE 95.5X20 RIVET 9¢5.5 X 20

4d 301431 426 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

54 308076 122 SENTERKLIPS KVU 912 CENTRECLIPS KVU @12

6d 308077 20 SENTERKLIPS KVU 912 M.VULST CENTRECLIP 12mm W/LOCK RIDGE

74 862279 284 SENKHODENAGLE ©5.5X24 RIVET 5.5 X 24

8d 308097 2 LASESPIL 1650X911 KVU-MOD. LOCK ROD 1650X@11 KVU-MOD
9d-15d 309235 HENGSLE KOMPL. 50 TYPE 4 HINGE ASSY 50 TYPE 4

9d 309214 4 HENGSLE SIDE KVU 50 HINGE SIDE KVN 50

104 309231 6 BAKPLATE KVU 50 RIVET PLATE KVUS50

114 309215 2 HENGSLE SENTER KVU 50 HINGE CENTER KVU50

124 862280 8 SENKHODENAGLE 95.5X27 RIVET HINGE ©5.5x26

134 827225 12 SENKSKRUE M/6KT.HOL M8X25-10.9 COUNTERSUNK BOLT M8X25-10.9

144 309246 4 HENGSLELEDD SIDE 50 F.TYPE 4 JOINING LINK SIDE 50 TYPE 4

154 309247 2 HENGSLELEDD SENTER 50 F.TYPE 4 JOINING LINK SIDE 50 TYPE 4

164 308091 1 BELTESKJ®T 1650X50-38 TYPE 4 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X50-38

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f' Kverneland

160

(O [X¢

| X «
1
(ool

|

2°® *C

< 2 L -

| P
_l..

J

[e_o¢

A
T

17

lo__o¢

40

—

30

T

29

34

37

27

R

41

\

50
49

1 L
T—L

a

44

47

Fig. 42



161

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/21 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTER
Date: 95-10 | i WEBS Fig nr.: 42
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1-10 308006 1 1.BELTE 1650X28-17 SUPERFLEKS MAIN WEB 1650X28-17 SUPERFLEX

1 308034 258 SPIL 911X1650 ROD ©11X1650

2 862264 1548 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET @5X18

3 301431 774 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

4 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL @11X1640 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640

5 301441 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 36 HINGE RIVET PLATE 36

6 301428 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 36 OUTER HINGE JOINT 36

7 301427 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 36 INNER HINGE JOINT 36

8 308032 1 LASESPIL 910X1644 LOCK ROD @10X1644

9 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE 05X24 RIVET 95X24

10 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X30 RIVET 95X30

11-20 308011 1 1.BELTE 1650X36-25 M.STALKLIPS MAIN WEB 1650X36-25 W/ST.CLIPS

11 308035 200 BELTESPIL 1650X@11 M.STALKLIPS ROD 1650X911 W/STEEL CLIPS

12 862264 1200 SENKHODENAGLE @5X18 RIVET ®5X18

13 301431 600 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

14 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL @11X1640 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640

15 301441 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 36 HINGE RIVET PLATE 36

16 301428 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 36 OUTER HINGE JOINT 36

17 301427 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 36 INNER HINGE JOINT 36

18 308032 1 LASESPIL ®10X1644 LOCK ROD ©10X1644

19 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET ©5X24

20 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30

* 308087 BELTESKJQ®T 1650X36-25 TYPE 1 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X36-25
21-30 308016 1 1.BELTE 1650X40-29 M.STALKLIPS MAIN WEB 1650X40-29 W/ST.CLIPS

21 308035 177 BELTESPIL 1650X@11 M.STALKLIPS ROD 1650X®11 W/STEEL CLIPS

22 862264 1062 SENKHODENAGLE @5X18 RIVET @5X18

23 301431 531 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

24 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640

25 301442 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 42 HINGE RIVET PLATE 42

26 301434 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 42 OUTER HINGE JOINT 42

27 301433 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 42 INNER HINGE JOINT 42

28 308032 1 LASESPIL ®10X1644 LOCK ROD ©10X1644

29 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE 95X24 RIVET 95X24

30 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X30 RIVET @5X30

* 308085 BELTESKJQPT 1650X40-29 TYPE 1 BELTESKJQPT 1650X40-29 M.STALKL
31-40 308021 1 1.BELTE 1650X45-34 M.STALKLIPS MAIN WEB 1650X45-34 W/ST.CLIPS

31 308035 159 BELTESPIL 1650X@11 M.STALKLIPS ROD 1650X911 W/STEEL CLIPS

32 862264 954 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET @5X18

33 301431 477 KLINKEPLATE 32 KRIVET PLATE

34 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL 911X1640 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640

35 301443 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 45 HINGE RIVET PLATE 45

36 301436 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 45 OUTER HINGE JOINT 45

37 301435 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 45 INNER HINGE JOINT 45

38 308032 1 LASESPIL @10X1644 LOCK ROD 910X1644

39 862263 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X20 RIVET @5X20

40 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET ®5X30

* 308083 BELTESKJQT 1650X45-34 TYPE 1 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X45-34
41-50 308026 1 1.BELTE 1650X50-39 M.STALKLIPS MAIN WEB 1650X50-39 W/ST.CLIPS

41 308035 141 BELTESPIL 1650X®11 M.STALKLIPS ROD 1650X®11 W/STEEL CLIPS

42 862264 846 SENKHODENAGLE 95X18 RIVET ©5X18

43 301431 423 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE

44 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640 HENGSLESPIL 9211X1640

45 301443 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 45 HINGE RIVET PLATE 45

46 301436 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 45 OUTER HINGE JOINT 45

47 301435 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 45 INNER HINGE JOINT 45

48 308032 1 LASESPIL ©910X1644 LOCK ROD ©10X1644

49 862263 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X20 RIVET 95X20

50 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X30 RIVET @5X30

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




162

Fig. 42

.f' Kverneland

72

|
]

Ll
\63

/66 _r_68

S|l

67

70 \
69 64

N S

, ) //‘90— /‘97 g /‘95
B
% 94
) CHD _Z ]
‘4
i i

9%

N
Yy A} e o}
8% \B, ' 82
88
se B®
8%



163

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
ssue: 2 Implement:  poTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTER
Date: 95-10 | yai WEBS Fig nr.: 42
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
* 308081 BELTESKJQ®T 1650X50-39 TYPE 1 WEB JOINING SECTION 1650X50-39
51-60 308038 1 2.BELTE 1650X28-17 SUPERFLEKS SECOND WEB 1650X28-17
51 308034 54 SPIL @11X1650 ROD $11X1650
52 862264 324 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET 95X18
53 301431 162 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE
54 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640 HENGSLESPIL 911X16490
55 301441 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 36 HINGE RIVET PLATE 36
56 301428 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 36 OUTER HINGE JOINT 36
57 301427 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 36 INNER HINGE JOINT 36
58 308032 1 LASESPIL 910X1644 LOCK ROD 910X1644
59 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET @95X24
60 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X30 RIVET @5X30
61-79 308041 1 2.BELTE 1650X36-25 M.STALKLIPS SECOND WEB 1650X36 W/ST.CLIPS
61 308035 41 BELTESPIL 1650X@11 M.STALKLIPS ROD 1650X@11 W/STEEL CLIPS
62 862264 246 SENKHODENAGLE 95X18 RIVET @5X18
63 301431 123 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE
64 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640
65 301441 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 36 HINGE RIVET PLATE 36
66 301428 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 36 OUTER HINGE JOINT 36
67 301427 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 36 INNER HINGE JOINT 36
68 308032 1 LASESPIL @10X1644 LOCK ROD ©10X1644
69 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE 95X24 RIVET 95X24
70 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30
71-80 308046 1 2.BELTE 1650X40-29 M.STALKLIPS SECOND WEB 1650X40 W/ST.CLIPS
71 308035 35 BELTESPIL 1650X@11 M.STALKLIPS ROD 1650Xp11 W/STEEL CLIPS
72 862264 210 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET ©5X18
73 301431 105 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE
74 308036 2 HENGSLESPIL ©11X1640 HENGSLESPIL ©11X16490
75 301442 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 42 HINGE RIVET PLATE 42
76 301434 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 42 OUTER HINGE JOINT 42
77 301433 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 42 INNER HINGE JOINT 42
78 308032 1 LASESPIL ©10X1644 LOCK ROD @10X1644
79 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET ©5X24
80 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE 95X30 RIVET ©5X30
81-89b 308049 1 2.BELTE 1650X40-25 M.VULK.GUMM SECOND WEB 1650X40-25 W/RUBBER
81 308056 37 BELTESPIL 1650X911 M.VULK.GUMM ROD 1650X®11 WITH RUBBER
82 862264 222 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET ©5X18
83 301431 111 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE
84 301442 6 KLINKEPLATE FOR HENGSLE 42 HINGE RIVET PLATE 42
85 301434 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 42 OUTER HINGE JOINT 42
86 301433 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 42 INNER HINGE JOINT 42
87 308032 1 LASESPIL @10X1644 LOCK ROD 910X1644
88 862267 12 SENKHODENAGLE @5X24 RIVET ©5X24
89a 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET ©95X30
89b 305967 1 RISRULLANSLAG 6.KT.55 HAULM ROLLER STOP KNOB
90a-99 308473 1 3.BELTE KORT KOMPL. THIRD WEB SHORT ASSY
90 308217 30 BELTESPIL 1500X@10 ROD 1500X@10
91 308218 2 PLASTOVERDEKKING 570 SOFT COVERING 570
92 862264 186 SENKHODENAGLE @5X18 RIVET @5X18
93 301432 93 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE
94 308219 1 STEINLUKE KOMPL. STONE EJECTOR ASSY
95 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
96 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
97 308215 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD
98 862267 6 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET 95X24
99 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE ®5X30 RIVET @5X30

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




164 /f' Kverneland

/r56 58
.l_l. _——[_—_ )
:—‘—L__T o
— N —
60 \ \ U 252
59 54 51
57

[76 78 85 87
LJ. - L_ 1l - -l_"o LJ/-_ / ———_o .
. P .. | — PR
[ [ a— ’._.\
] | | ____L | _L__L !
| |
T T T | P |
. e \ - ] F \ < .Sl
. « — Y : : ‘ . t o o
50 \ \ < 8% \g 82
79 74 71 & 88
77 86 EQ
89

og 96

Fig. 42



165

Utgave: 2 Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTER
. 9510 | ——

Date: Unit WEBS Fig nr. 42
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
90b-99 308208 1 3.BELTE,MEDIUM 1500X40-24 PWC THIRD WEB, MEDIUM 1500X40-24

90 3208217 67 BELTESPIL 1500X@10 ROD 1500XQ10

91 308218 2 PLASTOVERDEKKING 570 SOFT COVERING 570

92 862264 408 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET ©5X18

93 301432 204 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

94 308219 1 STEINLUKE KOMPL. STONE EJECTOR ASSY

95 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620

96 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JCINT 5B3620

97 308215 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD

98 862267 6 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET 95X24

99 862270 12 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




166

Fig. 42

.f' Kverneland

] ﬁ
\ 103
107 101 105
ﬁuh_ — - — - ——“_[
o (o]
o0 | oo
[e] h (]
O O - o O
/‘104 |
0 O / 00
I_Ll[ o I -
GO ; T o
o =1 | | | | 3 o
O O I o O
[e M) j [¢]
[sHe) - (*]
o) N —1 0 O
\ o
100

106
108
[r i | I Ii L m J 4:
\1 10
SISTe TSI TSI IS
m R Q0600999

\-102



167

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/;1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTER
Date: 95-10 | ypy WEBS Fig nr.: 42
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
100a-109 | 308136 1 SORTERBELTE 1100X36-20MJUK PVC PICKING WEB 1100X36-20MJUK

100 308144 110 BELTESPIL 1100X@1l0 ROD 1100Xp10

101 308145 2 PLASTOVERDEKKING 1000 SOFT COVERING 1000

102 862264 444 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET ©5X18

103 301432 222 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

104 308148 1 STEINLUKE KOMPL. STONE EJECTOR ASSY

105 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
106 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
107 308142 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD

108 862267 4 SENKHODENAGLE @5X24 RIVET ©5X24

109 862270 8 SENKHODENAGLE @5X30 RIVET ©5X30
100b-109 | 308154 1 RETURBELTE 1100X36-20MJUK PVC RETURN WEB 1100X36-20 COVERED
100 308144 90 BELTESPIL 1100XQ10 ROD 1100X®10

101 308145 2 PLASTOVERDEKKING 1000 SOFT COVERING 1000

102 862264 364 SENKHODENAGLE 95X18 RIVET @¢5X18

103 301432 182 KLINKEPLATE 20 RIVET PLATE

104 308148 1 STEINLUKE KOMPL. STONE EJECTOR ASSY

105 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B36290 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
106 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
107 308142 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD

108 862267 4 SENKHODENAGLE ¢5X24 RIVET @5X24

109 862270 8 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30
100c-109 | 308152 1 RETURBELTE 1100X36-20MJUK PVC RETURN BELT 1100X36-20 COVERED
100 308144 46 BELTESPIL 1100X910 ROD 1100X910

101 308145 2 PLASTOVERDEKKING 1000 SOFT COVERING 1000

102 862264 188 SENKHODENAGLE @5X18 RIVET ©5X18

103 301432 94 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

104 308148 1 STEINLUKE KOMPL. STONE EJECTOR ASSY

105 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
106 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JOINT 5B3620
107 308142 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD

108 862267 4 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET 95X24

109 862270 8 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30
110a-115 | 308102 1 RENSEBELTE 1500X40X1200 CLEANING WEB 1500X40X1200

110 301854 30 RENSEBELTESPIL PURCUPINEROD 1485 MM.

111 862270 180 SENKHODENAGLE 95X30 RIVET @5X30

112 301432 90 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

* 303330 RENSEPLATE KOMPL. CLEANING PLATE ASSY

113 303331 1 SKINNE SV. BAR

114 303334 1 RENSEPLATE CLEANING PLATE

115 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
110b-115 | 308110 1 RENSEBELTE 1500X40X800 CLEANING WEB 1500X40X800

110 301854 20 RENSEBELTESPIL PURCUPINEROD 1485 MM.

111 862270 120 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30

112 301432 60 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

* 303330 RENSEPLATE KOMPL. CLEANING PLATE ASSY

113 303331 1 SKINNE SV. BAR

114 303334 1 RENSEPLATE CLEANING PLATE

115 852156 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
110c-115 | 308116 1 RENSEBELTE 1500X40X3100 CLEANING WEB 1500X40X3100

1190 301854 50 RENSEBELTESPIL PURCUPINEROD 1485 MM.

111 862270 300 SENKHODENAGLE 95X30 RIVET ®5X390

112 301432 150 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

* 303330 2 RENSEPLATE KOMPL. CLEANING PLATE ASSY

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




123

150
149
144

m A__ B
m Tﬁ.ﬂ&ﬂﬂi
~—
I
~N ,4.A

Fig. 42



169

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘/?1 Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTER
Date: 95-10 | ypy WEBS Fig nr.: 42
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gijenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
303331 SKINNE SV. BAR
303334 1 RENSEPLATE CLEANING PLATE
852156 2 NYLCCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
120-130 | 308173 1 ELEVATORBELTE 900 KOMPL ELEVATOR WEB 900MM CPL.
120 308175 52 MEDBRINGER MEDBRINGER
121 308180 52 MEDBRINGERSKINNE FLAT ROD
122 301431 104 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE
123 862263 208 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X20 RIVET ©5X20
124 308179 319 SPIL ROD
125 308181 1 PLASTHYLSE SOFT COVERING
126 862264 1276 SENKHODENAGLE @¢5X18 RIVET @5X18
127 301361 2 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 35 OUTER HINGE JOINT 35
128 301360 2 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 35 INNER HINGE JOINT 35
129 862267 8 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X24 RIVET ©5X24
130 308182 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD
140-150 | 306403 1 MEDBRINGERBELTE KOMPL. RUBBER FLIGHT WEB ASSY
140 306415 2 BELTEREM MED HENGSLE CANVAS BELT WITH HINGE
141 313083 2 HENGSLEBOLT HINGE BOLT
142 306410 21 MEDBRINGERKLAFF KOMPL. FLIGHT BAR FLAP ASSY
143 306407 42 MUTTERBRIKKE NUT WASHER
144 301431 46 KLINKEPLATE 32 RIVET PLATE
145 839330 92 SENKSKRUE KRYSSPOR M6X30 ELZN COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X30 ELZN
146 306408 2 DIAGONALWIRE ©5 FLIGHT CONVEYOR WIRE @5
147 306405 13 WIRE-FQRING.SV. WIRE GUIDE
148 862058 26 POPPNAGLE @4 .8X14.5 ALUMINIUM POP NAIL 94.8X14.5 ALU.
149 306409 4 LASK 40X4-07/32/87 PLATE
150 257495 8 BRIKKE @7-920X6 WASHER

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




10
30.3b.3c

€

./(" Kverneland

12

L,

[e]
(o]

o E]

(o OoX

[s]

170

Fig. 42



171

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 [mplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet BELTER
Date: 9510 |y WEBS Fig nr.: 42
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
1a-13 320580 1 RETURBELTE 1500X36-20 COVERED PICKING WEB 1500X36-20 COVERED

1 320576 1 MIDTREIM STRAP

2 320578 1 MIDTREMFESTE STRAP CLIP

3A 821316 90 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.

3B 860155 90 BRIKKE ©6.4-918X1.5 ELZN WASHER 96.6-918X1.5

3C 850156 920 SEKSKANTMUTTER M6-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT Mé6-8 GALV.

4 320685 87 BELTESPIL 1500X@11 ROD 1500X911

5 320686 87 PLASTOVERDEKKING ROD COVERING

6 862264 352 SENKHODENAGLE @5X18 RIVET @5X18

7 301432 176 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

8 320687 1 STEINLUKE STONE EJECTOR

9 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620

190 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JOINT 5B3620

11 320688 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD

12 862267 4 SENKHODENAGLE 95X24 RIVET @5X24

13 862270 8 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X30 RIVET @5X30
1b-13 320575 1 SORTERBELTE 1650X36-20 COVERED PICKING WEB 1650X36-20 COVERED

1 320576 1 MIDTREIM STRAP

2 320578 1 MIDTREMFESTE STRAP CLIP

3A 821316 117 LASESKRUE M6X16-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16-4.6 GALV.

3B 860155 117 BRIKKE 96.4-918X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-918X1.5

3C 850156 117 SEKSKANTMUTTER M6-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M6-8 GALV.

4 320692 114 BELTESPIL 1650X911 ROD 1650X@11

5 320693 114 PLASTOVERDEKKING ROD COVERING

6 862264 460 SENKHODENAGLE ©5X18 RIVET @5X18

7 301432 230 KLINKEPLATE MIDTRE 20 CENTRE RIVET PLATE

8 320694 1 STEINLUKE STONE EJECTOR

9 308147 3 YTRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 OUTER HINGE JOINT 5B3620

10 308146 3 INDRE HENGSLELEDD 5B3620 INNDER HINGE JOINT 5B3620

11 320695 1 LASESPIL LOCK ROD

12 862267 4 SENKHODENAGLE @5X24 RIVET ©5X24

13 862270 8 SENKHODENAGLE @5X30 RIVET @©5X30

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




172 .f' Kverneland

71 75 74
76
79

85 # 32¢/324
g4
83 /

Fig. 43



173

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: 2 lmplement: " porATO HARVESTER _ 2400 //ﬂ Kverneland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER
Date: 95-10 | yni AXIAL CLEANING ROLLERS Fig nr.: 43
Ref Delenr. Ant Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1 307688 2 HOLFORSTERKER BRACKET
2 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
2 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-924X2.5
2 850160 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
3-52 320003 1 AKSIALRULLEBORD 12R KOMPL. AXIAL ROLLER TABLE 12R ASSY.
3-38 320005 1 AKSIALRULLEBORD 12R AXIAL ROLLER TABLE 12R
3 320025 1 AKSIALGEARKASSE 12R SV. AXIAL GEAR BOX
4 870742 14 KULELAGER 6208-2RS BALL BEARING 6208-2RS
Sa 320171 12 AKSIALRULLAKSEL M/SPLINE AXIAL ROLLER AXLE W/SPLINE SPLINES
5b 320030 12 AKSIALRULLAKSEL M/KON AXIAL ROLLER AXLE W/CONE KON/CONE
6 320031 2 MOTORAKSEL MOTOR AXLE
sa 430817 1 KILE KEY
7 320035 12 TANNHJUL M3.5/27T-040 GEAR WHEEL
8 320036 2 TANNHJUL M3.5/35T-240 GEAR WHEEL M3 .5/35T-
9 400181 14 KILE 12X8X32 KEY
10 869882 14 LASEBRIKKE @35 WASHER
11 869857 14 AKSELMUTTER M35X1.5 NUT M35X1.5
12 870180 12 KULELAGER FYH-ER209 FYH/ER 209 BALL BEARING
13 872075 12 O-RING 74.50X3.00 O-RING
14 306687 2 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-80 @25 AKSEL OIL MOTOR TRW MF-80 @25 SHAFT
* 411164 PAKN.SETT FOR TRW-MF MOTOR SEAL KIT TRW-MF MOTOR
15 825640 4 SYL.SKR.M/6KT.H. M12X40-8.8 CYLINDER SCREW M12X40-8.8
15 860163 4 BRIKKE @13-@¢24X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©13-924X2.5
16 300200 2 BRIKKE ©13-940X3 EL.GALV WASHER ©13-9040X2.5
17 813625 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X25-8.8 GALV
18 320032 2 HYLSE ©940-960X30 M8 M12 COLLAR
19 831416 2 GUENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M8X16 HEADLESS SCREW M8Xl1é
20 831616 4 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL M12X16 HEADLESS SCREW M12X16
21 320057 1 LAGERDEKSEL SV. 12R BEARING COVER
22 320059 8 PAKNINGSRING M8 BOND SEAL SEAL M8
23 813440 8 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.
24 320067 5 PAKNING GEARKASSELOKK SEAL GEAR BOX COVER
25 320066 5 GEARKASSELOKK GEAR BOX COVER
26 813416 30 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
26 860158 30 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
27 306571 3 PLUGG 1/2" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 1/2" BSP W/SEAL
27a 219669 3 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
28 320047 1 LASEPLUGG R1/2" PLUG
29 320048 1 HYLSE 922-930X11 COLLAR
30 868607 14 ST@TTERING 35X45X2.5 SUPPORT RING 35X45X2.5
31la 320011 3 AKS.RULL SPIRAL 82x950/KON AUGER AX. RULLER »2x950,CONE KUN/ CONE
31b 320013 6 AKS.RULL SPIRAL 82x950/SPLINE AUGER AX. ROLLER 82x950/SPLINE SPLINES
32a 320016 6 AKS .RULL SLETT 82x950/KON SMOOTH AX. ROLLER 82x950/CONE KON/CONE
32b 320018 6 AKS.RULL SLETT 82x950/SPLINE SMOOTH AX.ROLLER 82x950/SPLINE SPLINES
32¢ 320021 & AKS.RULL SLETT 92x950/KON SMOOTH AX.ROLLER 92x950/CONE KON/CONE
32d 320023 6 AKS.RULL SLETT 92x950/SPLINE SMOOTH AX.ROLLER 92x950/SPLINE SPLINES
33 320168 24 DISTANSEHYLSE COLLAR
34 813705 12 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X150-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X150-8.8
35 320073 6 AVSKRAPER SCRAPER
36 813645 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X45-8.8 GALV
36 860163 8 BRIKKE ©13-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-924X2.5
36 852162 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
37 813640 14 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
37 860163 28 BRIKKE 913-924X2.5 ELZN WASHER ©913-024X2.5
37 852162 14 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
38 320143 2 FESTE HYDR.SLANGE BAK REAR BRACKET HYDR.HOSE
39 320079 1 RENNESIDE RULLEBCRD SV.H@YRE MOUNTING PLATES RIGHT
40 320080 1 RENNESIDE RULLEBORD SV.VENSTRE MOUNTING PLATES LEFT
41 813530 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
41 860160 6 BRIKKE @10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




174 ,/f' Kverneland

31e/3lb

Fig. 43



175

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER
Date: 95-10° | uni AXIAL CLEANING ROLLERS Fig nr.: 43
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
41 852160 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
42 320145 1 UNDERSKJERM GUARD
43 320149 1 SKJERMPLATE REARPLATE
44 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
45 310912 2 B@SSING ¢8.4X10-913.8/7 BUSHING ©8.4X10-9013.8/7
46 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
46 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
47 320147 1 GUMMISKJERM RUBBER GUARD
48 320148 1 OVERSKJERM GUARD
49 821525 5 LASESKRUE M10X25-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25-4.6 GALV.
49 860160 5 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
49 852160 5 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
50 306251 1 GUMMISTROPP RUBBER STRAP
50a 813435 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X35-8.8 GALV.
50a 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
S0a 860158 1 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
50a 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
51 320148 1 BAKSKJERM REAR GUARD
52 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV
52 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
52 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
53 867061 2 RINGPINNE 912 (7/16") ELZIN RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.
54-61 320102 1 SVEIV MONT. HANDLE MOUNTED
54 320104 1 SVEIV SV. HANDLE
55 411831 1 HANDTAK HANDLE
56 320107 1 LAGERBRIKKE BEARING WASHER
57 320113 1 HYLSE SV. COLLAR
58 850166 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZIN. HEX. NUT M16 GALV
59 320109 1 RPR SV. TUBE
60 320116 1 BRAKETT BRACKET
61 813650 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 GALV.
61 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-9024X2.5 ELZN WASHER 913-024X2.5
61 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
62 320144 1 TOPPSKJERM TOP GUARD
63a 320151 1 LASEPLATE LOCKING PLATE
63 810535 1 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M8X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X35-8.8 FULLY THR.
63 860158 1 BRIKKE ©¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
63 850158 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M8-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
63 852158 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
64 813416 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
64 BbULDB 2 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHEK ¢¥8.4-¥17X1.0
64 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
65 310528 2 @PRE M/R 32X5-014/95 BRACKET
66 821530 2 LASESKRUE M10X30-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30-4.6 GALV
66 231500 2 BRIKKE ©13.5-925X5 WASHER ©13.5-925X5
66 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2
66 852160 2 NYLCCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
67 320120 1 HEISEQRE LIFTING PLATE
68 813701 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X110-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X110-8.8 GALV.
68 852162 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
69-88 320121 1 BELTEVENDETRINSE KPL. BELT TENSION CASTER ASSY
69-76 231713 1 RULL KOMPL. ROLLER ASSY
69 231022 1 RULL ROLLER
70 231707 1 AKSEL SHAFT
71 231714 1 AVSTANDSHYLSE SPACER
72 231715 1 UNDERLAGSKIVE WASHER
73 281459 1 AVSTANDSRING SPACER
74 281633 1 DEKSEL @52 COVER
75 870822 1 KULELAGER 6304-2RS BALL BEARING 6304-2RS1
76 868552 1 LASERING INNV. I 52X2 CIRCLIP I52X2.00
76 850166 1 SEKSKANTMUTTER M16-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M1é6 GALV

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




176 .ﬂ Kverneland

86 ; 31a/31b
76 77
73 /70
72
71 74
77 » 76
85 # 32¢/324
B4 79

83

Fig. 43



177

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f" Kvel'neland
Dato: Enhet AKSIALRENSERULLER
Date: 95-10 | i AXIAL CLEANING ROLLERS Fig nr.: 43
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

76 860816 1 FIJPRSKIVE 16 ELZN SPRING WASHER 16

77 320125 2 SKJERM GUARD

78 320126 1 TERS SV. BRACKET

79 320122 2 STRAMMESTAG TENSION BAR

80 813535 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X35-8.8 GALV.

80 860160 2 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

80 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

82 320123 2 STRAMMESKRUE SV. TENSION BOLT

83 860163 2 BRIKKE @13-024X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-924X2.5

83 850162 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M12-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M12-8 GALV.

84 410844 2 B@PSSING 910.2X19-020/14 BUSHING 910.2X19-920/14

85 821540 2 LASESKRUE M10X40-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X40

85 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

86 320129 2 KJETTING CHAIN

87 813416 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X16-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.

87 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZIN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

88 813420 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

88 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




178

Fig. 44

.f' Kverneland

\vre/Upper
Nedre/Lower

L T T T I T T T IT T Telyy I T T I T T T IT T T T




179

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Lmplement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK
Date: 95-10 1 uni HYDRAULICS Fig nr.: 44
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1 320130 2 HYD.SL.1/2" 280 I0O8I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 280 90DEG.
2 320131 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 1330 IC8I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 1330 90DEG.
3 320137 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 1210 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 1210 90DEG.
4 300971 4 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE R1/2"-R1/2"
5 219669 4 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
6 411408 2 T-KOPLING 1/2" BSP UUI T-COUPLING BSP
7 320181 2 ANSATS 1/2"-5/8" BSP UU NIPPLE 1/2*-5/8" BSP
8 320136 2 HYD.SL.5/8" 2510 I10I10-90G HYDR. HOSE 5/8" 2510 90DEG.
9 300877 4 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL ¢22 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 922 DOUBLE
10 300886 4 TOPPLATE 20-25 DOBBEL PLATE 20-25
11 813460 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV
11 860158 4 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ¢8.4-917X1.6
11 852158 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
12-51 307733 1 REVERSERINGSVENTIL KOMPL. REVERSING VALVE ASSY
12 306692 1 MAGNETVENTIL VICKERS N10 12V MAGNET VALVE VICKERS N10 12V
13 306695 1 UNDERLAGSPLATE MASKINERT PLATE
15 825140 4 SYL.SKRUE M6X40 6-KT HULL CYLINDER BOLT M6X40
16 320184 2 ANSATS 5/8"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN NIPPLE 5/8"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL
17 320186 1 ANSATS 3/4"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL
18 320183 1 ALBU 90GRD 3/4" BSP UU BEND 90DEG. 3/4" BSP
19 306757 4 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL SEAL
20 300971 1 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE R1/2"-R1/2"
21 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
22 306699 1 MANOMETER @63 0-250BAR MANOMETER 0-250BAR
23 306698 1 SKJERERING 1/4" RING 1/4"
24 306513 1 OLJEDELER M.TRYKKBEGRENSER FLOW DEVIDER W. RELIEF VALVE
25 307747 2 ANSATS 3/4"-3/4" BSP UI NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP
26 320185 1 ANSATS 1/2"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN NIPPLE 1/2"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL
27 306757 3 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL SEAL
28 320132 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 510 I08I08-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 510 ODEG.
29 320139 1 FESTE FOR HYDR.VENTIL BRACKET FOR HYDR. VALVE
30 813360 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X60-8.8 GALV
30 860156 3 BRIKKE ©6.6-912X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-912X1.5
30 852156 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
31 810548 2 6KT.SKR.HELGJ .M10X40-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV
31 860160 8 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZIN WASHER ©10.5-9021X2
31 8501690 4 SEKSKANTMUTTER M10-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M10-8 GALV.
31 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
32-48 309603 1 EL.REVERSERING KOMPL. AUTO REV. KIT ASSY
32 309609 1 BOKS M1 125/125T (2536014) BOX M1 125/125T
33 309605 2 SOKKEL 11 PINS S3-B BASE 11 PINS S3-B
34 309606 2 TIDSRELE AO 421 12VDC 0.1-3SEK RELAY AO 421 12VDC 0.1-3SEC
35 309607 2 DIODE IN 4007 DICDE IN 4007
36 309610 1 SKINNE MIV 10 (2536121) RAIL MIV 10
37 309611 1 KABEL (TILKOPLING) CABLE (CONNECTION)
38 309612 1 KABEL (VENTIL) CABLE (VALVE)
39 309613 1 KABEL (PRESSOSTAT) CABLE (PRESSOSTAT)
40 309533 1 TRYKKBRYTER 18MM IMP.2S R@D PRESSURE SWITCH 18MM IMP.2S
41 309534 1 TETNINGSHETTE 18MM FARGEL®S CAP 18MM COLOURLESS
42 302306 1 PAKKNIPPEL ST21 PACKING NIPPLE ST21
43 302219 1 MUTTER PG21 NUT PG21
44 302256 20 ENDEHYLSE, TYPE H 1.5/14 COLLAR, TYPE H 1.5/14
45 313723 2 FLATSTIFTKONTAKT DIN CONECTOR DIN
46 313724 2 KONTAKTPAKNING GDM3-17 CONTACT SEAL GDM3-17
47 302234 1 T@PSEL PLUG
48 412072 1 BATTERIKABEL KOMPL. BATTERY CABLE ASSY
* SIKRING 8A FUSE 8aA
49 837220 4 SYL.SKRUE M/SPOR M4X20 ELZIN. PAN SCREW M4X20
49 860150 4 BRIKKE 94 .3-99X0.8 ELZN WASHER ©4.3-99X0.8
49 852154 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M4 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M4 GALV
50 306696 1 PRESSOSTAT PRESSOSTAT

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




180

Fig. 44

.ﬂ Kverneland

\vre/Upper‘

( —mNedre/Louer —Dﬁ_
/ o

VAVAVAVAVAVA
VAVAVAVAVAVA =

C T I T T T I T T 1

|

1 [ T I T T T I T 1

/—52




181

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK
Date: 95-10 | yuit HYDRAULICS Fig nr.: 44
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

51 300966 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/4" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/4"

52 320148 1 BAKSKJERM REAR GUARD

53 821520 2 LASESKRUE M10X20-4.6 ELZN. CARRIAGE BOLT M10X20-4.6 GALV

53 860160 2 BRIKKE ©¢10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER ©10.5-921X2

53 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

54 320182 4 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL @25 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 925 DOUBLE

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




182 ‘/;' Kverneland

Romme ovenfrao

Frome obove

™

Ramme fra siden

Frome from side

73/74 75
- |

//r676+ .
gL
\L66

Fig. 45




183

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHASTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: 1
P POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /( Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK PUMPESIDE
Date: 95-10 | yni HYDRAULICS PUMP SIDE Fig nr.. 45
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
1 306516 1 OLJEDELER EL.PROPOSJONAL FLOW DEVIDER
2 306517 1 PLUGG M26X1.5 PLUG M26X1.5
3 813330 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X30-8.8 GALV.
3 852156 4 NYLCCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT Mé GALV.
3 860155 4 BRIKKE ©6.4-918X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-9018X1.5
4 306583 1 OVERSENTERVENTIL VOC45/100-1A0 OVERCENTER VALVE
5 813345 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X45-8.8 GALV
6 306511 1 OLJEDELER M.TRYKKBEGRENSER OIL DEVIDER W/PRESS.RESTRICTCR
7 813335 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X35-8.8 ELZN
8 866316 1 SPENNHYLSE 6X16 ELZN TENSION PIN 6X16 ELZN
9 219669 9 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
10 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
11 300971 7 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE R1/2"-R1/2"
12 307817 6 ANSATS 1/2"-M22X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR 1/2"-M22X1.5
13 307829 1 ANSATS 1/2" BSP U/SV.I ADAPTOR 1/2" BSP
14 307814 7 PAKNINGSRING M22 BOND SEAL SEAL M22
15 300972 1 ANSATS 1/4"-3/8" BSP UU ADAPTOR R1/4"“-R3/8"
15a 410746 1 PAKNINGSRING 3/8" BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/8"
16 219668 1 ANSATS 1/4"-1/2" BSP UU M/PAKN MALE ADAPTOR 1/4"-1/2" BSP
17 304001 3 T-KOPLING 1/2" BSP III T-JUNCTION R1/2"
18 411406 2 T-KOPLING 1/2" BSP UIU T-CONNECTION
19 411408 1 T-KOPLING 1/2" BSP UUI T-COUPLING BSP
20 430828 1 ALBU 90GRD 1/2" BSP UI BSP 90DEG.0.-IN.3/8ADJUSTABL
21 307818 1 ANSATS 3/8%-M22X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR 3/8" M22X1.5
22 307820 1 ANSATS 1/2"-1/4" BSP UI FAST K ADAPTOR 1/2"-1/4"
23 307821 1 PRPVEUTTAK 1/4" U TEST PORT 1/4"
24 306718 2 HYD.SL.3/8" 2900 I06I08-0G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2900
25 306716 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 970 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 970
26 306715 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 730 U08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 730
27 306717 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 400 U08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 400
28 430823 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 3400 I08IC8-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 3400
29 306719 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 600 I04I04-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 600
30 306714 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 3100 I08I08-%0G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 3100
31 306713 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 7250 U08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 7250
32 307822 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 750 I06I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 750
33 307828 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 840 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 840
34 307815 1 PAKNINGSRING 1" BOND SEAL SEAL 1"
35 307804 1 ANSATS 3/4"-1" BSP UU M/PAKN ADAPTOR 3/4"~1" BSP
36 306571 3 PLUGG 1/2" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 1/2" BSP W/SEAL
37 306573 2 PLUGG 3/4" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 3/4" BSP
38-48 307809 1 EKSPANSJONSTANK KOMPL. EXPANSION TANK ASSY
38 306618 1 EKSPANSJONSTANK SV. EXPANSION TANK
39 306578 1 RETURFILTER FIO 180/1 FILTER FIO 180/1
40 813530 3 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.
40 852160 3 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
41 306579 1 HYD.SUGESLANGE 1 1/2" 160 HYDR. HOSE 1 1/2" 160
42 306566 1 ALBU INNV.-UTV.GJ.11/4" R.F.92 BEND 1 1/4"
43 306556 1 SLANGESTUSS ®40-R1 1/4" HOSE CONNECTOR 940-R1 1/4"
44 307826 1 HYD.SUGESLANGE 1 1/2" 570 HYDR. HOSE 1 1/2" 570
45 320180 2 SLANGEKLEMME BOLTER. 41-50. HOSE CLAMP BOLTS 41-50
46 306581 1 PAFYLLINGSLOKK 10My TCO501 FILLING CAP 10My TCO501
47 852155 6 NYLOCKMUTTER M5 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.
48 306582 1 NIVAGLASS LVOT 127/12 LEVEL CONTROLLER LVOT 127/12
49 813525 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.
49 860160 4 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2
49 852160 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.
50 306572 1 PLUGG 11/4" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 1 1/4" BSP
51 306571 1 PLUGG 1/2" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 1/2" BSP W/SEAL
52 306557 1 RETURRQ@R SV. RETURN TUBE
53 813640 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV
53 860163 2 BRIKKE ©13-¢24X2.5 ELZN WASHER @13-9024X2.5

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




184

Fig. 45

.ﬂ Kverneland

Ramme ovenfra

Frome obove

Romme fro siden

Frame from stde

-

67
L et es




185

Utgave: Redskap: POTETH@STER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK PUMPESIDE
Date: 9510 | ynis HYDRAULICS PUMP SIDE Fig nr.: 45
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

53 852162 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M12 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

54 228577 2 BRIKKE ©13.5-935X5 WASHER ©13.5-935X5

55 307827 1 HYD.SUGESLANGE 1 1/2" 220 HYDR. HOSE 1 1/2" 220

56 320180 2 SLANGEKLEMME BOLTER. 41-50. HOSE CLAMP BOLTS 41-50

57 306573 1 PLUGG 3/4" BSP M/PAKN. PLUG 3/4" BSP

58 300877 16 RORKLAMMERHALVDEL ©22 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 922 DOUBLE

59 300886 8 TOPPLATE 20-25 DOBBEL PLATE 20-25

60 300858 2 SLANGEFESTE SV. HOSE BRACKET

61 301155 2 HYLSE 910.4-925X26 SPACER ©10.4-925X26

62 813450 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X50-8.8 GALV.

63 813460 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV

64-77 306522 1 HYDR.PUMPE 2400 M/GIR KOMPL. HYDR. PUMP 2400 W/GEAR ASSY

64 306542 1 GIR 3.8:1 F.HYDR.PUMPE GR3-2 GEAR 3.8:1 F HYDR.PUMP GR3-2

65 306528 1 TANNHJULSPUMPE GR2 21CM3 SPROCKET PUMP GR2 21CM3

66 825230 4 SYLINDERSKRUE M/6KT.HOL M8X30 CYLINDER SCREW M8X30

67 306078 1 MOTHOLD RETAINER

68 813620 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M12X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M12X20-8.8 GALV.

69 410846 1 HYLSE ©17.5-925X14.5 SPACER ©17.5-925X14.5

70 306079 2 BRIKKE 926-955X4 GUMMI BRIKKE ©26-955X4 GUMMI

71 300520 1 BRIKKE 917-940X5 GALV WASHER ©17-9040X5

72 813850 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M16X50-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M16X50-8.8 GALV.

72 860166 BRIKKE 917-930X3 ELZN WASHER @17-030X3

72 852166 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M16 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M16 GALV

73 320186 1 ANSATS 3/4"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL

74 306757 1 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL SEAL

75 300971 1 ANSATS 1/2"-1/2" BSP UU NIPPLE R1/2"-R1/2"

76 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

77 307825 1 HYD.SL.3/4"430 I12-90G-I12-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/4" 43¢

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




186 ./;' Kverneland

23 26

Fig. 46




187

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  pOTATO HARVESTER 2400 ‘f' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK TRAKTORSIDE
Date: 95-10 | yui HYDRAULICS TRACTOR SIDE Fig nr.: 46
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note

2 300965 12 PAKNINGSRING M18 BOND SEAL SEAL M18

3 300955 2 ANSATS 3/8"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU NIPPLE R3/8"-M18X1.5

4 300970 2 ANSATS 1/2"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/2"-M18X1.5

5 300956 6 ANSATS 1/4“-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/4"-M18X1.5

6 300967 2 PLUGG M18X1,5 M/PAKN. PLUG M18X1.5

7 300964 4 ALBU EVW 912-912 JUNCTION EVW 912-012

8 300975 1 PLUGG 12 FOR DRAGSYL.UTTAK PLUG @12 FOR VALVE PORT

9 300965 1 PAKNINGSRING M18 BOND SEAL SEAL M18

10 300956 1 ANSATS 1/4"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/4"-M18X1.5

11 307824 3 ALBU 90GRD 1/4" BSP UI BEND 1/4"

12 300813 1 SYLINDER DV ®50/9028X400+215 CYLINDER DA ©50/928X400+215

13 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

14 410735 1 ANS.1/2"-3/8"BSP UU STRUP KVK ADAPTOR 1/2"-3/8" 60 DEG.

15 410747 1 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

16 300953 1 STRUPENIPPEL @1 KVK RESTRICTOR M8 91

17 306720 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3550 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3550

18 313855 1 HYD.SL.1/4% 3750 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3750

19 306684 1 TRYKKFILTER PARKER 12M-1 FILTER PARKER 12M-1

20 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELIN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

20 860158 4 BRIKKE 9¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

21 306757 2 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL SEAL

22 320185 2 ANSATS 1/2"-3/4" BSP UU M/PAKN NIPPLE 1/2"-3/4" BSP W/SEAL

23 313851 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 3150 I08U08-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 3150

24 306701 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 4040 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 4040

25 306702 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 7300 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 7300

26 300968 1 TILBAKESLAGSVENTIL NON-RETURN VALVE R1/2"-R1/2"

27 410755 2 HURTIGKOPLING 1/2" MALE QUICK COUPLING 1/2" MALE

28 306720 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3550 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3550

29 410730 1 STRUPENIPPEL ©1.4 KVK RESTRICTOR ¢ 1.4 MM

30 300915 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3150 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3150

31 300978 1 KULEVENTIL 3-VEIS R3/8" INNV. VALVE R3/8" INS.

32 300888 1 FESTE FOR KIKKRANE BRACKET

33 813360 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT Mé6X60-8.8 GALV

33 860155 4 BRIKKE 96.4-018X1.5 ELZN WASHER 96.6-918X1.5

33 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

34 410746 1 PAKNINGSRING 3/8" BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/8"

35 410757 1 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UI FAST L CROSSING

36 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

37 300952 1 STRUPE-TILBAKESLAG 91,4 KVK RESTRICTOR 91.4

38 306704 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1300 I06I04-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1300

39 410746 z PAKNINGSRING 3/8 BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/8-

40 300972 2 ANSATS 1/4“-3/8" BSP UU ADAPTOR R1/4"-R3/8"

41 300879 1 HYDRAULISK MANIFOLD SV. HYDRAULIC JUNCTION

42 219669 4 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

43 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

44 410735 1 ANS.1/2"-3/8"BSP UU STRUP KVK ADAPTOR 1/2"-3/8" 60 DEG.

45 300952 1 STRUPE-TILBAKESLAG ©1,4 KVK RESTRICTOR ©1.4

46 300953 1 STRUPENIPPEL 91 KVK RESTRICTOR M8 21

47 316167 1 ALBU 90GRD 3/8" BSP UL BEND 90gr. 3/8" INN./OUT.

48 300914 3 HYD.SL.1/4" 2300 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 2300

49 306705 1 HYD.SL.1/4"1250 I06I04-90GALBU HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1250

50 300966 8 PAKNINGSRING 1/4" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/4"

51 300957 8 ANSATS 1/4"-1/4" BSP UU NIPPLE R1/4"-R1/4"

52 307823 1 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP UIU T-JUNCTION 1/4" BSP

53 300974 1 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP III T-JUNCTION R1/4"

54 410731 6 STRUPENIPPEL 91.6 KVK RESTRICTOR ¢ 1.6 MM

55 300904 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 4600 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 4600

56 306706 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 600 U04I06-90G HDYR. HOSE 1/4" 600

57 313867 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 19006 U04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1900

58 306721 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 2400 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 2400

59 306744 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 3250 I04I06-390G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3250

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




188 ‘f" Kverneland

ml
7
4
2
g%

-
i

21
22 | 23 26
27 27

Fig. 46




189

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
fssue: 2 Implement:  pGoTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK TRAKTORSIDE
Date: 95-10 | ypi HYDRAULICS TRACTOR SIDE Fig nr.: 46
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

60 300985 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1700 JI04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1700

61 306708 1 HYD.SL.1l/4" 3050 U04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3050

62 306707 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3600 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3600

63 306710 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 2200 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 2200

64 300982 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1300 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1300

65 306709 1 HYD.SL.1/4"1250 I04I04-90GALBU HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1250

66 300977 1 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP UUU T-JUNCTION R1/4"

67 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

68 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

69 306745 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 4850 S12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 4850

70 306746 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 2900 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2900

71 306747 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 2900 U06I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2900

72 306748 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 4850 I06I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 4850

73 300875 46 RORKLAMMERHALVDEL @14 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 914

74 300876 20 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL ®18 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 018

75 300885 24 TOPPLATE 14-18 DOBBEL PLATE 14-18

76 300858 12 SLANGEFESTE SV. HOSE BRACKET

77 813435 13 SEKSKANTSKRUE MB8X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X35-8.8 GALV.

77 852158 13 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

78 813445 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X45-8.8 GALV.

79 813460 5 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV

79a 813420 9 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

79%a 860158 9 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6

80 313823 27 BUNTEBAND 7.9X381 STRAP 7.9X381

81 310089 1 SYLINDER DV @40/925X300+180 CYLINDER DA 940/925X300+180

82 300953 2 STRUPENIPPEL @1 KVK RESTRICTOR M8 91

83 300985 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1700 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1700

84 313872 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 1960 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1960

85 306680 1 SYLINDER EV @63/963X630+300 CYLINDER SA 963/063X630+300

86 410730 1 STRUPENIPPEL ©1.4 KVK RESTRICTOR © 1.4 MM

87 300854 1 SLANGEFESTE SV. HOSE BRACKET

88 300975 1 PLUGG @12 FOR DRAGSYL.UTTAK PLUG @12 FOR VALVE PORT

89 313824 18 BUNTEBAND 4.9X197 STRAP 4.9X197

90 216071 20 BUNTEBAND 3.5X150 HOSE STIP 3.5X150

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




190 //" Kverneland

Fig. 47



191

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
fssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /(" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK TRAKTORSIDE -95
Date: 95-10 | yni HYDRAULICS TRACTOR SIDE -95 Fig nr.: 47
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 306750 1 HYDR.SENTRAL MONT. CONTROL VALVE (7+1)S

2 306658 1 HYDR.SENTR.M/MIDTF+LAS (7+1)S CONTROL VALVE (7+1}S

3 300965 11 PAKNINGSRING M18 BOND SEAL BOND SEAL M18

4 300955 2 ANSATS 3/8"~-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU NIPPLE R3/8"-M18X1.5

5 300970 2 ANSATS 1/2"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/2"-M18X1.5

6 300956 4 ANSATS 1/4"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/4"-M18X1.5

7 300967 2 PLUGG M18X1,5 M/PAKN. PLUG M18X1.5

8 300964 6 ALBU EVW 912-912 JUNCTION EVW 912-912

9 300975 1 PLUGG @12 FOR DRAGSYL.UTTAK PLUG @12 FOR VALVE PORT

10 300965 1 PAKNINGSRING M18 BOND SEAL BOND SEAL M18

11 300956 1 ANSATS 1/4"-M18X1.5 BSP/MM UU ADAPTOR R1/4“-M18X1.5

12 300813 1 SYLINDER DV 950/928X400+215 CYLINDER DA ©50/928X400+215

132 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

14 410735 1 ANS.1/2"-3/8"BSP UU STRUP KVK ADAPTOR 1/2"-3/8" 60 DEG.

15 410747 1 ANSATS 3/8*-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

16 300953 1 STRUPENIPPEL Q1 KVK RESTRICTOR M8 @1

17 306720 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3550 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3550

18 313855 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3750 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 37590

19 306684 1 TRYKKFILTER PARKER 12M-1 FILTER PARKER 12M-1

20 306685 1 FILTERELEMENT PARKER FILTER ELEMENT PARKER

1 813420 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

22 860158 4 BRIKKE @8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6

23 306757 2 PAKNINGSRING 3/4" BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/4"

24 306756 1 ANSATS 1/2"-3/4" BSP UU ADAPTOR 1/2-3/4

25 313851 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 3150 I08U08-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 3150

26 306701 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 4040 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 4040

27 306702 1 HYD.SL.1/2" 7300 I08I08-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 7300

28 300968 1 TILBAKESLAGSVENTIL TURN VALVE R1/2"-R1/2"

29 313882 1 HURTIGKOPLING 1/2" MALE M/KULE HYDRAULIC COUPLING R1/2"

30 306720 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3550 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3550

31 410730 1 STRUPENIPPEL 91.4 KVK RESTRICTOR 9 1.4 MM

32 300915 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3150 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3150

33 300978 1 KULEVENTIL 3-VEIS R3/8" INNV. VALVE R3/8" INS.

34 300888 1 FESTE FOR KIKKRANE BRACKET

35 813360 4 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X60-8.8 GALV

36 860155 4 BRIKKE ©96.4-918X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-918X1.5

37 852156 4 NYLOCKMUTTER M6 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

38 410746 1 PAKNINGSRING 3/8" BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/8"

39 410757 1 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UI FAST L CROSSING

40 219669 1 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

41 s30UYDZ 1 STRUPE-TILBAKESLAG Qi,4 Kve RESTRICTOK wi.d

42 303082 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1330 R12I06-0G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1330

43 410746 2 PAKNINGSRING 3/8" BOND SEAL BOND SEAL 3/8"

44 300972 2 ANSATS 1/4"-3/8" BSP UU ADAPTOR R1/4"-R3/8"

45 303083 1 HYD.SL.1/4*“ 2330 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 2330

46 300879 1 HYDRAULISK MANIFOLD SV. HYDRAULIC JUNCTION

47 219669 4 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

48 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"

49 410735 1 ANS.1/2"-3/8"BSP UU STRUP KVK ADAPTOR 1/2"-3/8" 60 DEG.

50 300952 1 STRUPE-TILBAKESLAG 91,4 KVK RESTRICTOR ©1.4

51 300953 1 STRUPENIPPEL @1 KVK RESTRICTOR M8 01

52 316167 1 ALBU S90GRD 3/8" BSP UI BEND 90gr. 3/8" INN./OUT.

53 300914 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 2300 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4*" 2300

54 306705 1 HYD.SL.1/4"1250 I06I04-90GALBU HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1250

55 300966 8 PAKNINGSRING 1/4" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/4"

56 300957 8 ANSATS 1/4"-1/4" BSP UU NIPPLE R1/4"-R1/4"

57 307823 1 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP UIU T-JUNCTION 1/4" BSP

58 300974 1 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP III T-JUNCTION R1/4"

59 410731 6 STRUPENIPPEL @1.6 KVK RESTRICTOR © 1.6 MM

60 300904 2 HYD.SL.1/4*" 4600 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 4600

61 306706 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 600 UO4I06-90GC HDYR. HOSE 1/4" 600

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




192 ‘f' Kverneland

67

Fig. 47



193

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Tssue: 2 Implement: POTATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet HYDRAULIKK TRAKTORSIDE -95
Date: 9510 |y HYDRAULICS TRACTOR SIDE -95 Fig nr.: 47
Ref Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No Part no. Qty. Note
62 313867 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 1900 UG4I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4"“ 190G¢C
63 306721 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 2400 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 24060
64 306744 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 3250 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3250
65 300985 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1700 I04I06-90G HYDR. HCSE 1/4" 1700
66 306708 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3050 U04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3050
67 306707 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 3600 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 3600
68 306710 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 2200 I04I06-90G HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 2200
59 300982 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1300 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1300
70 306709 1 HYD.SL.1/4"1250 I04I04-90GALBU HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 1250
71 300977 1 T-KOPLING 1/4" BSP UUU T-JUNCTION R1/4"
72 219669 2 PAKNINGSRING 1/2" BOND SEAL SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D
73 410747 2 ANSATS 3/8"-1/2" BSP UU MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
74 306745 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 4850 S12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 4850
75 306746 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 2900 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2900
76 306747 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 2900 U06I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2900
717 306748 1 HYD.SL.3/8" 4850 I06I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 4850
78 300875 46 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL 914 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 9014
79 300883 20 RPRKLAMMERHALVDEL 920 DOBBEL TUBE CLAMP HALF 920 DOUBLE
80 300886 24 TOPPLATE 20-25 DOBBEL PLATE 20-25
81 300885 20 TOPPLATE 14-18 DOBBEL PLATE 14-18
82 300858 12 SLANGEFESTE SV. HOSE BRACKET
83 813435 13 SEXKSKANTSKRUE M8X35-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X35-8.8 GALV.
84 813445 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X45-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X45-8.8 GALV.
85 813460 5 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X60-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X60-8.8 GALV
86 852158 13 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
87 813420 9 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X20-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
88 860158 9 BRIKKE ¢8.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER ©8.4-917X1.6
89 313823 27 BUNTEBAND 7.9X381 STRAP 7.9X381
90 310089 1 SYLINDER DV @40/925X300+1890 CYLINDER DA 940/025X300+180
91 300953 2 STRUPENIPPEL @1 KVK RESTRICTOR M8 @1
92 300985 1 HYD.SL.1/4" 1700 I04I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1700
93 313872 2 HYD.SL.1/4" 1960 R12I06-90G HYDR. HOSE 1/4*" 1960
94 306680 1 SYLINDER EV @63/©63X630+300 CYLINDER SA 963/®963X630+300
25 410730 1 STRUPENIPPEL ©1.4 KVK RESTRICTOR ¢ 1.4 MM
96 300854 1 SLANGEFESTE SV. HOSE BRACKET
917 300975 1 PLUGG @12 FOR DRAGSYL.UTTAK PLUG 912 FOR VALVE PORT
98 313824 18 BUNTEBAND 4.9X197 STRAP 4.9X197
29 216071 20 BUNTEBAND 3.5X150 HOSE STIP 3.5X150
100 410723 1 STQVBESKYTTER GUL DUST CAP YELLOW
101 410724 1 STPVBESKYTTER BLA DUST CAP BLUE
102 432010 1 OLJEMOTOR TRW MF-190 @25 AKSEL OIL MOTOR MF190 @25 SHAFT
1lus 300816 1 SYLINUER wv 940/w2uX530+350 CYLINDER DA @4u/¥2uadyu+35u
104 306805 1 SYLINDER DV @50/28X740+550 CYLINDER DA @50/28X740+550
105 306804 1 SYLINDER DV ©950/28X563+370 CYLINDER DA 950/28X563+370
106 306678 1 SYLINDER DV ©50/28X420+150 CYLINDER DV ©50/28X420+150

95.10.09

Kverneland Underhaug AS




194 .f' Kverneland

6
.
s T =N N W=
OO o oo oo oo oo oo o
O Ol do oo oo oo oo Oo

B

© L
A
@7‘
1

1

ol
@T—

\

00 p m\

A
1 )° I © —1
© oo © oo |
\1 °0] Oovui
3 L
E\z/ E %
T O T

Fig. 48



195

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement: 1 l d
POTATO HARVESTER 2400 // Kvernelan
Dato: 95-10 Enhet HYDRAULISK SENTRAL
Date: ) Unit CONTROL VALVE Fig nr.: 48
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
306658 1 HYDR.SENTR.M/MIDTF+LAS (7+1)S CONTROL VALVE (7+1)S
1+2 300930 1 HYDR.VENT.3POS.4VEIS. HYDR.VALVE 3P0S,4 WAY LMO6P4A-
M0612
2 313721 7 DOBBELT MAGNET DOUBLEACTING SOLENOID
2+3+4 300932 6 RETN.VENTIL 4-VEIS M/LASEV. 306718LVE 4 WAYS W/CHECK VLV.
2+3 300943 6 HYDR.VENT.3POS.4VEIS.FOR LASEV HYDR.VALVE 3P. 4 WAY FOR LOCK LM0O6P4DG12
4 300944 6 LASEVENTIL FOR HYDR.VENTIL 3P. LOCK VALVE LMO6PSA-M06
5 300933 1 OLJEDELER PRIORITY FLOW DEVIDER LMO6PQGVB-
LMO6PU
6 300934 1 AVLASTNINGSVENTIL UNLOADING VALVE LMO6PBJ -
M06101
7 306668 1 MIDTFESTE BRACKET
8 300935 1 ENDESTYKKE M/J.D. OMSTILLING END PLATE CLOSED CENTRE FUNC. LMC6PUBJ-MOC6
9 300936 1 ENDESTYKKE END PLATE LMO6PU
10 306674 3 SYL.SKRUE M/6KT.HOL M8 CYLINDER SCREW
10 860158 3 BRIKKE ©8.4-17X1.6 ELZIN WASHER ©8.4-017X1.6
11 306665 3 LANG STR.BOLTSETT GR.VENTIL 94 LONG ASSEMBLY ROD
* 300941 1 SERVICE-SETT,BUCHER HYDR.SENT. SERVICE SET FOR CONTROL VALVE BUCHER
* 300947 1 PAKN.-MONTASJESETT LARGE SEAL KIT MOUNTING SET
* 300949 1 SERVICESETT FOR OLJEDELER SERV.SET FOR PR. FLOW DEVIDER
* 300950 1 SERVICESETT FOR LASEVENTIL SERVICE SET FOR LOCK VALVE

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




196 .ﬂ Kverneland

Fig. 49



197

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement; POTATO HARVESTER 2400 //" Kverneland
Dato: Enhet ELEKTRISK STYRINGER
Date: 95-10 | vy ELECTRIC CONTROL Fig nr. 49
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note
304795 EL.STYRING, BASIS EL.CONTROL

1 309550 1 STYREBOKS MAIN CONTROL PANEL

2 309552 1 AUTOMODUL AUTOMODUL

3 309553 1 MELLOMPLATE MIDDLE PLATE EXTRA

4 309554 2 2 STAGBOLTER STAY ROD

5 309532 3 JOYSTICK OTEHALL JOYSTICK OTEHALL

6 216068 2 SIKRING 500mA FUSE, 500maA

7 309546 1 STYREBOKSFESTE CONTROL PANEL BRACKET

8 309557 1 RELEBOKS KOMPL. RELAY PANEL BRACKET

9 309572 1 KABEL M.STIK NR.20 CABLE

10 313723 1 FLATSTIFTKONTAKT DIN CONECTOR DIN EXTRA

11 313724 1 KONTAKTPAKNING GDM3-17 CONTACT SEAL GDM3-17 ’

12 309569 1 STROMFORSYNINGSKABEL M/PLUGG POWER SUPPLY CABLE W/PLUG

13 309580 1 STPPSEL PLUG

14 309581 1 STIKKONTAKT PLUG SOCKET

15 309570 1 BATTERIKABEL M/SIKRING BATTERY CABLE W/FUSE

16 302237 1 SIKRINGSHOLDER FUSE HOLDER

17 309582 1 SIKRING 16A FUSE 16A

18 309556 1 KABEL NR.16 MED KONTAKT MAIN CONTROL WIRE WITH PLUGS

18c 309579 1 FORLENGERKABEL 3M F.STYREBOKS EXTENSION CABLE 3M FOR ST.BOX

19 309563 6 KABEL M/PLUGG 1-3-5-7-8-9-10 CABLE W/PLUG

20 309564 3 KABEL NR.2-4-6 MED STQPSEL CABLE NC.2-4-6 W/PLUG

21 309568 2 KABEL NR.15 FOR ALARM CABLE NO.15 FOR ALARM

22 309561 1 RELE M.FJQR RELAY W/SPRING

23 309559 1 AUTOPRINT (INKLINOMETRE) 3010PRINT (INKLINOMETRE)

24 216068 2 SIKRING 500ma FUSE, 500mAa

25 309567 1 FJERNBETJENINGSPANEL M/KABEL REMOTE CONTROL PANEL W/CABLE

26 309541 1 INKLINOMETER INDINOMETER EXTRA

27 309540 1 STYREPOTENSIOMETER WHEEL STEERING POTENTIOMETER

28 309558 1 PRINTPLATE CIRCUIT BOARD

29-38 2490 HAST.REGULATOR ELEVATOR (94-) TRACTOR CAB FITTED ELEVATOR

29 309542 1 STEPMOTOR M.GEAR STEPMOTOR W/GEAR

30 837217 2 SYL.SKRUE M/SPOR M4X1l6 ELZN. SYL. SCREW M4X16 GALV

30 850154 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M4-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M4 GALV.

31 302355 1 RING RING

32 302357 1 MELLOMSTYKKE MIDDLE PIECE

33 866305 1 SPENNHYLSE 5X55 TENSION PIN

34 302358 1 DRIVKLAU DRIVING GEAR

35 831408 1 GJENGESTIFT 6KT.HOL MB8XS8 HEADLESS SCREW

36 302359 1 FESTEPLATE BRACKET

37 813330 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M6X30-8.8 GALV.

37 860156 14 BRIKKE @06.6-012X1.5 ELZN WASHER ©6.6-912X1.5

37 850156 2 SEKSKANTMUTTER M6-8 ELZN. HEX. NUT M6-8 GALV.

38 309562 1 IC SAA 1042 F.STEPPMOTOR IC TYPE SAA 1042 FOR STEP MTR

96.07.04

Kverneland Underhaug AS




.f' Kverneland

198

o/

Fig. 50



199

Utgave: Redskap: POTETHOSTER 2400
Issue: 2 Implement:  poyrATO HARVESTER 2400 /;' Kverneland
Dato: Enhet LYSUTSTYR
Date: 95-10 | yni ROAD LIGHTS Fig nr. 50
Ref. Delenr. Ant. Gjenstand Description Anmerkning
No. Part no. Qty. Note

1 302375 1 BAKLYS M/LEDNINGER REAR LIGHT W/WIRES

2 257772 7 BUNTEBAND 7X250 STRAP 7X250

3 302379 1 FESTE V. SV. LEFT BRACKET

4 813530 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X30-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X30-8.8 GALV.

4 860160 1 BRIKKE ©10.5-921X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-9021X2

4 852160 1 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

5 302384 1 ARM ARM

[ 867056 2 RINGPINNE @6 ELZN RING PIN 6 GALV

7 302387 1 LYKTFESTE V. SV. LEFT LIGHT BRACKET

8 302380 1 FESTE H. SV. RIGHT BRACKET

9 302391 1 KLAMMER BRACKET

10 813525 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X25-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

10 860160 2 BRIKKE 910.5-9021X2 ELZN WASHER 910.5-921X2

10 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

11 302392 1 ARM SV. ARM

2 867056 1 RINGPINNE 26 ELZN RING PIN 6 GALV

13 302393 2 KONTAKTFESTE KONTAKTFESTE

14 813425 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M8X25-8.8 ELZIN HEX. BOLT M8X25-8.8 GALV.

14 860158 2 BRIKKE 98.4-17X1.6 ELZN WASHER 98.4-917X1.6

14 852158 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M8 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

15 813540 2 SEKSKANTSKRUE M10X40-8.8 ELZN HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.

15 270448 2 BRIKKE 9211-930X4 GALV WASHER 911-030X4

15 852160 2 NYLOCKMUTTER M10 ELZN. NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

16 837285 6 PANSKRUE M/SPOR M5X35 ELZN. SLOTTED PIN HEAD BOLT M5X35

16 860155 6 BRIKKE ¢6.4-918X1.5 ELZIN WASHER 96.6-918X1.5

95.10.06

Kverneland Underhaug AS




Numerisk deleregiste / Numerical parts index

Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref
Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref
215181 21/115 300275 9/10 300667 19/46 301144 11/37 302234 33/141
215875 24/24 300278 9/11 300668 19/41 301145 11748 302237 49/16
215888 7/23 300282 9/3 300708 9/31 301155 13/14 302256 33/138
216068 49/24 300285 17/16 300726 9/37 301213 25/187 302262 37/242-247
216071 46/90 300286 9/15 300725 9/30-36 301214 25/188 302263 37/243
218014 38/1 3006287 9/17 300729 9/30 301220 25/146 302264 37/245
219179 37/49 300288 9/14 300731 11/55 301221 25/147 302265 37/246
219413 15/57 300312 15/81 300751 13/77b 301224 25/149 302280 27/29
219658 2/12 300318 15/113 300765 13/69 301225 25/150 3023066 33/136
219668 45/16 300320 30/57-64b 300769 13/70 301226 25/152 302355 49/31
219669 30/12b 300321 15/37-44 300775 13/53 301227 25/153 302357 49/32
221369 32/18 300322 15/37 300781 13/54 301229 25/161 302358  49/34
223075 6/35 300325 15/38 300785 13/64 301232 25/163 302359  49/36
226147 20/4 300330 19/65 300786 13/55 301262 1/25 302375 506/1
226509 14/40 300336 15/55 300788 13/88 301266 1/19 302379 50/3
228356 15/32 300337 15/56 300792 13/53-67 301267 1/4 302380 50/8
228577 15/168 300340 19/70 300813 46/12 301274 1/9-11 302384 50/5
229219 21/114 300342 15/112 300816 25/140 301275 1/9 302387 50/7
231022 43/69 300343 15/87 300851 23/16 301276 1/10 302391 50/¢9
231037 36/50 300344 15/92 300852 23/17 301360 42/128 302392 50/11
231044 37/22 300345 15/94 300854 46/87 301361 42/127 302393 50/13
231499 28/23 300346 15/89 300858 25/94 301371 26/1 302428 37/20
231500 10/390 300347 15/54 300875 46/73 301372 26/2 302439 29/14
231701 14/29 300375 15/135 300876 29/56 301374 26/4 302463 37/10
231707 43/76 3006376 15/140 300877 34/18 301375 26/5 302494 37/262
231713 43/69-76 300388 3/6a 300879 46/41 301376 26/8 302495 37/265
231714 43/71 300390 15/29 300883 47/79 301427 42/17 302539 21/100
231715 43/72 300393 36/16 300885 29/57 301428 42/16 302544 37/91a
231718 37/75 300401 11/26 300886 44/160 301431 41/4a 302545 37/92b
241438 20/20 300402 22/88 300888 46/32 301432 42/103 302546 37/284
2490 49/29-38 300403 25/162 300904 46/55 301433 42/27 302547 37/285
255392 39/41 300404 21/3 300914 46/48 301434 42/26 302723 37/88a-92
255483 15/156 300409 15/133 300915 46/30 301435 42/37 302724 37/88b-92
2556590 9/33 300410 15/134 300930 48/1+2 301436 42/36 302725 37/91
255692 11/490 300415 11/5a 300932 33/156 301441 42/15 302726 37/92
255736 24/31 300416 11/5b 300933 48/5 301442 42/25 302808 28/9
255961 37/18 360419 11/101 300934 48/6 301443 42/35 302832 21/116-120
256168 31/17 300425 1/7 300935 48/8 301565 28/7 302834 21/116
256182 28/37 300436 15/12%a-d 300936 48/9 301542 15/1290 302835 21/117
256311 22/ 0 300438 15/129%a 20v9o42 48/2+3 3201545 11/44 302836 RESPIE
256474 21/122 300444 15/129b 300944 48/4 301854 42/110 302864 28/1
256627 157121 300446 15/129c¢ 300952 46/37 301860 29/30 302870 28/4
256628 157122 300519 11/80 300953 46/16 301892 22/109 302892 28/6
256941 39/87 300520 11/52 300955 46/3 301936 21/79 302895 28/12
257495 42/150 300521 11/33 300956 33/158 301937 21/80 302896 28/3
257772 377247 300522 11/38 300957 46/51 301959 36/23-34 302905 28/43
258230 40/24 300523 11/65 300964 33/160 301961 36/23 303082 47/42
259360 6/46 300524 11/43 300965 33/159 301966 21/69 303083 47/45
270448 18/11 300539 11/48 300966 33/144 301967 21/60-68 303129 39/95
270864 2/31 300543 11/62 300967 46/6 301971 22/99 303140 19/19
27297¢% 2/27 300548 11/75 300968 46/26 301976 21/7 303145 19/20
281457 14/37 300551 11/5a-17 300970 46/4 301988 21/35 303153 15/105
281459 14/33 300552 11/5b-17 300971 30/12a 302002 22/30-35 303156 15/98
281633 L4/ 52 sbubnéd ii1/ida 360972 45,15 Svibud 21,18 3034157 15,109
300145 6/38 300555 11/14b 300973 337163 302007 21/84 303172 20/2
300147 6/55 300556 11/6 300974 35/10 302012 21/89 303185 15/20
300169 6/82 300557 11/9 300975 46/8 302013 21/93 303186 15/18
300179 19/51 300558 11/23 300977 46/66 302014 21/94 303310 22/22
300180 19/52 300559 11/3 300978 46/31 302018 17/13 303312 22/18
300186 19/10 300562 11/85 300982 46/64 202020 21/92-102 303313 21/41
300189 19/55 300563 11/36 300985 46/60 302021 21/92 303316 21/32
300191 15/28 300575 11/78 301059 25/100 302026 21/99 303320 21/78-91
300193 15/30 300578 11/79 301060 25/110 302030 21/104 303321 21/81
300195 19/58 300585 257200 301110 25/11la-22 302035 21/74 303322 21/82
300200 14/41 300620 11/91a 201111 25/11b-22 302041 21/105a 303325 21/18
300210 11/74 300621 11/91c 301112 25/11la 302051 22/14la 303326 21/31
300226 10/27 300622 11/91b 301113 25/11b 302052 22/141 303331 42/113
300227 10/31 300641 13/43 301117 25/20 302073 21/130 303334 42/114
300228 10/5 300642 11/41 301122 25/120 302076 21/138 303503 15/11
300231 10/8 300644 13740 301123 25/121 302087 37/47 303552 15/17a
300232 25/14 300645 13/41 301126 25/134 302169 27/13 303553 15/17b
300249 10/22 300647 13/81 301129 25/135 302173 27/16 303554 15/17c¢
300251 10/24 300659 19/43-44 301130 25/122 302175 27/26 303555 15/174d
300260 9/1-18 300660 19/43 301131 257123 302177 27/30 303562 15/6
300262 9/1 300665 19/44 301139 22/91 302178 27/32 303608 11/102b
300269 9/2 300666 19/45 301142 257132 302219 33/137 303609 11/102a




Numerisk deleregister/Numerical

parts index

Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref
Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref
303610 11/103b 305386 11/90a-94 305831 157125 306236 24/33 306556 34/15
303611 11/103a 305387 11/90b-94 305833 15/26 306237 24/49 306557 45/52
303615 12/14 305388 11/90c-94 305850 15/34 306238 24/40-48 306561 23/4
303616 12/15 305390 11/97 305851 15/48 366239 24/40 306563 23/15
303617 12/19 305392 11/98 305858 15/10-11 306243 24/47 306566 34/14
303618 12/260 365407 10/1a-11 305860 15/10 306251 43/50 306567 34/3
303904 6/81 305408 10/1b-11 305873 19/2 306252 247/3 306571 306/22a
304001 45/17 305409 106/1la 305874 19/3 306257 24/1 306572 45/50
304305 35/11 305410 10/1b 305876 19/1-15 306259 24/4 306573 45/37
304308 35/12 305415 10/12a 305877 19/50-64 306261 3/47 306578 45/39
304517 29/20-28 305416 10/12b 305880 19/1 306263 24/37 306579 45/41
304518 29/25 3065424 10/13 305883 19/13 306280 3/35 306581 45/46
304519 29/26 305426 1G6/15 305887 19/21a 306283 3/38 306582 45/48
304521 29/2 305428 10/19 305888 19/16 306285 3/44 306583 45/4
304543 29/52 305435 10/26-28 305903 16/9 306288 24/21b 306586 25/42
304807 1/25-27 305436 10/26 305908 18/5-12 306297 24/15 306588 23/1
304866 13/35-87 305439 10/32 305910 18/5 306300 24/7-15 306589 23/3
305100 18/1la 305440 10/33 305915 18712 306301 24/7 306592 23/11
305102 18/1b 305502 6/2-14 305921 17/20 306302 24/9 306603 23/20
305154 6/37 305510 6/2 305928 15/103 306304 24/11 306604 23/5
305189 1/1-13 305511 6/3 305932 15/101 306305 24/12 306610 34/27
305190 1/1 305512 6/4 305943 15/173-178| 306315 3/41-43 306611 34/28
305196 1/12 305513 6/5 305944 15/173 306316 3/741 306618 45/38
305198 1/17 305514 6/6 305947 15/45-52 306317 3/42 306658 47/2
305199 1/15 305515 6/6a 305967 42/89b 306320 24/5 306665 48/11
305203 6/1-52 305527 6/10 305975 19/490 306323 34/10 306668 48/7
305204 7/1 305528 6/10 305994 15/107a 306327 20/18 306671 33/157
305205 6/1 305529 6/7 305995 15/107b 306328 20/22 306674 48/10
305210 8/12 305530 6/11 305996 15/108 306329 20/23 306678 47/106
305218 6/18 305531 6/8 305998 1571069 306330 2077 306680 46/85
305222 6/21 305532 6/12 306002 18/2b 306331 20/8 306684 46/19
305228 6/27 305533 6/13 306015 18/3b 306333 20/1 306685 47/20
305230 6/53 305534 6/14 306020 18/2a 306335 20/15 306687 36/12
305231 7/21 305535 6/9 306030 18/3a 306338 20/16 306688 14/1a
305232 7/21-24 305536 6/10 306055 3/11 306342 20/30 306689 14/1b
305233 6/57 305602 13/35-82 306058 3/15 306343 24/17 306692 33/101
305234 6/25 305608 3/1 306059 3/26 3063486 24/18 306695 3/10
305235 6/15 305609 13/17 306060 3/19 306349 24/17-290 306696 33/143
305239 6/17 305612 13/1 306062 3/17 306360 14/1a-2 306698 33/113
305241 6,12 305¢€1: r3jz 306064 3/20 2096361 14/,ip-2 306699 33/112
305245 6/24 305615 13/37-39 306066 3/14 306362 14/6 306701 46/24
305270 6/85-87 305636 13/26 306067 3/13 306369 14/2 306702 46/25
305271 6/85 305637 13/27 306070 15/133-156] 306371 14/8 306704 46/38
305272 6/86 305642 13/23 306072 15/141 306373 14/4 306705 46/49
305273 6/87 305643 13/24 306073 15/144 306375 14/10 306706 46/56
305285 6/70a-72 305646 13/77a 306078 45/67 306376 14/11 306707 46/62
305286 6/70b-72 305662 13/50 306079 45/70 306380 14/28-39 306708 46/61
305287 6/70 305668 13/35 306080 3/1-9 306381 14/389 306709 46/65
305288 6/71 305670 13/37 306081 3/1 306403 42/140-150f 3067190 33/162
305289 6/72 305674 13/45-48 306086 3/6 306405 427147 306713 45/31
305290 6/80a-82 305675 13/45 306088 3/5 306407 42/143 306714 45/30
305291 6/80b-82 305680 13/47 306111 15/1a 306408 42/146 306715 45/26
305292 6/80 305710 15/1b 306112 15/2a 306409 42/149 306716 45/25
FEVE- DA ST 5a-77 365711 15/Zb 366116 13/123 506410 w2,142 FRVECIN «5/27
305294 6/75b-77 305727 15/¢97 306117 15/166 306415 42/140 306718 45/24
305295 6/75 305728 15/99 306118 15/129 306469 14/16 306719 45/29
305296 6/76 305731 15/83 306127 15/78 306470 14/17 306720 46/17
305297 6/77 305735 16/1 306128 15/79 306477 14/21 306721 46/58
305303 11/1 305740 16/2 306130 17/1-7 306478 13/19 306723 38/1
305330 11/2 305741 16/3 306131 17/4 306479 13/20 306725 38/2
305334 11/77 305742 16/4 306137 17/1 306486 14/13 306726 38/3
305338 11/67 305743 16/13 306141 17/2 306491 14/24 306740 35/5
305341 11/20 305744 16/5 306145 17/8 306493 8/20-22 306741 35/6
305342 11/21 305745 16/6 306158 15/116-122f 306494 8/20 306742 35/16
305344 11/84 305746 16/11 306159 15/116 306495 8/21 306743 35/17
305357 11/51 305747 16/12 306167 15/119 306511 45/ 306744 46/5¢9
305360 11/50 305752 15/4-6a 306202 24/10 306513 33/115 306745 46/69
305370 11/90 305753 15/4 306206 24/26 306516 45/1 306746 46/740
305375 11/100a 305764 15/127 306207 24/45 306517 45/2 306747 46/71
305376 11/100b 305767 15/17-21 306210 24/28 306522 45/64-77 306748 46/72
305377 305769 15/17 306211 24/14 306524 34/1 306750 47/1
11/100a-104 305780 157153 306215 24/36 306528 45/65 306756 33/120
305378 305782 15/160 306216 24/35 306542 45/64 306757 33/106
11/100b-104 305783 15/161 306230 24/21b-32 306552 18/15 306804 25/78
305383 12712 305827 15/25 306231 24/21a-34 306553 23/12 306805 25/106
305384 11/95 305829 15/24 306232 24/21a 306555 34/4 306812 25/1




Numerisk deleregister/Numerical parts index

Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref
Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref
306821 25/5 307291 21/33-52 307748 33/107 308102 309625 6/33-36
306822 25/6 3067294 21/39 307749 34/21 42/110a-115 309026 6/33
306831 25/2 307306 21/106 307776 37/32-60 308110 309203 41/9%a
306832 25/3 307368 21/107 307771 37/52 42/110b-115 309204 41i/11la
306833 25/40 307317 21/111 307773 37/45-590 308116 309206 41/9b
306834 25/98 307319 21/169 307774 37745 42/110c-115 309207 41/11b
306835 25/99 307321 217108 307775 37/32 308136 309210 41/9c
306842 25/50 307330 22/14-26 307778 37/57 42/100a-109 309212 41/1l1c
306853 25/74 307334 22/1l4a 307783 37/2 308142 42/107 309214 41/94
306854 25/75 307358 22/86-93 307784 37/3 308144 42/100 309215 41/11d
306856 25/69 307360 22/86 30779G 37/93 308145 42/101 309228 41/10a
306857 25/71 307361 22/85 307791 28/28 308146 42/10 309229 41/10b
306858 25/72 307362 22/102b 307802 34/9 308147 42/1065 309230 41/10c
306861 25/90 307363 22/103b 307803 34/12 308148 42/104 309231 41/104
306872 25/60 307365 22/99-101 307804 45/35 308152 309232 41/9a-15a
306873 25/61 307367 22/95 307809 45/38-48 42/1006c~-109 309233 41/9b-15b
306876 25/58 307368 22/96 307814 45/14 308154 3092234 41/9c-15c
306877 25/59 307369 22/3 307815 45/34 42/1006b-109 309235 41/9d-154
30688G 25/57 307376 22/1b 307817 33/160a 308173 42/120-130| 309240 41/14a
306882 25/107 307383 22/121b 307818 45/21 308175 42/120 309241 41/15a
306883 25/80 307384 22/120b 3078290 45/22 308178 27/31 309242 41/14b
306886 25/102 307385 22/124 307821 45/23 308179 42/124 309243 41/15b
306887 25/103 307386 22/125 307822 45/32 308180 427121 309244 41/14c
306894 26/3 3073924 22/28b 307823 46/52 308181 42/125 309245 41/15¢
306927 25/120-137 307397 22/29 307824 46/11 308182 42/130 309246 41/144
306928 25/124 307404 22/1a 307825 45/77 308208 42/90b-99 309247 41/154
306931 25/145-200f 307410 22/6a 307826 45/44 308215 42/97 309532 49/5
306933 25/145 307411 22/8la 307827 45/55 3068217 42/90 309533 33/134
306943 25/197 207412 22/77 307828 45/33 308218 42/91 309534 33/135
306944 25/194 307413 22/6b 307829 45/13 308219 42/94 309540 49/27
306945 25/195 307415 22/81b 307964 29/40-49 308417 36/18 309541 49/26
306947 25/160 307426 22/120-128| 307965 29/490 308418 36/19 309542 49/29
306952 27/1 307427 22/121-128| 307966 29/47 308421 36/9 309546 49/7
306953 27/2 307428 22/120a 307967 29741 308423 36/21 309550 49/1
306957 27/5 307429 22/121a 3067974 8/14 308454 29/50b 309552 49/2
306961 27/11 307434 22/85-97 307978 8/15 308455 29/51b 309553 49/3
306962 27/7 307440 22/162a 307979 31/45 308473 42/90a-99 309554 49/4
306963 27/15-24 307441 22/103a 307983 28/42-45 308475 29/20 309556 49/18
306964 27/15 307443 22/28a 307984 28/42 308476 29/1 309557 49/8
207u4¢ 2/8-10 307524 37,10 28 307985 28,45 308484 29/36 20%5¢82 49,22
307042 2/12-14 307525 37/24 307986 28/47 308485 29/31 309561 49/22
307051 2/6-14 307527 37/17 307987 28/21 308486 29/32 309562 495/38
307052 2/1 307538 37/33 307988 28/22 308487 29/34 309563 49/19
307070 2/4 307539 37/35 307989 28/24 308491 29/69 309564 49/20
307075 2/6 307540 37/40 307990 28/29 308492 29/64b 309567 49/25
307080 2/15 307547 37/46 308006 42/1-10 308493 29/65b 309568 49/21
307083 2/17 307548 37748 308011 42/11-20 308494 29/68 309569 49/12
307085 2/21 307560 37/61-78 308012 41/1la-15a 308496 29/55 309570 49/15
307086 2/22 307561 37769 308016 42/21-30 308497 29/59 309572 49/9
307098 2/2 307569 37/61 308017 41/1b-15b 308498 29/53 309580 49/13
307210 21/2-13 307597 37/12 308021 42/31-40 308521 36/43 309581 49/14
307212 21/2 307657 37/260 308022 41/1lc-15c 308530 36/48-57 309582 49/17
307213 21/5 307660 37/267 308026 42/41-50 308532 36/49 309597 37/155
307214 210 svirooi  37/zv01 308027 waysia-u5d 3468333 36,55 309603 533/126-121
307222 21/1 307666 37/1 308032 42/18 308534 36/53 309605 33/127
307231 21/54 307681 37/83 308034 42/1 308538 36/48 309606 33/128
307233 21/28 307682 37/84 308035 42/11 308543 36/41 309607 33/129
307234 21/29 307686 37/7 308036 42/14 308570 29/50a 309609 33/126
307239 21/129a 307687 37/8 308038 42/51-60 308571 29/51la 309610 33/130
307240 21/129b 307688 43/1 308041 42/61-79 308595 29/64a-75 309611 33/131
307241 21/133 307692 37/86 308046 42/71-80 308596 29/64b-75 309612 33/132
307242 21/132 307695 37/5 308049 42/81-89b 308597 29/64a 309613 33/133
307243 21/1490 307701 37/252 308056 42/81 308598 29/65a 310089 13/85
307244 21/136 307710 37/80 308076 41/5b 308605 36/1 310123 14/28
307245 29/71 307711 37/81 308077 41/6b 308612 36/2 310528 43/65
307247 21/16 307720 22/140-147{ 30807 41/5a 308613 26/3 210603 2/25-28
3072590 21/24 307721 37/25 308079 41/6a 308623 36/60 310604 2/25
307251 21/26 307722 22/142 308088 41/16a 308628 36/39 310610 2/26
307252 21/14 307723 22/1490 308089 41/16b 308632 36/46 310613 2/29
307258 21/135 307726 22/143 308090 41/16¢ 309004 6/51 310617 2/33
307260 21/59-73 307733 37/260-266| 308091 41/16d 309007 6/40-49c 310752 11/26-35
307261 21/59 307742 35/18 308095 41/1a 309008 6/44 310753 11/28
307268 21/55 307744 34/16 308096 41/2a 309009 6/43 310755 11/30
307271 21/150b 307745 34/17 308097 41/8a 309010 6/41 310826 21/37
307272 21/151b 307746 34/1-9 308098 41/1b 309011 6/40 310912 43/45
307284 21/33 307747 44/25 308099 41/2b 309015 6/31 310995 28/44




Numerisk deleregister/Numerical

parts index

Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref
Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref
311148 22/7 320171 30/3 326529 39/35 320768 31/12 710074 4/4-6
311420 36/47 320180 34/13 320530 39/36 3207790 31/14 7106076 4/5
311511 13/71 320181 44/7 320531 39/38 320771 31/19 710077 4/6
311553 13/62 320182 44/54 320534 39/59-72 320806 33/100 710080 4/9
311917 29/43 320183 44/18 320535 39/59 320818 33/146 710082 4/11
311983 31/43 320184 44/16 320546 39/60 320821 33/114 710084 4/13
312772 30/67 320185 44/26 320548 39/85 320822 33/125 710085 4/14
313083 42/141 320186 33/105 320550 39/48-56 320825 38/3 710086 4/15
313721 48/2 320187 34/30 320551 39/55 320826 38/2 710087 4/16
313723 33/139 320203 33/108 320554 39/48 320828 33/150 710089 4/18
313724 33/140 320204 33/109 320555 39/46 320829 33/151 710090 4/3
313748 35/7 320224 30/1-31 320559 39/43 320831 33/152 710091 4/4
313750 33/166 320225 30/1 320560 39/44 320832 33/153 710092 4/7
313823 46/80 320233 306/28 320562 39/99-109 320833 33/154 7100693 4/8
313824 27/28 320234 30/1%c 320563 39/106 320835 33/168 710024 4/10
313851 46/23 320235 30/18 320566 39/99 320836 33/169 710095 4/12
313855 46/18 320242 31/30 320568 39/97 320839 33/155 710096 4/17
313856 33/161 320243 31/32 320571 39/90 320904 31/20 710201 5/24
313867 46/57 320247 31/27 320572 39/91 320910 31/21 710202 5/14
313872 46/84 320250 31/1 320575 42/1b-13 320913 31/24 710203 5/22
313882 47/29 320251 31/2 320576 42/1 320915 31/3 710204 5/21
314223 37/242 320261 30/32-56b 320578 42/2 320916 31/4 710205 5/20
314512 10/17 320265 30/33 320580 42/1a-13 320922 30/41 710206 5S/19
316167 35/15 320269 30/46 320589 39/124 320926 31/15 710209 5/12
320003 43/3-52 320275 30/69 320592 39/115 320927 31/16 710210 5/11
320005 43/3-38 320277 30/54 320593 39/123 320931 31/34 710212 5/17
320011 43/31a 320283 40/21 320594 39/116 320936 31/36 710213 5/16
320013 30/31 320285 30/50 320595 39/118 400149 13/89 710216 5/2
320016 43/32a 320287 30/32 320596 39/119 400181 30/7 710217 5/1
320018 30/30 320302 22/157-165| 320598 40/8 400192 15/165 710218 5/27
320021 43/32c¢c 320303 22/157 320599 40/9 400242 21/11 710219 5/10
320023 43/32d 320304 22/158 320602 40/42 401315 21/23 710220 5/9
320025 43/3 320309 22/163 320603 40/43 401432 18/10 710221 5/8
320030 43/5b 320310 22/161 320613 40/28 402547 3/3 710222 5/7
320031 30/4 320311 22/165 320614 40/30 402561 15/167 710223 5/6
320032 30/15 320315 31/10 320615 40/32 402570 15/174 710224 5/5
320035 30/5 320316 31711 320616 40/35 403733 21/12b 710225 5/4
320036 30/6 320317 31/12 320624 40/26 410141 26/9 710273 5/1-3
320047 30/23 320319 31/13 320631 40/29 410493 1/5 710274 5/3
3ruray 2C/24 220320 31/14 320636 40/ le 410723 47,100 710275 5/4-11
320057 43/21 320321 31/17 320645 40/13 410724 47/101 710276 5/13
320059 30/1%a 320322 31/37 320646 40/14 410730 46/29% 710277 5/15-17
320066 30/20 320323 31/38 320664 40/17 410731 46/54 710278 5/15
320067 43/24 320324 31/39 320665 40/18 410735 46/14 710279 5/18
320073 43/35 320326 31/41 320685 42/4 410746 45/15a 810535 43/63
320079 43/39 320327 31/43 320686 42/5 410747 35/14 810536 15/60
320080 43/40 320350 31/30-590 320687 42/8 410748 33/164 810548 21/20
320102 43/54-61 320352 37/270-277] 320688 42/11 410755 46/27 810550 28/17a
320104 43/54 320354 37/270 320692 42/4 410757 46/35 810560 21/15
320107 43/56 320357 28/34 320693 42/5 410791 36/17 810602 6/47
320109 43/59 320358 28/35 320694 42/8 410844 43/84 810650 14/23
320113 43/57 320361 37/280-286] 3208695 42/11 410846 45/69 810690 21/42
320116 43/60 320364 37/280 320705 32/15 410860 28/19 810703 22/98
SzUizy  a43/01 320305 37,28+ 320711 3e/17-avc 411608 17/12 3iu7ia 25,26
320121 43/69-88 320366 37/282 320712 32/17 411168 33/165 810901 30/65a
320122 43/79 320370 28/31-41 320715 32/19 411406 45/18 813314 24/6
320123 43/82 320372 28/31 320720 32/21 411408 44/6 813316 24/27
320125 43/77 320374 28/39 320723 32/23 411649 25/155 813320 20719
320126 43/78 320375 28/460 320727 32/1 411831 43/55 813325 20/17
320129 43/86 320381 17/26 320728 32/2 411885 33/167 813330 45/3
320130 44/1 320386 17/23 320730 32/3-6¢ 412072 44/48 813335 21/119
320131 44/2 320456 40/41 320731 32/3 412344 1/2 813345 45/5
320132 33/122 320483 40/45 320736 32/9-12c¢ 412617 2/8 813360 44/30
320134 33/124 320485 40/1 320737 32/9 412631 2/14 813416 29/48
320136 44/8 320486 40/5 320739 32/7 419011 1/16 813420 18/16
320137 44/3 320488 40/3 320740 32/30 430817 14/7 813425 22/97
320139 44/29 320489 0/4 320741 32/32 430823 45/28 813430 11/15
320143 43/38 320490 40/11 320746 32/13 430828 45/20 813435 11/25
320144 43/62 320504 39/1 320750 31/1-10 432010 25/198 813440 13/78
320145 43/42 320514 39/3 320751 31/1 432815 35/3 813445 37/264
320146 43/48 320515 39/4 320754 1/2 710039 5/1-27 813450 29/58
320147 43/47 320516 39/5 320755 31/9 710040 5/1-14 813460 21/70
320148 43/51 320517 39/6 320758 31/4 710041 5/15-25 813465 33/123a
320149 43/43 320522 39/11 320762 31/6 710070 4/1-3 813470 29/49
320151 43/63a 320523 39/29 320764 31/11-21c 710071 4/1 813480 34/19
320168 30/26 320527 39/34 320765 31/11 710072 4/2 813500 34/20




Numerisk deleregister/Numerical

parts index

Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref Delenr. Fig/Ref
Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref Partno. Fig/Ref
813516 32/10Ca 825230 45/66 867061 27/10 902018 3/24
813520 11717 825430 34/2 867086 22/62 911030 39/18
813525 11/19 825455 15/6a 868425 21/87 911638 30/12c
813530 11/18 825630 15/17€F 868426 9/8
813535 11/24 825640 30/13a 868430 13/59
813540 15/84 827225 41/13a 868435 16/7
813545 22/141b 827625 15/12 868440 22/90
813550 14/5 827655 15/21 868445 1/11
813560 19/32 831408 37/41 863460 15/139
813570 11/42 831412 37/74 868480 30/40
813580 14/20 831416 13/60 868552 14/32
813590 13/15 831616 30/17 868562 15/149
813600 21/141 837217 37/244 868572 10/9
813601 23/10 837220 33/142a 868580 22/92
813602 21/121 837285 50/16 868585 15/146
813603 1/13 839330 42/145 868595 15/138
813620 19/12 850112 14/41 868598 13/80
813621 23/2 850154 37/244 868605 21/88
813625 11/63 850156 20/3 868606 13/58
813630 10/14 850158 10/28 8686G7 10/6
813631 10/23 850160 11/104 868715 11/66
813635 11/76 850162 10/29 868719 6/56
813640 11/4 850166 10/16 868724 6/58
813645 21/105 850170 11/49 868835 30/72
813650 21/10 850378 6/26 869857 30/9
813660 15/178 852154 33/142c¢ 869882 30/8
813670 10/29 852155 45/47 870145 15715
813675 22/4 852156 20/17 870146 21/6
813680 21/142 852158 11/15 870147 22/104
813690 11/10 852160 1/13 870148 15/180
813700 15/168 852162 10/23 870154 17/5
813701 43/68 852166 1/8 870180 30/10
813702 37/253 852167 2/5 870635 15/148
813705 30/27 855380 6/48 870637 36/51
813830 10/10 860150 33/142b 870660 15/137
813835 40/44 860151 24/6 870661 15/136
813840 1/18 860155 22/144 870671 13/76
813845 15/181 860156 20/17 870726 21/34
813846 6/17a 860158 10/28 870727 9/6
8138590 11/96 86uvLCu 1/12 270730 13/56
813860 12/12 860163 10/29 870731 13/57
813870 13/42 860166 16/10 870735 10/3
813880 11/47 860170 11/49 870736 25/159
8138990 31/5 8606175 11/60 870737 36/15
813900 13/72 860181 11/73 870740 22/87
813901 1/8 860816 25/101 870741 10/2
813902 37/152 860860 15/6a 870742 30/2
813903 25/28 860863 15/17e 870745 15/143
814040 6/20 862058 42/148 870820 14/30
814060 15/75 862263 42/123 870822 43/75
814080 11/49 862264 42/102 870830 11/29
814090 15/53 862267 42/108 871254 14/34
814101 25/44 862270 42/10 871356 11/27
olL4 LU o1 361 4l/0a 871362 15,151
8141065 2/5 862279 41/7a 871475 22/89
821316 22/144 862280 41/12a 871510 15/152
821325 28/45 865270 13/82 872075 30/11
821416 25/104 865325 2/32 872390 10/4
821420 23/14 865332 11/83 873540 1/3
821425 10/28 865340 11/61 873541 17/7
821430 28/23 865440 25/109 873544 13/63
821440 28/13 866170 21/112 873545 11/34
821480 32/8a 866280 10/18 901602 21/128
821520 13/18 866305 49/33 901604 39/84
821520 13/25 866316 45/8 9061612 37/54
821525 13/21 866436 2/28 901620 21/125a
821530 16/8 866440 21/36 9201621 21/126
821535 25/203 866445 14/26 901802 15/164
821540 39/94 866450 22/94 901840 15/61
821560 15/82 866455 15/145 901842 21/127
821570 39/11l4c 866460 15/27 901843 30/74
821635 14/14 866520 15/114 901850 21/144
823525 11/104 866545 3/7 901853 15/163
825140 33/104 867014 1/20 901855 29/76
825155 33/103 867053 2/10 902002 15/65
825220 30/16 867056 1/6 902012 15/64




